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Due Diligence Manager

Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership
5847 San Felipe, Suite 3600
Houston, TX 77057

Subject: 1095 Rollins Road,
Burlingame, California

PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT
Dear Ms. Gates:

ENGEQO is pleased to present our phase | environmental site assessment of the subject property
(Property), located in Burlingame, California. The attached report includes a description of the site
assessment activities, along with ENGEOQ's findings, opinions, and conclusions regarding the
Property.

ENGEO has the specific qualifications based on education, training, and experience to assess
the nature, history, and setting of the Property, and has developed and performed all appropriate
inquiries in conformance with the standards and practices set forth in 40 CFR Part 312. We
declare that, to the best of our professional knowledge and belief, the responsible charge for this
study meets the definition of Environmental Professional as defined in Section 312.10 of 40 CFR
Part 312 and ASTM 1527-13.

We are pleased to be of service to you on this project. If you have any questions concerning the
contents of our report, please contact us.

Sincerely,

ENGEO Incorporated

Divya Bhargava, PE Shawn Munger, CHG

2010 Crow Canyon Place, Suite 250 * San Ramon, CA 94583 « (925) 866-9000 ¢ Fax (888) 279-2698
www.engeo.com
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

ENGEO conducted a phase | environmental site assessment for property (Property) located at
1095 Rollins Road, in Burlingame, California (Figures 1 and 2). The Property is approximately
1.1 acres in area and includes Assessor’s Parcel Numbers (APN): 026-231-250 and 026-231-260
(Figure 3). The Property is currently occupied by a restaurant building and an existing tennis court.

We understand that the proposed redevelopment project will consist of a podium building
including two levels of concrete podium (one level below grade and one at grade) with five levels
of residential on top of the podium.

This assessment included a review of local, state, tribal, and federal environmental record
sources, standard historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting
sources. A reconnaissance of the Property was conducted to review site use and current
conditions to check for the storage, use, production or disposal of hazardous or potentially
hazardous materials and interviews with persons knowledgeable about current and past site use.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil or groundwater impairments associated with the use of the Property. A review of regulatory
databases maintained by county, state, and federal ‘agencies did not find documentation of
hazardous materials violations or discharge on the Property. A review of regulatory agency
records and available databases did not identify’ contaminated facilities within the appropriate
ASTM search distances that would be expected to impact the Property.

Based on the findings of this assessment, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) and
no historical RECs were identified for the Property.

ENGEO has performed a phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance with
the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527 of 1095 Rollins Road, Burlingame, California, the
Property. This assessment has revealed no evidence of Recognized Environmental Conditions in
connection with the Property.

ENGEO recommends the following for the Property:

e Since the proposed development includes a one level below grade podium structure, the soil
should be characterized for offhaul.

e Since construction dewatering will be needed at the Property, for the proposed below grade
development, there is a potential that site groundwater could be impacted due to an offsite
contaminant plume(s). Grab groundwater sampling should be conducted to evaluate potential
impacts to groundwater at the Property.

e As a prudent measure, soil gas sampling at the Property should be considered to evaluate
potential vapor intrusion concerns.

GEO



Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership 1095 Rollins Rd, Burlingame

14140.000.000 Phase | Environmental Site Assessment
1.0 INTRODUCTION
1.1 SITE LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION

ENGEO conducted a phase | environmental site assessment for property (Property) located at
1095 Rollins Road, in Burlingame, California (Figures 1 and 2). The Property is approximately
1.1 acres in area and includes Assessor’s Parcel Numbers (APN): 026-231-250 and 026-231-260
(Figure 3).

1.2 CURRENT USE OF PROPERTY AND ADJOINING PROPERTIES

The Property is currently occupied by a restaurant building and an elevated tennis court located
above a parking lot.

The Property is located in a mixed commercial/industrial and residential area of Burlingame. The
Property is bounded by Rollins Road to the north, a gasoline service station and Cadillac Way to
the west, and residential developments to the south and east.

1.3 SITE AND VICINITY CHARACTERISTICS

According to published topographic maps, the Property ranges in elevation from approximately 9
feet above mean sea level (msl). Review of the 1994 Pampeyan Geologic Map (Pampeyan, 1994)
found that the Property is underlain by medium-grained alluvium (Qam; Holocene).

Geocheck — Physical Setting Source Summary of the Environmental Resources Data report
(Appendix A) indicated no Federal United States Geological Survey (USGS) wells, and one State
well located within 1 mile of the Property.

We reviewed the Department of Water Resources On-line Water Data Library for depth to water
in the vicinity of the site. The ‘website did not identify any wells within 1 mile of the Property.

We reviewed EnviroStor, a website maintained by the State of California, Department of Toxic
Substances Control, and GeoTracker, a website maintained by the State of California, Water
Resources Control Board, for nearby facilities with records that include depth to groundwater
measurements. The following information was obtained regarding local groundwater conditions.

TABLE 1.3-1: Local Groundwater Conditions

PROXIMITY TO REPORTED DEPTH 2 A Y
PROPERTY TO GROUNDWATER GROUS%VI\EIQIIEO?JFLOW
Adjacent West 2.4t04.2feet North-Northeast

400 feet Southwest 4 to 5 feet Northeast
700 feet East 2.8t04.6 Northeast

The site-specific depth to groundwater and direction of groundwater flow was not determined as
part of this assessment. Fluctuations in groundwater levels may occur seasonally and over a
period of years due to variations in precipitation, temperature, irrigation and other factors.
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We reviewed the Department of Conservation, Division of Qil, Gas, and Geothermal Resources
(DOGGR) web site and map database to determine if any historic oil and/or gas wells were located
within the Property. No wells were mapped within 1 mile of the Property.

1.4 PURPOSE OF PHASE | ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT

This assessment was performed at the request of Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership for the
purpose of environmental due diligence during property acquisition. The objective of this phase |
environmental site assessment is to identify Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECS)
associated with the Property. As defined in the ASTM Standard Practice E 1527-13, an REC is
“the presence or likely presence of any hazardous substances or petroleum products in, on, or at
a property: (1) due to release to the environment; (2) under conditions indicative of a release to
the environment; or (3) under conditions that pose a material threat of a future release to the
environment.”

1.5 DETAILED SCOPE OF SERVICES
The scope of services performed included the following:

e A review of publicly available and practically reviewable standard local, state, tribal, and
federal environmental record sources.

e A review of publicly available and practically reviewable standard historical sources, aerial
photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting sources.

e A reconnaissance of the Property to review site use and current conditions. The
reconnaissance was conducted to check for the storage, use, production or disposal of
hazardous or potentially hazardous materials.

e Interviews with owners/occupants and public sector officials.
e Preparation of this report with our findings, opinions, and conclusions.

1.6 SIGNIFICANT ASSUMPTIONS OR DEVIATIONS FROM ASTM STANDARD
PRACTICE

There were no significant deviations from the ASTM Standard Practice.
1.7 LIMITATIONS AND EXCEPTIONS OF ASSESSMENT

The professional staff at ENGEO strives to perform its services in a proper and professional
manner with reasonable care and competence but is not infallible. The recommendations and
conclusions presented in this report were based on the findings of our study, which were
developed solely from the contracted services. The findings of the report are based in part on
contracted database research, out-of-house reports and personal communications. The opinions
formed by ENGEO are based on the assumed accuracy of the relied upon data in conjunction
with our relevant professional experience related to such data interpretation. ENGEO assumes
no liability for the validity of the materials relied upon in the preparation of this report.

GEO



This document must not be subject to unauthorized reuse; that is, reuse without written
authorization of ENGEO. Such authorization is essential because it requires ENGEO to evaluate
the document's applicability given new circumstances, not the least of which is passage of time.
The findings from a phase | environmental site assessment are valid for one year after completion
of the report. Updates of portions of the assessment may be necessary after a period of 180 days
after completion.

This phase | environmental site assessment is not intended to represent a complete soil or
groundwater characterization, nor define the depth or extent of soil or groundwater contamination.
It is intended to provide an evaluation of potential environmental concerns associated with the
use of the Property. A more extensive assessment that would include a subsurface exploration
with laboratory testing of soil and groundwater samples could provide more definitive information
concerning site-specific conditions. If additional assessment activities are considered for the
Property and if other entities are retained to provide such services, ENGEO cannot be held
responsible for any and all claims arising from or resulting from the performance of such services
by other persons or entities. ENGEO can also not be held responsible from any and all claims
arising or resulting from clarifications, adjustments, modifications, discrepancies or other changes
necessary to reflect changed field or other conditions.

1.8 SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS

ENGEO has prepared this report for the exclusive use of our client, Hanover R.S. Limited
Partnership. It is recognized and agreed that ENGEO has assumed responsibility only for
undertaking the study for the client. The responsibility for disclosures or reports to a third party
and for remedial or mitigative action shall be solely that of the Client.

Laboratory testing of soil or groundwater samples was not within the scope of the contracted
services. The assessment did not include an asbestos survey, an evaluation of lead-based paint,
an inspection of light ballasts for polychlorinated biphenyls (PCBs), a radon evaluation, or a mold
survey.

This report is based upon field and other conditions discovered at the time of preparation of
ENGEOQ's assessment. Visual observations referenced in this report are intended only to
represent conditions at the time of the reconnaissance. ENGEO would not be aware of site
contamination, such as dumping and/or accidental spillage, that occurred subsequent to the
reconnaissance conducted by ENGEO personnel.

2.0 RECORDS REVIEW

2.1 PROPERTY RECORDS

2.1.1 Title Report/Ownership

The Title Report lists recorded land title detail, ownership fees, leases, land contracts, easements,
liens, deficiencies, and other encumbrances attached to or recorded against a subject property.
Laws and regulations pertaining to land trusts vary from state to state and the detail of information

presented in a Title Report can vary greatly by jurisdiction. As a result, ENGEO utilizes a Title
Report, when provided to us, as a supplement to other historical record sources.

GEO
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A Commitment for Title Insurance for the Property, prepared by First American Title Insurance
Company and dated May 10, 2017, was provided for our review. The Property title is vested in
S A Properties Co., a California limited partnership.

No references to environmental liens, deed restrictions or other potential environmental issues
were noted. This report is included in Appendix D.

21.2 Environmental Liens and Activity Use Limitations

No references to environmental liens, deed restrictions or other potential environmental issues
were noted in the Title Report. A questionnaire completed by the Client indicated that they are
not aware of any environmental cleanup liens recorded against the Property.

2.2 PREVIOUS ENVIRONMENTAL REPORTS
No previous environmental reports for the Property were provided for our review.
23 HISTORICAL RECORD SOURCES

The purpose of the historical record review is to develop a history of the previous uses or
occupancies of the Property and surrounding area in‘order to identify those uses or occupancies
that are likely to have led to recognized environmental conditions on the Property.

2.3.1 Historical Topographic Maps

Historical USGS topographic maps were reviewed to determine if discernible changes in
topography or improvements pertaining to the Property had been recorded. The following maps
were provided to us through an EDR Historical Topographic Map Report, presented in
Appendix C.

TABLE 2.3.1-1: Historical Topographic Maps

QUAD YEAR DESCRIPTION

Property: The Property appears to be located in the San Francisco
Bay, near the shoreline.

Adjoining: The Monterey Railroad Line is located south of the Property.
San Mateo 1896 to 1915 The surrounding area to the south of the site is lightly developed, with
various roads and some small structures. Two schools are identified
south of the Property. The San Francisco Bay is located to the north
and east of the Property. The City of Burlingame is mapped to the
southeast.
Property: The Property now appears on land near the San Francisco
Bay, near an unidentified primary highway. The lot appears to be
undeveloped.

Adjoining: The surrounding area has been highly developed compared

San Mateo 1939 with previous maps. Areas to the south, southwest, and southeast
have been developed into the City of Burlingame. Various buildings
have been constructed near the Property, but the Property itself
appears to be undeveloped. Areas along the shoreline to the northwest
of the Property remain relatively undeveloped. Hillsborough is mapped
south of the Property.
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Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership 1095 Rollins Rd, Burlingame
14140.000.000 Phase | Environmental Site Assessment

QUAD YEAR DESCRIPTION
Property: The Property remains undeveloped.

Adjoining: The Towns of Burlingame and Hillsborough to the south of

San Mateo 19:1';4%”(1 the Property continue to show further development. A sewage disposal
facility is mapped to the north. The former Monterey Railroad Line is
now designated as the Southern Pacific Railroad. Electric transmission
lines are mapped extending west to east, north of the Property.
Property: The Property remains undeveloped.

San
Mateo/Montara 1956 to 1973  Adjoining: The areas to the northwest show significant development.

Mountain The shoreline has been modified and expanded. Many large structures
have been added to the newly created shoreline areas.
Property: A large structure has now been constructed on the

San Property.
Mateo/Montara 1980 to 2012
Mountain Adjoining: All surrounding areas are shaded in gray, denoting a

dense build up or development.

2.3.2 Aerial Photographs

The following aerial photographs, provided by EDR, were reviewed for information regarding past
conditions and land use at the Property and in the immediate vicinity. These photographs are
presented in Appendix E.

TABLE 2.3.2-1: Aerial Photographs

YEAR DESCRIPTION

Property: The Property is located in a developed area of Burlingame, near the San
Francisco Bay, with only a highway separating the parcel from the shoreline. The
Property appears to be vacant.

1943 and 1946 Adjoining: Various small structures are visible west of the Property. The areas to the
south are all developed areas of the City of Burlingame. Areas to the north of the
Property are all part of the bay. Areas to the northwest of the Property are sparsely
developed.
Property: The Property remains undeveloped.

Adjoining: A few buildings are now visible adjacent to the west of the Property. The
1956 to 1968  shoreline to the north of the Property has been modified and expanded. A sewage
treatment plant is visible east of the Property. The areas from the northwest to the
southeast have been developed. The newly created shoreline land to the north and
northeast is sparsely developed.
Property: A large structure with a porch has now been constructed on the Property
(similar to its current configuration). A tennis court is visible in the eastern portion of
the Property.

1974 to 1998

Adjoining: An apartment complex is visible to the south and east of the Property. A
small structure is visible east of the tennis court.
Property: Conditions at the Property remain similar to previous photographs.

2005 to 2012 Adjoining: A golf course has been constructed to the northeast, and two parks are

visible to the north. Further development is noted in the vicinity of the Property.
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Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership 1095 Rollins Rd, Burlingame
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2.3.3 Fire Insurance Maps

EDR prepared a Sanborn Fire insurance map search for the Property and surrounding properties.
The Sanborn Map Report is presented in Appendix B.

TABLE 2.3.3-1: Sanborn Maps

YEAR DESCRIPTION

Property: The Property is not mapped.

Adjoining: A sewage pumping station and a drainage canal is mapped to the east.

1959 A gasoline station is mapped to the west. Cadillac Way is labeled as Industrial Way,
west of the Property. Rollins Road is labeled as Bayshore Blvd., along the northern
boundary of the Property. A brick yard is mapped southwest of the Property.
Property: The Property appears to be vacant.

1970

Adjoining: Cadillac Way is now mapped west of the Property. A gasoline station is
mapped adjacent to the west.

234 City Directory

City Directories, published since the 18th century for.major towns and cities, lists the name of the
resident or business associated with each address. A city directory search conducted by EDR is
located in Appendix F. The following listings were provided for 1095 Rollins Road.

TABLE 2.3.4-1: City Directory

YEAR(S) LISTING(S)

1999, 2003, 2008, 2013 Kuletos Trattoria
2008 Kimpton Hotel & Rst Group, LLC
1992 to 1992 Vanessis Restaurant
1985 Executive parking SV
1980 The Velvet Turtle
1977 VSA Parking Service
1977 Velvet Turtle Restaurant

Other listings in the vicinity of the Property are associated with commercial, industrial, and
residential uses.

2.4 ENVIRONMENTAL RECORD SOURCES

EDR performed a search of federal, tribal, state, and local databases regarding the Property and
nearby properties. Details regarding the databases searched by EDR are provided in Appendix
A. A list of the facilities documented by EDR within the approximate minimum search distance of
the Property is provided below.
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Hanover R.S. Limited Partnership 1095 Rollins Rd, Burlingame
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2.4.1 Standard Environmental Records

2411 Subiject Property

The Property is not listed on the Standard Environmental Record sources.

2.4.1.2 Other Properties

The following database(s) include(s) facilities listed within the appropriate ASTM search distances
of the Property on Standard Environmental Records sources.

TABLE 2.4.1.2-1

FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS LUST
UNOCAL #3885 1147 ROLLINS RD UST, LUST
REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY 1010 CADILLAC WAY RCFES'SSTQG’
RECTOR CADILLAC 1010 CADILLAC LUST
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE LUST, UST
HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME 1025 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
MIKE HARVEY OLDS BODY 1025 ROLLINS ROAD RCRA-SQG
TEEVAN PAINTING INC 1019 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROPERTIES 1019 ROLLINS ROAD SLIC, LUST
TEEVAN EXTERIOR
ML 1019 ROLLINS RD sLIC
MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY LUST
MIKE HARVEY OLDSMOBILE 1008 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING 1212 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
LES VOGEL DODGE 1007 ROLLINS RD RCFEG'SSTQG’
ARCO #0508 1040 BROADWAY LUST
TONG LEE Agg[T)yOMAS AUTO 1019 CALIFORNIA DRIVE RCRA-SQG
P/R LEASE CO 1117 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG
HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR, INC 1222 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA LUST
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC 1213 ROLLINS RD RCTG'SSTQG’
BEKINS MOVING & STORAGE 1070 BROADWAY LUST
DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY LUST
MARTINELLI PROPERTY 1015 CALIFORNIA LUST
UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA DR RC'EC'SSTQG’
ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA LUST
CHEVRON 9-1909 1101 BROADWAY LUST
CHEVRON STATION 91909 1101 BROADWAY RCles‘ﬁQG’
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14140.000.000
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
91909 1101 BROADWAY LUST
D AND M TOWING AND AUTO 1250 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
PG A';BgSET‘L/i?%%GAME 1260 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
ASA GAS & MART 1100 BROADWAY usT
L&S AUTO REPAIR 1100 BROADWAY usT
GASCO SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY LUST
PK AUTO SERVICE 1100 BROADWAY LUST
DESERT PETROLEUM 1100 BROADWAY AVE sLIC
L/S SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY usT
BARTLETTS AUTO BODY 917 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204 1200 BAYSHORE HWY RCRA-SQG
BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11204 1200 BAYSHORE HWY LUST
AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY usT
PLATIN
UM(ESEEEE)WM 1204P 1200 BAYSHORE BOULEVARD LUST
BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA LUST
COMPAIR INC 1285 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG
J & B ROLLINS BODY & REPAIRS 1304 MARSTEN RD RCRA-SQG
ALL CARAUTO PAIRTING & BODY 903 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG
BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS 1175 GHULA VISTA RCRA-SQG
BUR'II'_Il?I\IIE(;\#'I\\A/IEI\IS'II'E\é’VI:AGE 1103 AIRPORT BLVD usT
WALGREENS NO 6655 1160 BROADWAY RCRA-CESQG
WILLIAM NERL] 1320 MARSTEN RD LUST
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR CO 1320 MARSTEN RD STE D RCRA-SQG
THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN SLIC, LUST
PRESTIGE STATIONS INC 1000 BROADWAY RCRA-SQG
ARC ELECTRIC 1330 MARSTEN ROAD LUST
CAULKING WATERPROOFING INC. 1333 MARSTEN LUST
HORN INVESTMENT & REALTY 1344 MARSTEN LUST
WAREHOUSE | 1337 CAROLAN LUST
NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS LUST
MOSQUITO ABATEMENT OFFICE 1351 ROLLINS LUST
MARY RUANE PROPERTY 1368 ROLLINS LUST
CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY LUST
PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 1369 NORTH CAROLAN AVENUE LUST
CITY OF BURLINGAME 1391 ROLLINS LUST
MYERS AIR CONDITIONING 1395 MARSTEN LUST
BURLINGAME FIRE STA. #3 1399 ROLLINS LUST
BERK-WARE PRODUCTS INC 1369 N CAROLAN AVE LUST
HOME SAVINGS OF AMERICA 1188 EL CAMINO REAL LUST
ENGEO Page | 9 July 25, 2017
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
CALIF. FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1112 PALM LUST
JML AUTOMOTIVE 1480 BROADWAY SLIC
UNOCAL #0670 1480 BROADWAY LUST, SLIC
AUTO TEKNIK 1204 EL CAMINO REAL LUST
FRIMER REALTY/APTMNT
L 1220 EL CAMINO REAL LUST
BURLINGAME DISPOSAL SITE 1001 S AIRPORT ROAD LF
HAMMETT & EDISON REAL
Bt 1400 ROLLINS RD LUST
MR DETAIL 1405 NORTH CAROLAN AVENUE LUST
CITY OF BURLINGAME
CALIFORNIA 2 GENERATOR 799 CALIFORNIA LUST
SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTER 777 CALIFORNIA SLIC, LUST
NICKS HONDA 775 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SLIC. LUST
ENVIROSTOR,
COEN CO INC 1510 ROLLINS RD LUST, SLIC,
RCRA-SQG
BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL 400 CAROLAN AVENUE ENVIROSTOR
AREA BETW 860 STANTON & 855- BETW 860 STANTON RD & 855-857 ENVIROSTOR

857 MALCOLM

MALCOLM RD

2.4.2 Additional Environmental Records

24.21 Subiject Property

The Property is not listed on the Additional Environmental Record sources.

2.4.2.2 Other Properties

The following database(s) include(s) facilities listed within the appropriate ASTM search distances
of the Property on the Additional Environmental Record sources.

TABLE 2.4.2.2-1

FACILITY
CITY OF BURLINGAME

STREET
1079 ROLLINS ROAD

DATABASE(S)
FINDS, EMI

UNION OIL SS 3885

1147 ROLLINS ROAD

HIST UST, HAZNET

SWEEPS UST, HIST

UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS ErousT
GUS UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS Bl SAN MUASTTEO’ HIST
FINDS, ECHO, EMI.
REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY 1010 CADILLAC WAY HAZNET, HIST
CORTESE
RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO 1010 CADILLAC Bl SAN MATEO

CHEVRON GAS STATION

1095 CAROLAN AV

EDR GAS STATIONS

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH

1095 CAROLAN AVE

HAZNET, Bl SAN
MATEO, FID, HIST UST,
SWEEPS UST

ENGEO
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
BURLINGAME CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE HIST UST
NEXTEL-SITE ID CA-0176 1177 AIRPORT BI SAN MATEO

FINDS, ECHO,

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME

1025 ROLLINS RD

HAZNET, HIST UST,

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME

1025 ROLLINS RD

FID, SWEEPS UST

LITHIA, CHRYSLER, JEEP, DODGE 1025 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
HYUNDAI BURLINGAME 1025 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT 1025 ROLLINS RD EDR GAS STATIONS
ANCHOR DETAILING 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B HAZNET
TEEVAN PAINTING INC 1019 ROLLINS RD FINDS, ECHO

ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROPERTIES

1019 ROLLINS ROAD

HIST CORTESE

CAR CARE NETWORK INC

1017 ROLLINS RD

EDR GAS STATIONS

BAY CITIES COLLISION CTR 1017 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
SWEEPS UST, HIST
MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY CORTESE FD
DIP STICK INC 1049 BROADWAY EDR GAS STATIONS
CAMMISA MOTOR CAR CO 1028 GAROLAN Bl SAN MATEO
TOPLINE AUTOMOBILE INC 1028 CAROLAN Bl SAN MATEO
BAY CITIES COLLISION CTR 1028 CAROLAN Bl SAN MATEO
MIKE HARVEY OLDSMOBILE 1008 ROLLINS RD FINDS, E%'{'.O’ HIST
BURLINGAME AUTO CENTER / CAL BAY 1009 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING 1212 ROLLINS RD FINDS, ECHO
MIKE HARVEY TOYOTA 1007 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
FOUR CAR GARAGE INC 1007 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO

LES VOGEL DODGE

1007 ROLLINS RD

FINDS, ECHO, FID,
HAZNET, SWEEPS

UST
TONG LEE & TRHECF),'\/QIARS AUTO TQrY 1019 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
MASTER AUTO CRAFT 1019 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
THOMAS AUTO BODY 1019 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO

TONG LEE AND THOMAS AUTO BODY 1019 CALIFORNIA DRIVE FINDS, ECHO, EMI
VINCES ANTIQUE & MODERN CYCLE 1031 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
BENNETT MARINE UTILITY INC 1027 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
P/R LEASE CO 1117 CALIFORNIA DR F'NSASZ’,\'IEETHO’

BURLINGAME SUBARU 1020 CAROLAN AVE FID, SWEEPS UST

ARATA HONDA 1020 CALOLAN AVE HIST UST

HOLLAND SERVICE 1025 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
SPRINT CELL SITE FS04XC075 1050 BROADWAY BI SAN MATEO

PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE

1222 ROLLINS

HIST CORTESE

HANSONS AUTO BODY REPAIR INC

1222 ROLLINS

BI SAN MATEO, FINDS,
ECHO, EMI

ENGEO
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE
ON TRACK AUTOMOTIVE INC 1129 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
AUTOHAUS SCHMID 1213 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
D & M TOWING INC 1213 ROLLINS Bl SAN MATEO
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC 1213 ROLLINS RD FINDS
D & M TOWING INC 1213 ROLLINS RD FID, SWEEPS UST
BROADWAY AUTO BODY 1213 ROLLINS RD RCRA-NLR
BRIDGES TIRES & WHEEL SERVICE 1099 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
BEKINS MOVING & STORAGE 1070 BROADWAY HIST UST
DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY HIST UST, EMI
BURLINGAME ALIGNMENT 1101 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
MARTINELLI PROPERTY 1015 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE
RIDERS MOTORCYCLE 1115 CALIFORNIA Bl SAN MATEO

UNITED TRANSMISSION INC

1131 CALIFORNIA

SWEEPS UST, HIST
CORTESE, FINDS,

ECHO, FID
MIKE HARVEY ACURA 1070 BROADWAY BI SAN MATEO
AEﬁER”SVEJ'X'YTL'sm ;2:9%1) - 1070 BROADWAY. Bl SAN MATEO
AUTO CLASS SOLUTIONS 1221 WHITEHORNE BI SAN MATEO
ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA SWE(E;'S%?ESSTI’EH'ST

ANCHOR BODY & DETAILING 1008 CAROLAN BI SAN MATEO
5 FIFTEEN AUTO BODY 1221 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
BURLINGAME AUTO BODY 1221 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
SOMERSET PRINTING 1221 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
MARIOS MOTOR WORKS 1246 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO

CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #1909

1101 BROADWAY

SWEEPS UST, FINDS,
ECHO, HAZNET, HIST

CORTESE
91909 1101 BROADWAY HIST UST
SMUHS-AUTO REPAIR 1250 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
D & M TOWING INC 1250 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
D AND M TOWING AND AUTO 1250 ROLLINGS RD FINDS
NEFF RENTAL CORP 1250 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
7 ELEVEN 975 ROLLINS RD HAZNET
PG&E: BURLINGAME SUBSTATION 1260-70 ROLLINS BI SAN MEAJ:g’ FINDS,
2M AUTOMOTIVE 921 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
ARTISAN MOTORS 921 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE 921 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
GASCO SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY HIST UST
PK AUTO SERVICE 1100 BROADWAY SWEEPS UST
FRED KOO SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY FID
Page | 12 July 25, 2017
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
MULTI CRAFT AUTO BODY 917 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
BARTLETTS AUTO BODY 917 CALIFORNIA DR FINDS, ECHO
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204 1200 BAYSHORE HWY ECHO
MOBILE SERVICE STATION #10-LGK 1200 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY PROPG65
H & J AUTO SERVICE 1200 BAYSHORE HWY Bl SAN MATEO

BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11204

1200 BAYSHORE HWY

SWEEPS UST, FID,
HIST CORTESE

AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY Bl SAN MATEO
MOBIL SERVICE STATION 1200 BAYSHORE HWY HIST UST
BAYSHORE 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY BI SAN MATEO
CLARKS 1320 MARSTEN BI SAN MATEO
ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE 1320 MARSTEN BI SAN MATEO
WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN BI SAN MATEO

BISCAY'S BRAKES & AUTO REPAIR

1215 CALIFORNIA DR

SWEEPS UST, FID,
HIST CORTESE

BARKER BLUEPRINT &

REPROGRAPHICS 1127 CHULA VISTA BI SAN MATEO
AUTOHAUS EXEC 909 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
LA BADY COLLISION 55 STAR Bl SAN MATEO
LA BAY RESTORATION 55 STAR Bl SAN MATEO
MECHANICALLY SPEAKING 65 STAR Bl SAN MATEO
COMPAIR INC 1285 ROLLINS RD FINDS
CALIFORNIA IMAGE BODY & PAINT 50 STAR BI SAN MATEO
AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 60 STAR BI SAN MATEO
EUROCRAFT LLC AUTOBODY 1304 MARSTEN BI SAN MATEO
SUNNY AUTO BODY 903 CALIFORNIA BI SAN MATEO
WEST COAST CORVETTE 70 STAR BI SAN MATEO
BURLINGAME MOTORS INC 1295 ROLLINS BI SAN MATEO
BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS 1175 CHULA VISTA HAZNET
CALIFORNIA CLASSICS 1291 WHITEHORN BI SAN MATEO

AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF BURLINGAME
BURLINGAME WASTEWATER

1305 ROLLINS RD FID

CHMIRS, HIST UST,
NPDES, WDS, FID,

1103 AIRPORT

TREATMEN SWEEPS UST, ENF
WALGREENS NO 6655 1160 BROADWAY ECHO
WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD SWEg'éSR?ESST’EH'ST
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR CO 1320 MARSTEN RD STE D ECHO
AUTO TIGER 1316 MARSTEN Bl SAN MATEO
THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN Bl SAN MATEO
PRESTIGE STATIONS INC 1000 BROADWAY CHMIRS

ARC ELECTRIC

1330 MARSTEN ROAD

HIST CORTESE

WAREHOUSE |

1337 CAROLAN

HIST CORTESE

HORN INVESTMENT & REALTY

1344 1356 MARSTEN

HIST CORTESE

ENGEO
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FACILITY STREET DATABASE(S)
NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS HIST CORTESE

SAN MATEO COUNTY/MOSQUITO

1O COUNTYIMO 1351 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST, ENF
CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY HIST CORTESE
PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 1369 NOA'T/TE'IISQROLAN PROP65
MYERS AIR CONDITIONING 1395 MARSTEN HIST CORTESE
BURLINGAME FIRE STA. #3 1399 ROLLINS HIST CORTESE
BERK-WARE PRODUCTS INC 1369 N CAROLAN AVE HIST UST
CALIF. FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK 1112 PALM HIST CORTESE
JML AUTOMOTIVE 1480 BROADWAY BI SAN MATEO
UNION OIL SS 0670 1480 BROADWAY HIST UST
AUTO TEKNIK 1204 EL CAMINO REAL HIST CORTESE
HAMMETT & EDISON REAL ESTATE 1400 ROLLINS RD FID
CITY OF BU%LE”,\\'ICE;@\"TEOCRA“FORN'A 2 799 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE
SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTER 777 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE
COEN CO INC 1510/ ROLLINS RD E“ﬂA;rI\JSETT?gE[T)ESE’
BURLINGAME HIGH SCHOOL 400 CAROLAN AVENUE DEED, SCH

Following is a summary of listings in the vicinity of the Property:

Unocal Station #3885, located at'1147 Rollins Rd (adjacent west of the Property) is listed as
an open verification monitoring leaking underground storage tank (LUST) cleanup site, as of
February 21, 2012. Groundwater is listed as a potential media of concern, and gasoline is
listed as a potential contaminant of concern. The site is an active gasoline service station. A
waste-oil tank was removed and replaced from the site in 1991, and two gasoline USTs, one
diesel UST, and dispenser islands were removed and replaced in 1994. Soil was excavated
and removed during both years./A case was opened with the San Mateo County Groundwater
Protection Program. Subsequent investigations and several remedial activities were
conducted at the site. Groundwater monitoring was initiated in 1992, and is currently ongoing.
The service station currently has three 12,000-gallon capacity, double-walled fiberglass USTs.
The groundwater monitoring well network includes seven onsite wells and two offsite wells.
During the most recent groundwater sampling conducted in March 2017, total purgeable
petroleum hydrocarbons, benzene, toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes, were detected at
maximum concentrations of 1,500, 150, 2.3, 2.4, and 2.8 micrograms per liter (ug/L),
respectively. The groundwater plume at this site is approximately 100 feet from the western
edge of the Property. Since the direction of groundwater flow is to the north/northeast, this
site is not likely to present an environmental concern for the Property; however, this plume
could affect future construction dewatering at the Property.

Rector Cadillac, located at 1010 Cadillac (approximately 0.1 miles west of the Property) is
listed as a closed LUST cleanup site. Soil is listed as a potential media of concern, and waste
oil/motor-oil/hydraulic oil is listed as a potential contaminant of concern. The site has been
closed as of June 9, 1992. No other information is available on the GeoTracker website. This
site is not likely to present an environmental concern for the Property.
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e Mike Harvey Chrysler, located at 1049 Broadway (approximately 0.1 miles southwest of the
Property) is also listed as a closed LUST cleanup site. Groundwater is listed as a potential
media of concern, and gasoline is listed as a potential contaminant of concern. The site has
been closed as of July 21, 1997. No other information is available on the GeoTracker website.
This site is not likely to present an environmental concern for the Property.

e Arco #508, located at 1040 Broadway (approximately 0.15 miles west of the Property) is listed
as an open remediation LUST cleanup site, as of May 11, 2012. Groundwater is listed as a
potential media of concern, and gasoline is listed as a potential contaminant of concern. This
is an active gasoline service station. An unauthorized release report was submitted in 2001,
when petroleum hydrocarbon odors were observed in the borings at the site during a
geotechnical study. Three USTs were removed and replaced in 2001, along with the removal
of impacted soil. Groundwater has been monitored at the site since then, and is currently
ongoing. Since the direction of groundwater flow is to the north/northeast, this site is not likely
to present an environmental concern for the Property.

e Autopride Car Wash, located at 1095 Carolan Avenue (approximately 0.15 miles southwest
of the Property) is also listed as a closed LUST cleanup site. Groundwater is listed as a
potential media of concern, and gasoline is listed as a potential contaminant of concern. The
site formerly consisted of two dispensing islands, three gasoline underground storage tanks
(USTs), and a car wash unit. Several investigations and groundwater monitoring was
conducted at the site. The site was closed on'June 30, 2011, and is not likely to present an
environmental concern for the Property.

e United Transmission, Inc., located at 1131 California  (approximately 0.2 miles south of the
Property) is also listed as a closed - LUST cleanup site. Groundwater is listed as a potential
media of concern, and stoddard-solvent is listed as a potential contaminant of concern. The
site has been closed as of November 20, 1996. No other information is available on the
GeoTracker website. This_site is not likely to present an environmental concern for the
Property.

Based on the distances to the identified database sites, regional topographic gradient, and the
EDR findings, it is unlikely that the above-stated database sites pose an environmental risk to the
Property. Properties that are on the “Orphan Summary” list appear to be located beyond the
ASTM recommended radius search criteria.

2.5 REGULATORY AGENCY FILES AND RECORDS

The following agencies were contacted pertaining to possible past development and/or activity at
the Property.

TABLE 2.5-1: Regulatory Agency Records

REGULATORY AGENCY RECORDS REVIEWED

The Building Department was contacted regarding files for the
Property. Numerous records were reviewed on July 10, 2017
pertaining to current and prior restaurants that operated on the
Property, which included Fattorio’s, Medallion Steakhouse,
Kuleto’s, Vanessi’'s, and the Velvet Turtle. A permit for the
installation of a hood exhaust was issued in 1992. Numerous plans
for construction and renovations were reviewed between 1972 to

City of Burlingame Building and
Planning Department

GEO
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REGULATORY AGENCY RECORDS REVIEWED

2009. An easement for installing a storm line on the Property was
issued in 1972 for which crushed rock was needed on the northern
most section of the building area (not clear of specific location from
provided plans).
We spoke with Lisa Bartolo on July 10, 2017, of the Central County
Fire Department who provided files for the Property to review.
These files included minor violations associated with restaurant
operations. Numerous fire inspections and minor documented
dispatches were reviewed. The restaurant is documented to store
compressed gas cylinders.
We spoke to a representative from the City of Burlingame Public
Works Department on July 7, 2017, who indicated they only store
City of Burlingame Public Works records of monitoring wells. There were no monitoring wells located
Department at 1095 Rollins Road. They recommended checking with the San
Mateo County Environmental Health Department for additional
information.
We contacted the San Mateo County Environmental Health
San Mateo County Environmental Department regarding n records for the Property. A representative
Health Department informed us on July 13, 2017 that they did not have any records for
the Property.
We reviewed the online APN database. The Property is associated
with 026-231-250<and 026-231-260. The address, 1095 Rollins
Road, is listed under APN 026-231-250.
The California State Water Resources Control Board’s online
California Regional Water Quality = database, {GeoTracker, was reviewed for files relating to the

Central County Fire Department

San Mateo County Assessor’s
Office

Control Board Property. No listings were found for the Property on the GeoTracker
database.

Department of Toxic Substances We reviewed the EnviroStor Database maintained by DTSC. No

Control listings were found for the Property.

3.0 SITE RECONNAISSANCE
3.1 METHODOLOGY

ENGEO conducted a reconnaissance of the Property on July 10, 2017. The reconnaissance was
performed by Brooke Spruit, Staff Engineer of ENGEO. The Property was viewed for hazardous
materials storage, superficial staining or discoloration, debris, stressed vegetation, or other
conditions that may be indicative of potential sources of soil or groundwater contamination. The
site was also checked for evidence of fill/ventilation pipes, ground subsidence, or other evidence
of existing or preexisting underground storage tanks. Photographs taken during the site
reconnaissance are presented in Figure 4.

3.2 GENERAL SITE SETTING

The Property is currently occupied by a single-story restaurant, asphalt parking, and an elevated
tennis court. The Site is bordered by Rollins Road to the north and apartments to the south. The
tennis court was elevated with a small parking lot underneath it. We were unable to access the
private tennis courts. A stand pipe was observed on the exterior of the building.
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3.3

EXTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

The following table summarizes our observations during the reconnaissance:

TABLE 3.3-1: Exterior Site Observations

FEATURE TYPE OBSERVATIONS

Structures

One structure, Fattoria restaurant, was observed on the
Property.

Hazardous Substances and Petroleum
Products/Containers

A gas fireplace was observed on the patio. Stoves and cooking
appliances were observed within the preparation area of the
restaurant.

Storage Tanks
above-ground)

(underground and

No evidence of storage tanks were observed on the Property.

Odors

No odors indicative of hazardous materials or petroleum
material impacts were noted.

Pools of Potentially Hazardous Liquid

No pools of potentially hazardous liquid were observed within
the Property.

Drums

No drums were observed on the Property.

Polychlorinated Biphenyls (PCBs)

No transformers were observed on the Property.

Pits, Ponds, and Lagoons

No pits, ponds or.lagoons were observed within the Property.

Stained Soil/Pavement

No stained soil or pavement was observed within the Property.

Stressed Vegetation

No signs of stressed vegetation were observed on the Property.

Solid Waste/Debris

Dumpsters were located adjacent to the parking lot.

Stockpiles/Fill Material

No stockpiles were observed on the Property.

An.underground sewer line is located on the Property.

Wastewater

Wells No‘monitoring wells were observed on the Property.

Septic Systems No evidence of septic systems were observed on the Property.
34 INTERIOR OBSERVATIONS

The single-story restaurant located on Site, includes a kitchen, dining area, banquet room, and a
bar. Further, a patio and outdoor seating is situated on the eastern side of the building. The
building appeared to be well maintained.

3.5 ASBESTOS-CONTAINING MATERIALS AND LEAD-BASED PAINT

An asbestos and lead-based paint survey was not conducted as part of this assessment. Given
the age of the existing structures, it is conceivable that asbestos-containing materials and lead-
based paint materials may exist within the structures.

3.6 INDOOR AIR QUALITY

An evaluation of indoor air quality, mold, or radon was not included as part of the contracted scope

of services. The California Department of Health Services has conducted studies of radon risks
throughout the state, sorted by zip code. Results of the studies indicate that 114 tests were
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conducted within the Property zip code, with four tests exceeding the current EPA action level of
4 picocuries per liter {pCi/L}").

A groundwater plume exists at the adjacent gasoline station site (west of the Property). In
accordance with ASTM E2600-10 (Tier 1) (Standard Guide for Vapor Encroachment Screening
on Property Involved in Real Estate Transactions); there are potential petroleum hydrocarbon
sources for vapor intrusion within 1/10 mile of the Property, or volatile organic compound (VOCs)
sources within 1/3 mile of the Property.

4.0 INTERVIEWS

Ms. Kristen Gates of Hanover, completed an environmental site assessment questionnaire
pertaining to user-related applicable environmental information regarding the Property. In the
questionnaire, Ms. Gates indicated that the Property is currently used as a restaurant and a tennis
court. She indicated that she is not aware of any environmental cleanup liens against the Property.
She also indicated that the purchase price of the Property is reflective of fair market value of the
Property. The questionnaire is presented in its entirety in Appendix G.

Mr. William Russell, the Property owner completed a key site manager questionnaire for the
Property. In the questionnaire, Mr. Russell indicated that the adjoining property to the north is a
gas station. He indicated that he is not aware of any environmental concerns associated with the
Property. The questionnaire is presented in its entirety in/Appendix G.

5.0 EVALUATION
5.1 OPINIONS AND DATA GAPS

It is our opinion that the findings of this studyare based on a sufficient level of information obtained
during our contracted scope-of services to render a conclusion as to whether additional
appropriate investigation is required to identify the presence or likely presence of a REC. No data
gaps were identified for the Property.

5.2 FINDINGS AND CONCLUSIONS

The study included a review of local, state and federal environmental record sources, standard
historical sources, aerial photographs, fire insurance maps and physical setting sources; a
reconnaissance of the Property to review site use and current conditions to check for the storage,
use, production or disposal of hazardous or potentially hazardous materials; and interview with
persons knowledgeable about current and past site use.

The site reconnaissance and records review did not find documentation or physical evidence of
soil or groundwater impairments associated with the use of the Property. A review of regulatory
databases maintained by county, state, and federal agencies did not find documentation of
hazardous materials violations or discharge on the Property. A review of regulatory agency
records and available databases did not identify contaminated facilities within the appropriate
ASTM search distances that would be expected to impact the Property.

' California Department of Health Services — Division of Drinking Water and Environmental Management Radon
(http://www.cdph.ca.gov/Healthinfo/environhealth/Documents/Radon/CaliforniaRadonDatabase.pdf).

GEO
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Based on the findings of this assessment, no Recognized Environmental Conditions (RECs) and
no historical RECs were identified for the Property.

ENGEO has performed a phase | environmental site assessment in general conformance with
the scope and limitations of ASTM E1527 of 1095 Rollins Road, Burlingame, California, the
Property. This assessment has revealed no evidence of Recognized Environmental Conditions in
connection with the Property.

ENGEO recommends the following for the Property:

¢ Since the proposed development includes a one level below grade podium structure, the soil
should be characterized for offhaul.

e Since construction dewatering will be needed at the Property, for the proposed below grade
development, there is a potential that site groundwater could be impacted due to an offsite
contaminant plume(s). Grab groundwater sampling should be conducted to evaluate potential
impacts to groundwater at the Property.

e As a prudent measure, soil gas sampling at the Property should be considered to evaluate
potential vapor intrusion concerns.

GEO
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Disclaimer - Copyright and Trademark Notice

This Report contains certain information obtained from a variety of public and other sources reasonably available to Environmental Data
Resources, Inc. It cannot be concluded from this Report that coverage information for the target and surrounding properties does not exist from
other sources. NO WARRANTY EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED, IS MADE WHATSOEVER IN CONNECTION WITH THIS REPORT. ENVIRONMENTAL

DATA RESOURCES, INC. SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS THE MAKING OF ANY SUCH WARRANTIES, INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION,
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environmental risk levels or risk codes provided in this Report are provided for illustrative purposes only, and are not intended to provide, nor
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Copyright 2017 by Environmental Data Resources, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in any media or format, in whole
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EDR and its logos (including Sanborn and Sanborn Map) are trademarks of Environmental Data Resources, Inc. or its affiliates. All other
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

A search of available environmental records was conducted by Environmental Data Resources, Inc (EDR).
The report was designed to assist parties seeking to meet the search requirements of EPA’s Standards
and Practices for All Appropriate Inquiries (40 CFR Part 312), the ASTM Standard Practice for
Environmental Site Assessments (E 1527-13) or custom requirements developed for the evaluation of
environmental risk associated with a parcel of real estate.

TARGET PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS

1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

COORDINATES

Latitude (North): 37.5883840 - 37° 35’ 18.18”
Longitude (West): 122.3598910 - 122° 21’ 35.60”
Universal Tranverse Mercator: Zone 10

UTM X (Meters): 556514.2

UTM Y (Meters): 4160134.8

Elevation: 9 ft. above sea level

USGS TOPOGRAPHIC MAP ASSOCIATED WITH TARGET PROPERTY

Target Property Map: 5640626 SAN MATEO, CA

Version Date: 2012

Southwest Map: 5641104 MONTARA MOUNTAIN, CA
Version Date: 2012

AERIAL PHOTOGRAPHY IN THIS REPORT

Portions of Photo from: 20140608
Source: USDA
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

Al CITY OF BURLINGAME 1079 ROLLINS ROAD FINDS Higher 1ft.

A2 CITY OF BURLINGAME 1079 ROLLINS ROAD EMI Higher 1 ft.

B3 UNION OIL SS 3885 1147 ROLLINS ROAD HIST UST, HAZNET Higher 93, 0.018, NwW
B4 UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 93, 0.018, NW
B5 UNOCAL #3885 1147 ROLLINS LUST Higher 93, 0.018, NwW
B6 GUS UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 93, 0.018, NW
B7 UNOCAL #3885 1147 ROLLINS RD UST Higher 93, 0.018, NwW
B8 UNION OIL SS 3885 1147 ROLLINS RD HIST UST Higher 93, 0.018, NW
B9 GUS UNOCAL #253885 1147 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 93, 0.018, NwW
B10 UNION OIL SS# 3885 1147 ROLLINS RD HIST UST Higher 114, 0.022, WNW
B11 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE S 1147 ROLLINS RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 114, 0.022, WNW
Cl12 REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET, HIST... Higher 339, 0.064, West
C13 REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY RCRA-SQG Higher 339, 0.064, West
Cl4 RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO 1010 CADILLAC San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 339, 0.064, West
C15 RECTOR CADILLAC 1010 CADILLAC LUST Higher 339, 0.064, West
D16 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 526, 0.100, South
D17 CHEVRON GAS STATION 1095 CAROLAN AV EDR Hist Auto Lower 526, 0.100, South
D18 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE LUST, HAZNET, HIST CORTESE Lower 526, 0.100, South
D19 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST Lower 526, 0.100, South
D20 BURLINGAME CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE HIST UST Lower 526, 0.100, South
D21 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE UST Lower 526, 0.100, South
22 NEXTEL-SITE ID CA-01 1177 AIRPORT San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 541, 0.102, NNE
E23 HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAM 1025 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, CA FID UST, FINDS,... Higher 552, 0.105, ESE
E24 LITHIA, CHRYSLER, JE 1025 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 552, 0.105, ESE
E25 MIKE HARVEY OLDS BOD 1025 ROLLINS ROAD RCRA-SQG Higher 552, 0.105, ESE
E26 HYUNDAI BURLINGAME 1025 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 552, 0.105, ESE
E27 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIV 1025 ROLLINS RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 552, 0.105, ESE
E28 ANCHOR DETAILING 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE San Mateo Co. Bl, HAZNET Higher 565, 0.107, ESE
E29 TEEVAN PAINTING INC 1019 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 604, 0.114, ESE
E30 ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROP 1019 ROLLINS ROAD LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Higher 604, 0.114, ESE
E31 TEEVAN EXTERIOR CONT 1019 ROLLINS RD SLIC Higher 604, 0.114, ESE
E32 CAR CARE NETWORK INC 1017 ROLLINS RD EDR Hist Auto Higher 621, 0.118, ESE
E33 BAY CITIES COLLISION 1017 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 621, 0.118, ESE
F34 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 636, 0.120, West
F35 DIP STICK INC 1049 BROADWAY EDR Hist Auto Higher 636, 0.120, West
F36 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY CAFID UST Higher 636, 0.120, West
F37 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 636, 0.120, West
G38 CAMMISA MOTOR CARCO 1028 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 684, 0.130, SSE
G39 TOPLINE AUTOMOBILE | 1028 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 684, 0.130, SSE
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Target Property Address:
1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
G40 BAY CITIES COLLISION 1028 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 684, 0.130, SSE
E41 MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBIL 1008 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, HIST UST, FINDS, ECHO Higher 686, 0.130, ESE
E42 BURLINGAME AUTO CENT 1009 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl, EMI Higher 687, 0.130, ESE
H43 EDMOND SCREEN PRINTI 1212 ROLLINGS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 696, 0.132, WNW
E44 LES VOGEL 1007 ROLLINS LUST Higher 704, 0.133, ESE
E45 MIKE HARVEY TOYOTA 1007 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 704, 0.133, ESE
E46 FOUR CAR GARAGE INC 1007 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 704, 0.133, ESE
E47 LES VOGEL DODGE 1007 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, FINDS, ECHO,... Higher 704, 0.133, ESE
F48 ARCO #0508 1040 BROADWAY LUST Higher 729, 0.138, West
149  TONG LEE & THOMAS AU 1019 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 748, 0.142, SSW
150 MASTER AUTO CRAFT 1019 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 748, 0.142, SSW
151  THOMAS AUTO BODY 1019 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 748, 0.142, SSW
152 TONG LEE AND THOMAS 1019 CALIFORNIA DRIV RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI Higher 748, 0.142, SSW
153  VINCES ANTIQUE & MOD 1031 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 748, 0.142, SSW
154  BENNETT MARINE UTILI 1027 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 749, 0.142, SSW
J55 P/R LEASE CO 1117 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 749, 0.142, SW
G56 BURLINGAME SUBARU 1020 CAROLAN AVE SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 751, 0.142, SSE
G57 BURLINGAME SUBARU 1020 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 751, 0.142, SSE
G58 ARATA HONDA 1020 CALOLAN AVE HIST UST Higher 752, 0.142, SE
159  HOLLAND SERVICE 1025 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 752, 0.142, SSW
F60 SPRINT CELL SITE FSO 1050 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 761, 0.144, West
H61 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTA 1222 ROLLINS HIST CORTESE Lower 767, 0.145, NW
H62 HANSONS AUTO BODY RE 1222 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 767, 0.145, NW
H63 HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR 1222 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI Lower 767, 0.145, NW
D64 BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA LUST Higher 768, 0.145, South
D65 BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 768, 0.145, South
J66 ON TRACK AUTOMOTIVE 1129 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 773, 0.146, SW
H67 AUTOHAUS SCHMID 1213 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 787, 0.149, WNW
H68 D & M TOWING INC 1213 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 787, 0.149, WNW
H69 AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC 1213 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, LUST, FINDS, ECHO Higher 787, 0.149, WNW
H70 D & M TOWING INC 1213 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 787, 0.149, WNW
H71 BROADWAY AUTO BODY 1213 ROLLINS RD RCRA NonGen / NLR Higher 787, 0.149, WNW
J72 BRIDGES TIRES & WHEE 1099 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 788, 0.149, SSW
F73  BEKINS MOVING & STOR 1070 BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST Higher 788, 0.149, West
F74 DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST, EMI, HIST CORTESE Higher 788, 0.149, West
J75 BURLINGAME ALIGNMENT 1101 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 791, 0.150, SW
176 MARTINELLI PROPERTY 1015 CALIFORNIA LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 794, 0.150, South
J77 RIDERS MOTORCYCLE 1115 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 797,0.151, SW
J78 UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 801, 0.152, SW
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION

J79  UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG, LUST, CA FID UST, FINDS, ECHO Higher 801, 0.152, SW
J80  UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 801, 0.152, SW
F81 MIKE HARVEY ACURA 1070 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 805, 0.152, West
F82  AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 1070 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 805, 0.152, West
H83 AUTO CLASS SOLUTIONS 1221 WHITEHORNE San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 808, 0.153, WNW
J84 ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 827, 0.157, WSW
J85 ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA LUST Higher 827, 0.157, WSW
J86 ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 827, 0.157, WSW
G87 ANCHOR BODY & DETAIL 1008 CAROLAN San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 875, 0.166, SE
H88 5 FIFTEEN AUTO BODY 1221 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 918, 0.174, WNW
H89 BURLINGAME AUTO BODY 1221 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 918, 0.174, WNW
H90 SOMERSET PRINTING 1221 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 918, 0.174, WNW
H91 MARIOS MOTOR WORKS 1246 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 960, 0.182, WNW
K92 CHEVRON 9-1909 1101 BROADWAY LUST Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
K93 CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 1101 BROADWAY SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
K94 CHEVRON STATION 9190 1101 BROADWAY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, HAZNET Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
K95 CHEVRON STATION 1101 BROADWAY UST Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
K96 CHEVRON STATION 1101 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
K97 91909 1101 BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST Higher 974, 0.184, WSW
L98 SMUHS-AUTO REPAIR 1250 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 979, 0.185, WNW
L99 D & M TOWING INC 1250 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 979, 0.185, WNW
L100 D AND M TOWING AND A 1250 ROLLINGS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS Higher 979, 0.185, WNW
L101 NEFF RENTAL CORP 1250 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 979, 0.185, WNW
102 7 ELEVEN 975 ROLLINS RD San Mateo Co. Bl, HAZNET Higher 1012, 0.192, ESE
L103 PG&E: BURLINGAME SUB 1260-70 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1027, 0.195, WNW
L104 P G AND E BURLINGAME 1260 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1027, 0.195, WNW
M105 2M AUTOMOTIVE 921 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1041, 0.197, SSE
M106 ARTISAN MOTORS 921 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1041, 0.197, SSE
M107 ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE 921 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1041, 0.197, SSE
K108 A&A GAS & MART 1100 BROADWAY UST Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K109 L&S AUTO REPAIR 1100 BROADWAY UST Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K110 GASCO SERVICE STATIO 1100 BROADWAY LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K111 PK AUTO SERVICE 1100 BROADWAY LUST, SWEEPS UST Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K112 FRED KOO SERVICE STA 1100 BROADWAY CAFID UST Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K113 L&S AUTO REPAIR 1100 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K114 DESERT PETROLEUM 1100 BROADWAY AVE SLIC Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
K115 L/S SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY UST Higher 1076, 0.204, WSW
M116 MULTI CRAFT AUTO BOD 917 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1078, 0.204, SSE
M117 MULTI CRAFT AUTO BOD 917 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1078, 0.204, SSE
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Target Property Address:

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
M118 BARTLETTS AUTO BODY 917 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1078, 0.204, SSE
N119 TOSCO NORTHWEST CON 1200 BAYSHORE HWY RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N120 MOBILE SERVICE STATI 1200 BAYSHORE HIGHWA  Notify 65 Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N121 H & JAUTO SERVICE 1200 BAYSHORE HWY San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N122 BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 1200 BAYSHORE HWY LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N123 AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY UST Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N124 PLATINUM ENERGY #261 1200 BAYSHORE BOULEV LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N125 AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N126 MOBIL SERVICE STATIO 1200 BAYSHORE HWY HIST UST Lower 1087, 0.206, North
N127 BAYSHORE 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1087, 0.206, North
0128 CLARKS 1320 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1101, 0.209, NW
0129 ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE 1320 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1101, 0.209, NW
0130 WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1101, 0.209, NW
K131 BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1112, 0.211, WSW
K132 BISCAYS AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1112, 0.211, WSW
K133 BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA LUST Higher 1112, 0.211, WSW
K134 BISCAY’'S BRAKES & AU 1215 CALIFORNIA DR SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Higher 1112, 0.211, WSW
135 BARKER BLUEPRINT & R 1127 CHULA VISTA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1129, 0.214, SW
M136 AUTOHAUS EXEC 909 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1134, 0.215, SSE
P137 LBR COLLISION 55 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1149, 0.218, West
P138 LA BADY COLLISION 55 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1149, 0.218, West
P139 LA BAY RESTORATION 55 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1149, 0.218, West
P140 MECHANICALLY SPEAKIN 65 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1151, 0.218, West
L141 COMPAIR INC 1285 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1161, 0.220, WNW
P142 CALIFORNIA IMAGE BOD 50 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1186, 0.225, WNW
P143 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 60 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1188, 0.225, WNW
L144 EUROCRAFT LLC AUTOBO 1304 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1189, 0.225, WNW
L145 J & B ROLLINS BODY & 1304 MARSTEN RD RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1189, 0.225, WNW
L146 EUROCRAFT AUTO BODY 1304 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1189, 0.225, WNW
M147 SUNNY AUTO BODY 903 CALIFORNIA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1190, 0.225, SSE
M148 ALL CAR AUTO PAINTIN 903 CALIFORNIA DR RCRA-SQG Higher 1190, 0.225, SSE
P149 WEST COAST CORVETTE 70 STAR San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1192, 0.226, West
L150 BURLINGAME MOTORS IN 1295 ROLLINS San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1193, 0.226, WNW
K151 BROADWAY FASHION CLE 1175 CHULA VISTA San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1194, 0.226, WSW
K152 BROADWAY FASHION CLE 1175 CHULA VISTA RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO, EMI, HAZNET Higher 1194, 0.226, WSW
P153 CALIFORNIA CLASSICS 1291 WHITEHORN San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1230, 0.233, WNW
L154 AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF B 1305 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, HAZNET Lower 1250, 0.237, WNW
L155 AUTOHAUS EUROPA 1305 ROLLINS RD HIST UST Lower 1250, 0.237, WNW
Q156 BURLINGAME WASTEWATE 1103 AIRPORT CHMIRS, San Mateo Co. Bl, NPDES Lower 1254, 0.237, NE
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Target Property Address:

1095 ROLLINS ROAD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Click on Map ID to see full detail.

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Q157 BURLINGAME WASTE WAT 1103 AIRPORT UST, HIST UST, CHMIRS, NPDES, WDS Lower 1254, 0.237, NE
Q158 BURLINGHAME WASTEWAT 1103 AIRPORT BLVD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST, ENF Lower 1254, 0.237, NE
Q159 BURLINGAME WASTEWATE 1103 AIRPORT BLVD UST Lower 1254, 0.237, NE
0160 BURLINGAME CORP YARD 1322 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1268, 0.240, NW
R161 WALGREENS #6655 1160 BROADWAY San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 1271, 0.241, WSW
R162 WALGREENS NO 6655 1160 BROADWAY RCRA-CESQG, FINDS, ECHO Higher 1271, 0.241, WSW
0163 WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1277, 0.242, NW
0164 WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 1277, 0.242, NW
0165 WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1320 MARSTEN RD STE RCRA-SQG, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1277, 0.242, NW
0166 AUTO TIGER 1316 MARSTEN San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1296, 0.245, NW
S167 THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN LUST, SLIC, San Mateo Co. Bl Lower 1306, 0.247, WNW
168 PRESTIGE STATIONS IN 1000 BROADWAY RCRA-SQG, LUST, HIST UST, CHMIRS, FINDS, ECHO Lower 1462, 0.277, NNW
S169 ARC ELECTRIC 1330 MARSTEN ROAD LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1502, 0.284, NW
S170 ARC ELECTRIC COMPANY 1330 MARSTEN RD LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 1502, 0.284, NW
S171 CAULKING WATERPROOFI 1333 MARSTEN LUST Lower 1545, 0.293, WNW
S172 CAULKING WATERPROOFI 1333 MARSTEN LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1545, 0.293, WNW
T173 HORN INVESTMENT & RE 1344 MARSTEN LUST Lower 1623, 0.307, NW
T174 HORN INVESTMENT & RE 1344-1 MARSTEN LUST Lower 1623, 0.307, NW
Ul75 WAREHOUSE II 1327 CAROLAN LUST Higher 1644, 0.311, WNW
U176 WAREHOUSE II 1327 CAROLAN LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1644, 0.311, WNW
Ul77 WAREHOUSE | 1337 CAROLAN LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 1762, 0.334, WNW
T178 HORN INVESTMENT & RE 1344 1356 MARSTEN HIST CORTESE Lower 1765, 0.334, NW
V179 NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS LUST Lower 1801, 0.341, WNW
V180 NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1801, 0.341, WNW
V181 SAN MATEO COUNTY/MOS 1351 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 1863, 0.353, WNW
V182 MOSQUITO ABATEMENT O 1351 ROLLINS LUST, ENF Lower 1863, 0.353, WNW
V183 MARY RUANE PROPERTY 1368 ROLLINS LUST Lower 1951, 0.370, WNW
W184 CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY LUST Lower 2011, 0.381, NNW
w185 CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2011, 0.381, NNW
X186 PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 1369 NORTH CAROLAN A LUST, HIST CORTESE, Notify 65 Lower 2040, 0.386, WNW
X187 CITY OF BURLINGAME 1391 ROLLINS LUST Lower 2098, 0.397, WNW
Y188 MYERS AIR CONDITIONI 1395 MARSTEN LUST Lower 2131, 0.404, WNW
Y189 MYERS AIR CONDITIONI 1395 MARSTEN LUST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2131, 0.404, WNW
X190 BURLINGAME FIRE STA. 1399 ROLLINS LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2149, 0.407, WNW
X191 BURLINGAME FIRE STA. 1399 ROLLINS LUST Lower 2149, 0.407, WNW
X192 BERK-WARE PRODUCTS | 1369 N CAROLAN AVE LUST, HIST UST Lower 2152, 0.408, WNW
Z193 HOME SAVINGS OF AMER 1188 EL CAMINO REAL LUST Higher 2171, 0.411, SW
AA194 CALIF. FEDERAL SAVIN 1112 PALM LUST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2215, 0.420, SE
AA195CALIF. FEDERAL SAVIN 1112 PALM LUST Higher 2215, 0.420, SE
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Click on Map ID to see full detail.

Target Property Address:

1095 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

[ MAPPED SITES SUMMARY

MAP RELATIVE DIST (ft. & mi.)
ID SITE NAME ADDRESS DATABASE ACRONYMS ELEVATION DIRECTION
Z196 JML AUTOMOTIVE 1480 BROADWAY SLIC, San Mateo Co. Bl Higher 2221, 0.421, SW
Z197 UNOCAL #0670 1480 BROADWAY LUST Higher 2221, 0.421, SW
Z198 UNION OIL SS 0670 1480 BROADWAY LUST, SWEEPS UST, HIST UST, HIST CORTESE Higher 2221, 0.421, SW
Z199 UNOCAL #0670 1480 BROADWAY AVENUE SLIC Higher 2221, 0.421, SW
Z200 AUTO TEKNIK 1204 EL CAMINO REAL LUST, SWEEPS UST, San Mateo Co. Bl, HIST CORTESE Higher 2260, 0.428, SW
201 FRIMER REALTY/APTMNT 1220 EL CAMINO REAL LUST Higher 2307, 0.437, WSW
202 BURLINGAME DISPOSAL 1001 S AIRPORT ROAD SWF/LF Lower 2323, 0.440, ENE
Y203 HAMMETT & EDISON REA 1400 ROLLINS RD LUST, SWEEPS UST, CA FID UST Lower 2335, 0.442, WNW
Y204 HAMMETT & EDISON REA 1400 ROLLINS LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2335, 0.442, WNW
205 MR DETAIL 1405 NORTH CAROLAN A LUST, HIST CORTESE Lower 2384, 0.452, WNW
AB206 CITY OF BURLINGAME C 799 CALIFORNIA LUST, San Mateo Co. BI, HIST CORTESE Higher 2509, 0.475, SE
AB207 SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA LUST, SLIC, HIST CORTESE Higher 2545, 0.482, SE
AB208 SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA LUST Higher 2545, 0.482, SE
AB209 NICKS HONDA 775 CALIFORNIA DRIVE LUST, SLIC Higher 2622, 0.497, SE
210 COEN COINC 1510 ROLLINS RD RCRA-SQG, ENVIROSTOR, LUST, SLIC, EMI, HAZNET,... Lower 3229, 0.612, WNW
211 BURLINGAME HIGH SCHO 400 CAROLAN AVENUE ENVIROSTOR, SCH, DEED Higher 4444, 0.842, SE
212 AREA BETW 860 STANTO BETW 860 STANTON RD ENVIROSTOR Lower 5251, 0.995, NW
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EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

TARGET PROPERTY SEARCH RESULTS

The target property was not listed in any of the databases searched by EDR.

DATABASES WITH NO MAPPED SITES

No mapped sites were found in EDR’s search of available ("reasonably ascertainable ") government
records either on the target property or within the search radius around the target property for the
following databases:

STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal NPL site list

NPL. .. National Priority List
Proposed NPL_______________. Proposed National Priority List Sites
NPLLIENS. . ____ . .. __ Federal Superfund Liens

Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL_________________ National Priority List Deletions

FEDERAL FACILITY_________. Federal Facility Site Information listing
________________________ Superfund Enterprise Management System

Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE. ___________. Superfund Enterprise Management System Archive

Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS. ... Corrective Action Report

Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF_________________ RCRA - Treatment, Storage and Disposal

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG. ... RCRA - Large Quantity Generators

Federal institutional controls / engineering controls registries

LUCIS .. Land Use Control Information System
US ENG CONTROLS._______. Engineering Controls Sites List
US INSTCONTROL__________ Sites with Institutional Controls

ERNS.___ . Emergency Response Notification System
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State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE__________________ State Response Sites

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
INDIAN LUST. _______________ Leaking Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

FEMAUST. _____ . ___. Underground Storage Tank Listing
AST .. Aboveground Petroleum Storage Tank Facilities
INDIAN UST. ___ ... Underground Storage Tanks on Indian Land

State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites

INDIANVCP_ ____ . __.__. Voluntary Cleanup Priority Listing
VCP___ .. Voluntary Cleanup Program Properties

State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS. _____________ Considered Brownfieds Sites Listing

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS. . ________ A Listing of Brownfields Sites

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT. _____________. Waste Management Unit Database

SWRCY. ... Recycler Database

HAULERS. _______ . ___. Registered Waste Tire Haulers Listing

INDIANODI. ________________. Report on the Status of Open Dumps on Indian Lands
DEBRIS REGION 9__________. Torres Martinez Reservation lllegal Dump Site Locations
ODI. Open Dump Inventory

IHS OPENDUMPS___________ Open Dumps on Indian Land

Local Lists of Hazardous waste / Contaminated Sites

USHISTCDL.______________. Delisted National Clandestine Laboratory Register
HIST Cal-Sites_____._________. Historical Calsites Database

SCH. .. School Property Evaluation Program

CDL. .. Clandestine Drug Labs

Toxic Pits____________________. Toxic Pits Cleanup Act Sites

USCDL .. ... National Clandestine Laboratory Register

Local Land Records

LIENS. _____ .. Environmental Liens Listing
LIENS 2 .. CERCLA Lien Information
DEED.___ .. Deed Restriction Listing
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Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS ____ . Hazardous Materials Information Reporting System
CHMIRS. ______ . _____ California Hazardous Material Incident Report System
LDS. .. Land Disposal Sites Listing

MCS. . Military Cleanup Sites Listing

SPILLS90. ... _. SPILLS 90 data from FirstSearch

FUDS. .. Formerly Used Defense Sites

DOD._ . ... Department of Defense Sites

SCRD DRYCLEANERS..____. State Coalition for Remediation of Drycleaners Listing

USFINASSUR._____________. Financial Assurance Information

EPAWATCHLIST.__________. EPA WATCH LIST

2020 COR ACTION. _________. 2020 Corrective Action Program List

TSCA .. Toxic Substances Control Act

TRIS. . Toxic Chemical Release Inventory System

SSTS. .. Section 7 Tracking Systems

ROD.____ .. Records Of Decision

RMP_ ... Risk Management Plans

RAATS. .. RCRA Administrative Action Tracking System

PRP. ... Potentially Responsible Parties

PADS. .. PCB Activity Database System

ICIS. ... Integrated Compliance Information System

FTTS. ... FIFRA/ TSCA Tracking System - FIFRA (Federal Insecticide, Fungicide, & Rodenticide
Act)/TSCA (Toxic Substances Control Act)

MLTS. .. Material Licensing Tracking System

COALASHDOE._.__________. Steam-Electric Plant Operation Data

COALASHEPA _____________ Coal Combustion Residues Surface Impoundments List

PCB TRANSFORMER.______. PCB Transformer Registration Database

RADINFO. ... Radiation Information Database

HISTFTTS. .. .. FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System Administrative Case Listing

DOTOPS. ____ ... Incident and Accident Data

CONSENT. ___ ... Superfund (CERCLA) Consent Decrees

INDIAN RESERV_____________ Indian Reservations

FUSRAP. ... Formerly Utilized Sites Remedial Action Program

UMTRA. ... Uranium Mill Tailings Sites

LEAD SMELTERS.__________. Lead Smelter Sites

USAIRS. ... Aerometric Information Retrieval System Facility Subsystem

USMINES. . ________________. Mines Master Index File

ABANDONED MINES_______. Abandoned Mines

UXO. ... Unexploded Ordnance Sites

DOCKETHWC._____________. Hazardous Waste Compliance Docket Listing

ECHO.______ ... Enforcement & Compliance History Information

FUELS PROGRAM.__________ EPA Fuels Program Registered Listing

CA BOND EXP. PLAN________ Bond Expenditure Plan

Cortese______________________. "Cortese" Hazardous Waste & Substances Sites List

CUPA Listings_______________. CUPA Resources List

DRYCLEANERS.____________. Cleaner Facilities

ENF. .. Enforcement Action Listing

Financial Assurance_.________ Financial Assurance Information Listing

HAZNET. ___ ... Facility and Manifest Data

ICE. ... ICE
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HWP. . EnviroStor Permitted Facilities Listing

HWT. Registered Hazardous Waste Transporter Database
MINES._____ . Mines Site Location Listing

MWMP_____ . Medical Waste Management Program Listing
NPDES. ... NPDES Permits Listing

PESTLIC ... Pesticide Regulation Licenses Listing

PROC ___ . Certified Processors Database

UIC. ... UIC Listing

WASTEWATER PITS._______. Oil Wastewater Pits Listing

WDS. .. Waste Discharge System

WIP ... Well Investigation Program Case List

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

EDRMGP______ .. EDR Proprietary Manufactured Gas Plants
EDR Hist Cleaner____________. EDR Exclusive Historic Dry Cleaners

EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES

Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives

RGALF Recovered Government Archive Solid Waste Facilities List
RGALUST. . ... Recovered Government Archive Leaking Underground Storage Tank

SURROUNDING SITES: SEARCH RESULTS

Surrounding sites were identified in the following databases.

Elevations have been determined from the USGS Digital Elevation Model and should be evaluated on
a relative (not an absolute) basis. Relative elevation information between sites of close proximity
should be field verified. Sites with an elevation equal to or higher than the target property have been
differentiated below from sites with an elevation lower than the target property.

Page numbers and map identification numbers refer to the EDR Radius Map report where detailed
data on individual sites can be reviewed.

Sites listed in bold italics are in multiple databases.

Unmappable (orphan) sites are not considered in the foregoing analysis.
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-SQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)

of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Small quantity

generators (SQGs) generate between 100 kg and 1,000 kg of hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-SQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there are
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23 RCRA-SQG sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY WO - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) C12 28
REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY W 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) C13 37
HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAM 1025 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E23 52
MIKE HARVEY OLDS BOD 1025 ROLLINS ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E25 56
TEEVAN PAINTING INC 1019 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) E29 61
MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBIL 1008 ROLLINS RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) E41 71
EDMOND SCREEN PRINTI 1212 ROLLINGS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.132 mi.) H43 75
LES VOGEL DODGE 1007 ROLLINS RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) EA47 79
TONG LEE AND THOMAS 1019 CALIFORNIA DRIV SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 152 97
P/R LEASE CO 1117 CALIFORNIA DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) J55 101
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC 1213 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H69 119
UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) J79 134
CHEVRON STATION 9190 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K94 144
D AND M TOWING AND A 1250 ROLLINGS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.) L100 153
BARTLETTS AUTO BODY 917 CALIFORNIA DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) M118 166
COMPAIR INC 1285 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.220 mi.) L141 191
ALL CAR AUTO PAINTIN 903 CALIFORNIA DR SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) M148 196
BROADWAY FASHION CLE 1175 CHULA VISTA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) K152 199
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR 1222 ROLLINS RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) H63 107
P G AND E BURLINGAME 1260 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L104 155
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO N 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N119 167
J & B ROLLINS BODY & 1304 MARSTEN RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) L145 193
WESTERN EXTERMINATOR 1320 MARSTEN RD STE NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0165 251

RCRA-CESQG: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Conditionally

exempt small quantity generators (CESQGS) generate less than 100 kg of hazardous waste, or less than 1 kg of

acutely hazardous waste per month.

A review of the RCRA-CESQG list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that there is
1 RCRA-CESQG site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

WALGREENS NO 6655 1160 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) R162 245

State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS

ENVIROSTOR: The Department of Toxic Substances Control’'s (DTSC's) Site Mitigation and Brownfields
Reuse Program’s (SMBRP’s) EnviroStor database identifes sites that have known contamination or sites for which
there may be reasons to investigate further. The database includes the following site types: Federal
Superfund sites (National Priorities List (NPL)); State Response, including Military Facilities and State
Superfund; Voluntary Cleanup; and School sites. EnviroStor provides similar information to the information
that was available in CalSites, and provides additional site information, including, but not limited to,
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identification of formerly-contaminated properties that have been released for reuse, properties where
environmental deed restrictions have been recorded to prevent inappropriate land uses, and risk
characterization information that is used to assess potential impacts to public health and the environment at
contaminated sites.

A review of the ENVIROSTOR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 01/30/2017 has revealed that there are
3 ENVIROSTOR sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

BURLINGAME HIGH SCHO 400 CAROLAN AVENUE SE 1/2 - 1 (0.842 mi.) 211 339
Facility 1d: 41820008
Status: Certified / Operation & Maintenance

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

COEN CO INC 1510 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/2 -1 (0.612mi.) 210 328
Facility 1d: 41360041
Status: Refer: Other Agency

AREA BETW 860 STANTO BETW 860 STANTON RD NW 1/2 - 1 (0.995 mi.) 212 366
Facility 1d: 41280136
Status: Refer: Other Agency

State and tribal landfill and/or solid waste disposal site lists

SWF/LF: The Solid Waste Facilities/Landfill Sites records typically contain an inventory of solid
waste disposal facilities or landfills in a particular state. The data come from the Integrated Waste
Management Board’s Solid Waste Information System (SWIS) database.

A review of the SWF/LF list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there is 1 SWF/LF site within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

BURLINGAME DISPOSAL 1001 S AIRPORT ROAD ENE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.440 mi.) 202 317
Database: SWF/LF (SWIS), Date of Government Version: 02/13/2017
Facility ID: 41-CR-0014
Operational Status: Closed
Regulation Status: Permitted

State and tribal leaking storage tank lists

LUST: Leaking Underground Storage Tank (LUST) Sites included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the
Water Boards data management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in
California, with emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the LUST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 66 LUST sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS NW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B4 13
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
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Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Facility 1d: 660055

Facility Status: 5C- Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0608100566

Global ID: T0608100566

UNOCAL #3885 1147 ROLLINS NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B5 24
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY W 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) Ci12 28
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660022
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100418
Global ID: T0608100418

RECTOR CADILLAC 1010 CADILLAC W 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) C15 39
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 6/9/1992

ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROP 1019 ROLLINS ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) E30 63
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility 1d: 669002
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608190888

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY WO -1/8 (0.120 mi.) F34 65
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660057
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100332
Global ID: T0608100332
date9: 7/21/1997

LES VOGEL 1007 ROLLINS ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) E44 77
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 669083
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608189622
Global ID: T0608189622

ARCO #0508 1040 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.138 mi.) F48 83
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Open - Remediation
Facility 1d: 660092
Facility Status: 5C- Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0608164698
Global ID: T0608164698

BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) D64 116
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 3/30/2000

BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) D65 116
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660035
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100094
Global ID: T0608100094

AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC 1213 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H69 119
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660086
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608110689
Global ID: T0608110689
date9: 11/30/2001

BEKINS MOVING & STOR 1070 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) F73 125
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility 1d: 660019
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608101041

DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) F74 125
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/27/1991

MARTINELLI PROPERTY 1015 CALIFORNIA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 176 130
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660079
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100936
Global ID: T0O608100936
date9: 5/17/2000

UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) J78 132
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660053
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100229
Global ID: T0608100229

UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA DR SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) J79 134
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 11/20/1996

ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) J84 138
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660041

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100196

Global ID: T0608100196

ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) J85 140
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/23/1997

CHEVRON 9-1909 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K92 142
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

91909 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K97 148
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660047
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100113
Global ID: T0608100113

GASCO SERVICE STATIO 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K110 158
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660010
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100230
Global ID: T0608100230

PK AUTO SERVICE 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K111 161
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 1/23/2002

BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K131 185
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660028
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100071
Global ID: T0608100071

BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K133 187
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 8/11/2000

WAREHOUSE I 1327 CAROLAN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) U175 266
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660065
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100736
date9: 9/27/1996

WAREHOUSE Il 1327 CAROLAN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) U176 266
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
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Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100736

WAREHOUSE | 1337 CAROLAN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) U177 268
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660030
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100614
Global ID: T0608100614
date9: 8/26/1999

HOME SAVINGS OF AMER 1188 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.411 mi.) Z193 290
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660051
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100266
Global ID: T0608100266
date9: 3/26/2002

CALIF. FEDERAL SAVIN 1112 PALM SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AA194 291
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660063
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100675
Global ID: T0608100675

CALIF. FEDERAL SAVIN 1112 PALM SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.420 mi.) AA195 293
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 11/12/1995

UNOCAL #0670 1480 BROADWAY SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) Z197 294
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

UNION OIL SS 0670 1480 BROADWAY SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 7198 294
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Facility 1d: 660016
Facility Status: 5C- Pollution Characterization
Global Id: T0608100570
Global ID: T0608100570

AUTO TEKNIK 1204 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.) ~ Z200 313
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed

TC04985254.2r EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 17




EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Facility 1d: 660056

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100046
Global ID: T0608100046
date9: 4/23/2002

FRIMER REALTY/APTMNT 1220 EL CAMINO REAL WSW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.437 mi.) 201 316
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660088
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608192721
Global ID: T0608192721
date9: 8/11/2000

CITY OF BURLINGAME C 799 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.475 mi.) AB206 323
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660062
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100642
Global ID: T0608100642
date9: 8/9/2002

SHAFFER’'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) AB207 325
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 669108
Facility 1d: 660034
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100458
Global ID: T10000004180

SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) AB208 327
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 1/14/1992

NICKS HONDA 775 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.) AB209 328
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility 1d: 669109
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T10000004181

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE S0-1/8(0.100 mi.) D18 40
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
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Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Facility 1d: 660080

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global Id: T0608100954

Global ID: T0608100954

BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N122 170
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring

PLATINUM ENERGY #261 1200 BAYSHORE BOULEV N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N124 172
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660114
Facility 1d: 660002
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T10000005817
Global Id: T0608100350
Global ID: T10000005817
Global ID: T0608100350

WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0163 248
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660072
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100802
Global ID: T0608100802
date9: 11/9/2000

THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) S167 253
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility 1d: 669115
Facility Status: 3B- Preliminary Assessment Underway

PRESTIGE STATIONS IN 1000 BROADWAY NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.277 mi.) 168 254
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Pollution Characterization

ARC ELECTRIC 1330 MARSTEN ROAD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.)  S169 258
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660052
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100024
Global ID: T0608100024

ARC ELECTRIC COMPANY 1330 MARSTEN RD NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.)  S170 260
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 11/25/1998

CAULKING WATERPROOFI 1333 MARSTEN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S171 262
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
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date9: 2/9/1993

CAULKING WATERPROOFI 1333 MARSTEN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S172 262
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660037
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100108
Global ID: T0608100108

HORN INVESTMENT & RE 1344 MARSTEN NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) T173 264
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660076
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100725
Global ID: T0608100725

HORN INVESTMENT & RE 1344-1 MARSTEN NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.307 mi.) T174 265
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 11/30/1995

NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) V179 270
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 9/20/2001

NICOLET PROPERTY 1348 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) V180 270
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660074
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100829
Global ID: T0608100829

MOSQUITO ABATEMENT O 1351 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) V182 273
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660049
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100444
Global ID: T0608100444
date9: 10/9/1997

MARY RUANE PROPERTY 1368 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.370 mi.) V183 278
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660094
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608199761
Global ID: T0608199761

CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) W184 279
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
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Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 6/27/2002

CHEVRON 9-5131 1298 BAYSHORE HWY NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) W185 279
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660003
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100116
Global ID: T0608100116

PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION 1369 NORTH CAROLAN A WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) X186 281
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100380
date9: 11/13/1997

CITY OF BURLINGAME 1391 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.397 mi.) X187 283
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660096
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608144136
Global ID: T0608144136

MYERS AIR CONDITIONI 1395 MARSTEN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) Y188 285
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 6/7/1996

MYERS AIR CONDITIONI 1395 MARSTEN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) Y189 285
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660050
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100355
Global ID: T0608100355

BURLINGAME FIRE STA. 1399 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.) X190 287
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660039
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100089
Global ID: T0608100089

BURLINGAME FIRE STA. 1399 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.) X191 288
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 10/19/2000

BERK-WARE PRODUCTS | 1369 N CAROLAN AVE WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.408 mi.) X192 289
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Facility 1d: 660015
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Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100380

HAMMETT & EDISON REA 1400 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) Y203 318
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility Status: Case Closed
date9: 2/8/1994

HAMMETT & EDISON REA 1400 ROLLINS WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) Y204 319
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660032
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100250
Global ID: T0608100250

MR DETAIL 1405 NORTH CAROLAN A WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 205 321
Database: LUST REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Database: SAN MATEO CO. LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/15/2017
Database: LUST, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Facility Status: Case Closed
Facility 1d: 660008
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global Id: T0608100353
Global ID: T0608100353
date9: 2/19/1999

SLIC: Cleanup Program Sites (CPS; also known as Site Cleanups [SC] and formerly known as Spills,

Leaks, Investigations, and Cleanups [SLIC] sites) included in GeoTracker. GeoTracker is the Water Boards data
management system for sites that impact, or have the potential to impact, water quality in California, with
emphasis on groundwater.

A review of the SLIC list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 8 SLIC sites within
approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROP 1019 ROLLINS ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) E30 63
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T0608190888

TEEVAN EXTERIOR CONT 1019 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) E31 64
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: 4150015

DESERT PETROLEUM 1100 BROADWAY AVE WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K114 164
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: SLT2004349

JML AUTOMOTIVE 1480 BROADWAY SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 7196 293
Database: SLIC REG 2, Date of Government Version: 09/30/2004
Facility 1d: SLT2004450

UNOCAL #0670 1480 BROADWAY AVENUE SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) Z199 313
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
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Facility Status: Open - Inactive
Global Id: T10000008177

SHAFFER’'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.482 mi.) AB207 325
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T20000004180

NICKS HONDA 775 CALIFORNIA DRIVE SE 1/4 - 1/2 (0.497 mi.) AB209 328
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Global Id: T10000004181

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) S167 253
Database: SLIC, Date of Government Version: 03/13/2017
Facility Status: Open - Site Assessment
Global Id: T10000006196

State and tribal registered storage tank lists

UST: The Underground Storage Tank database contains registered USTs. USTs are regulated under
Subtitle | of the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). The data come from the State Water Resources
Control Board’s Hazardous Substance Storage Container Database.

A review of the UST list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 9 UST sites within
approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL #3885 1147 ROLLINS RD NW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B7 25
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility 1d: 41-000-660047

CHEVRON STATION 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K95 147
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility 1d: 41-000-017974

A&A GAS & MART 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K108 158
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility I1d: FA0O057790

L&S AUTO REPAIR 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K109 158
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
L/S SERVICE STATION 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K115 165

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility 1d: 41-000-005155

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE S 0-1/8(0.100 mi.) D21 51
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017

AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N123 172

Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
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Facility 1d: 41-000-017982

BURLINGAME WASTE WAT 1103 AIRPORT NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q157 216
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017
Facility 1d: 41-000-009313

BURLINGAME WASTEWATE 1103 AIRPORT BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q159 244
Database: UST, Date of Government Version: 03/12/2017

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST: Statewide Environmental Evaluation and Planning System. This underground storage tank

listing was updated and maintained by a company contacted by the SWRCB in the early 1990’s. The listing is no
longer updated or maintained. The local agency is the contact for more information on a site on the SWEEPS
list.

A review of the SWEEPS UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 06/01/1994 has revealed that there are
17 SWEEPS UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B4 13
Comp Number: 660049

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAM 1025 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E23 52
Comp Number: 660066

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY WO -1/8 (0.120 mi.) F34 65
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660078

LES VOGEL DODGE 1007 ROLLINS RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.) EA47 79
Comp Number: 660067

D & M TOWING INC 1213 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H70 122
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660029

UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.) J78 132
Comp Number: 660037

ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) J84 138
Comp Number: 660081

CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K93 142
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660023

PK AUTO SERVICE 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K111 161
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660012

BISCAY'S BRAKES & AU 1215 CALIFORNIA DR WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K134 188
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Comp Number: 660018

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE S 0-1/8(0.100 mi.) D19 49
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660011

BURLINGAME SUBARU 1020 CAROLAN AVE SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G56 103
Comp Number: 660085

BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N122 170
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660031

AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF B 1305 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) L154 207
Comp Number: 660065

BURLINGHAME WASTEWAT 1103 AIRPORT BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q158 225
Status: A

Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 20004

WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0163 248
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 611

WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0164 250
Status: A
Tank Status: A
Comp Number: 660072

HIST UST: Historical UST Registered Database.

A review of the HIST UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/15/1990 has revealed that there are
15 HIST UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

UNION OIL SS 3885 1147 ROLLINS ROAD NW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B3 12

UNION OIL SS 3885 1147 ROLLINS RD NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B8 25
Facility 1d: 00000033315

UNION OIL SS# 3885 1147 ROLLINS RD WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.) B10 27
Facility 1d: 00000061439

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAM 1025 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E23 52
Facility 1d: 00000024739

MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBIL 1008 ROLLINS RD ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) E41 71
Facility 1d: 00000038202

ARATA HONDA 1020 CALOLAN AVE SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G58 105
Facility 1d: 00000021935

BEKINS MOVING & STOR 1070 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) F73 125
Facility 1d: 00000063603

DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) F74 125

91909 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K97 148
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Facility 1d: 00000062163

GASCO SERVICE STATIO
Facility 1d: 00000009201

Lower Elevation

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH
BURLINGAME CAR WASH
Facility 1d: 00000019733

MOBIL SERVICE STATIO
AUTOHAUS EUROPA
Facility 1d: 00000014153

BURLINGAME WASTE WAT

Facility 1d: 00000024282

1100 BROADWAY

Address

1095 CAROLAN AVE
1095 CAROLAN AVE

1200 BAYSHORE HWY
1305 ROLLINS RD

1103 AIRPORT

CA FID UST: The Facility Inventory Database contains active and inactive underground storage tank
locations. The source is the State Water Resource Control Board.

A review of the CA FID UST list, as provided by EDR, and dated 10/31/1994 has revealed that there are
13 CA FID UST sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAM
Facility 1d: 41002046
Status: |

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER
Facility 1d: 41000347
Status: A

LES VOGEL DODGE
Facility 1d: 41002958
Status: A

D & M TOWING INC
Facility 1d: 41001231
Status: A

UNITED TRANSMISSION
Facility 1d: 41000250
Status: A

FRED KOO SERVICE STA
Facility 1d: 41000252
Status: A

BISCAY'S BRAKES & AU
Facility 1d: 41000103
Status: A

Lower Elevation

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH
Facility 1d: 41004947
Status: A

BURLINGAME SUBARU

Address

1025 ROLLINS RD

1049 BROADWAY

1007 ROLLINS RD

1213 ROLLINS RD

1131 CALIFORNIA DR

1100 BROADWAY

1215 CALIFORNIA DR

Address

1095 CAROLAN AVE

1020 CAROLAN AVE

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K110 158
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.100 mi.) D19 49

S 0-1/8 (0.100 mi.) D20 50

N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N126 183
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) L155 209
NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q157 216
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E23 52

W 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) F36 69
ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.)  E47 79
WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H70 122
SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)  J79 134
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K112 163
WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K134 188
Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page
S 0-1/8(0.100 mi.) D19 49
SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) G56 103
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Facility 1d: 41004956
Status: A

BP OIL COMPANY FACIL 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N122 170
Facility 1d: 41000878
Status: A

AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF B 1305 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) L154 207
Facility 1d: 41001591
Status: A

BURLINGHAME WASTEWAT 1103 AIRPORT BLVD NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q158 225
Facility 1d: 41003460
Status: A

WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN RD NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0164 250
Facility 1d: 41002654
Status: A

Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR: RCRAInfo is EPA’s comprehensive information system, providing access to data supporting

the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) of 1976 and the Hazardous and Solid Waste Amendments (HSWA)
of 1984. The database includes selective information on sites which generate, transport, store, treat and/or

dispose of hazardous waste as defined by the Resource Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA). Non-Generators do
not presently generate hazardous waste.

A review of the RCRA NonGen / NLR list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/12/2016 has revealed that
there is 1 RCRA NonGen / NLR site within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

BROADWAY AUTO BODY 1213 ROLLINS RD WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H71 123

FINDS: The Facility Index System contains both facility information and "pointers" to other

sources of information that contain more detail. These include: RCRIS; Permit Compliance System (PCS);

Aerometric Information Retrieval System (AIRS); FATES (FIFRA [Federal Insecticide Fungicide Rodenticide Act]

and TSCA Enforcement System, FTTS [FIFRA/TSCA Tracking System]; CERCLIS; DOCKET (Enforcement Docket used to
manage and track information on civil judicial enforcement cases for all environmental statutes); Federal

Underground Injection Control (FURS); Federal Reporting Data System (FRDS); Surface Impoundments (SIA); TSCA
Chemicals in Commerce Information System (CICS); PADS; RCRA-J (medical waste transporters/disposers); TRIS;

and TSCA. The source of this database is the U.S. EPA/NTIS.

A review of the FINDS list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/04/2017 has revealed that there is 1
FINDS site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

CITY OF BURLINGAME 1079 ROLLINS ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) Al 8
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Hazardous Materials Business Plan, Hazardous Waste Generator, Underground Storage tanks

A review of the San Mateo Co. Bl list, as provided by EDR, and dated 03/15/2017 has revealed that
there are 80 San Mateo Co. Bl sites within approximately 0.25 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

GUS UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS NW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B6 24
Facility 1d: FA0040157

GUS UNOCAL #253885 1147 ROLLINS NW O - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B9 26
Facility 1d: FA0018000

RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO 1010 CADILLAC W 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) C14 38
Facility 1d: FA0017972

LITHIA, CHRYSLER, JE 1025 ROLLINS ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E24 56
Facility 1d: FA0027672

HYUNDAI BURLINGAME 1025 ROLLINS ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E26 58
Facility 1d: FA0010462
Facility 1d: FA0026895
Facility I1d: FA0055619

ANCHOR DETAILING 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.107 mi.) E28 59
Facility 1d: FAO060083

BAY CITIES COLLISION 1017 ROLLINS ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) E33 65
Facility 1d: FA0014863

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY W0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) F37 69
Facility 1d: FA0O008802

BURLINGAME AUTO CENT 1009 ROLLINS ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) E42 74
Facility 1d: FA0045009

MIKE HARVEY TOYOTA 1007 ROLLINS ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.)  E45 78
Facility 1d: FA0002803

FOUR CAR GARAGE INC 1007 ROLLINS ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.133 mi.)  E46 78
Facility 1d: FA0058402
Facility 1d: FA0014608

TONG LEE & THOMAS AU 1019 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 149 96
Facility 1d: FA0025827

MASTER AUTO CRAFT 1019 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 150 96
Facility 1d: FA0061281

THOMAS AUTO BODY 1019 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 151 97
Facility 1d: FA0018043

VINCES ANTIQUE & MOD 1031 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 153 100
Facility 1d: FA0022968

BENNETT MARINE UTILI 1027 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 154 100
Facility 1d: FA0025363

HOLLAND SERVICE 1025 CALIFORNIA SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.) 159 106
Facility 1d: FA0007252

SPRINT CELL SITE FSO 1050 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.144 mi.) F60 106
Facility 1d: FA0050537

ON TRACK AUTOMOTIVE 1129 CALIFORNIA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.146 mi.)  J66 118
Facility 1d: FA0018049

AUTOHAUS SCHMID 1213 ROLLINS WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) H67 118
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Facility 1d: FAO005508

D & M TOWING INC
Facility 1d: FA0017980

BRIDGES TIRES & WHEE
Facility 1d: FA0012293

BURLINGAME ALIGNMENT
Facility 1d: FA0059182

RIDERS MOTORCYCLE
Facility I1d: FA0022131

UNITED TRANSMISSION
Facility 1d: FA0017988

MIKE HARVEY ACURA
Facility 1d: FAO008803

AT&T MOBILITY - HWY
Facility 1d: FA0028617

AUTO CLASS SOLUTIONS
Facility 1d: FA0044861

ENCORE THEATER
Facility 1d: FA0009243

ANCHOR BODY & DETAIL
Facility 1d: FA0013201

5 FIFTEEN AUTO BODY
Facility I1d: FA0052581

BURLINGAME AUTO BODY
Facility 1d: FAO060587

SOMERSET PRINTING
Facility I1d: FA0011574

MARIOS MOTOR WORKS
Facility I1d: FA0022515

CHEVRON STATION
Facility 1d: FA0017974

SMUHS-AUTO REPAIR
Facility I1d: FA0027647

D & M TOWING INC
Facility 1d: FA0O007374

NEFF RENTAL CORP
Facility 1d: FA0026070

7 ELEVEN
Facility 1d: FA0055290

2M AUTOMOTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0060851

ARTISAN MOTORS
Facility 1d: FA0025278

ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE
Facility 1d: FA0007251

L&S AUTO REPAIR

1213 ROLLINS

1099 CALIFORNIA

1101 CALIFORNIA

1115 CALIFORNIA

1131 CALIFORNIA

1070 BROADWAY

1070 BROADWAY

1221 WHITEHORNE

1159 CALIFORNIA

1008 CAROLAN

1221 ROLLINS

1221 ROLLINS

1221 ROLLINS

1246 ROLLINS

1101 BROADWAY

1250 ROLLINS

1250 ROLLINS

1250 ROLLINS

975 ROLLINS RD

921 CALIFORNIA

921 CALIFORNIA

921 CALIFORNIA

1100 BROADWAY

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)

SSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.151 mi.)

SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)

W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.153 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.)

SE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.166 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.174 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.182 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)

WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.185 mi.)

ESE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.192 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.197 mi.)

WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)
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Facility 1d: FA0005155

MULTI CRAFT AUTO BOD 917 CALIFORNIA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) M116 165
Facility 1d: FA0038679

MULTI CRAFT AUTO BOD 917 CALIFORNIA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.)  M117 165
Facility 1d: FA0018029

BISCAYS AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K132 187
Facility 1d: FA0017970

BARKER BLUEPRINT & R 1127 CHULA VISTA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.214 mi.) 135 188
Facility 1d: FA0011336

AUTOHAUS EXEC 909 CALIFORNIA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.215 mi.) M136 189
Facility 1d: FA0022914

LBR COLLISION 55 STAR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) P137 189
Facility 1d: FA0046067

LA BADY COLLISION 55 STAR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) P138 190

Facility 1d: FA0056768
Facility 1d: FA0053428

LA BAY RESTORATION 55 STAR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) P139 190
Facility 1d: FA0009478

MECHANICALLY SPEAKIN 65 STAR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.218 mi.) P140 190
Facility 1d: FA0014806

CALIFORNIA IMAGE BOD 50 STAR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P142 192
Facility 1d: FA0022059

AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES 60 STAR WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) P143 193
Facility 1d: FA0006528

SUNNY AUTO BODY 903 CALIFORNIA SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.)  M147 195

Facility 1d: FA0055204
Facility 1d: FA0007253

WEST COAST CORVETTE 70 STAR W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) P149 197
Facility 1d: FA0014887
BURLINGAME MOTORS IN 1295 ROLLINS WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) L150 197

Facility I1d: FA0O057557
Facility 1d: FA0003518

BROADWAY FASHION CLE 1175 CHULA VISTA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.226 mi.) K151 198
Facility 1d: FA0018047

CALIFORNIA CLASSICS 1291 WHITEHORN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.233 mi.) P153 206
Facility 1d: FA0026639

WALGREENS #6655 1160 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.241 mi.) R161 245

Facility 1d: FA0000407

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance  Map ID  Page

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN S0 - 1/8 (0.100 mi.) D16 39
Facility I1d: FA0017963

NEXTEL-SITE ID CA-01 1177 AIRPORT NNE 0 - 1/8 (0.102 mi.) 22 51
Facility 1d: FA0027315

CAMMISA MOTOR CAR CO 1028 CAROLAN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) G38 70
Facility 1d: FA0012192

TOPLINE AUTOMOBILE | 1028 CAROLAN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi)  G39 70
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Facility I1d: FA0027671

BAY CITIES COLLISION 1028 CAROLAN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.130 mi.) G40 71
Facility 1d: FA0026440

BURLINGAME SUBARU 1020 CAROLAN SSE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.142 mi.)  G57 104
Facility 1d: FA0009394

HANSONS AUTO BODY RE 1222 ROLLINS NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) H62 107
Facility 1d: FA0018036

PG&E: BURLINGAME SUB 1260-70 ROLLINS WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.195 mi.) L103 155
Facility I1d: FA0022401

H & J AUTO SERVICE 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N121 169
Facility 1d: FA0028652

AIRPORT 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N125 183
Facility 1d: FA0017982

BAYSHORE 76 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N127 184
Facility 1d: FA0052656

CLARKS 1320 MARSTEN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 0128 184
Facility 1d: FA0025727

ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE 1320 MARSTEN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 0129 185
Facility 1d: FA0025728

WILLIAM NERLI 1320 MARSTEN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.209 mi.) 0130 185
Facility 1d: FAO007602

EUROCRAFT LLC AUTOBO 1304 MARSTEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) L144 193
Facility 1d: FA0026990

EUROCRAFT AUTO BODY 1304 MARSTEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.225 mi.) L146 195
Facility 1d: FA0012393

BURLINGAME WASTEWATE 1103 AIRPORT NE 1/8 - 1/4 (0.237 mi.) Q156 210
Facility 1d: FA0009313

BURLINGAME CORP YARD 1322 MARSTEN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.240 mi.) 0160 245
Facility 1d: FA0026916

AUTO TIGER 1316 MARSTEN NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.245 mi.) 0166 253
Facility 1d: FA0025729

THE GARAGE 1315 MARSTEN WNW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.247 mi.) S167 253

Facility I1d: FA0059774
Facility I1d: FA0012401

EMI: Toxics and criteria pollutant emissions data collected by the ARB and local air pollution
agencies

A review of the EMI list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/31/2014 has revealed that there is 1 EMI
site within approximately 0.001 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

CITY OF BURLINGAME 1079 ROLLINS ROAD 0 - 1/8 (0.000 mi.) A2 8
Facility 1d: 13079
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HIST CORTESE: The sites for the list are designated by the State Water Resource Control Board [LUST],
the Integrated Waste Board [SWF/LS], and the Department of Toxic Substances Control [CALSITES]. This
listing is no longer updated by the state agency.

A review of the HIST CORTESE list, as provided by EDR, and dated 04/01/2001 has revealed that there
are 35 HIST CORTESE sites within approximately 0.5 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID Page

UNOCAL 1147 ROLLINS NW 0 - 1/8 (0.018 mi.) B4 13
Reg Id: 41-0594

REGAL BURLINGAME AUT 1010 CADILLAC WAY W 0 - 1/8 (0.064 mi.) C12 28
Reg Id: 41-0439

ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROP 1019 ROLLINS ROAD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.114 mi.) E30 63
Reg ld: 41-0921

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER 1049 BROADWAY W 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) F34 65
Reg Id: 41-0348

BROADWAY LOCKSMITH 1009 CALIFORNIA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) D65 116
Reg Id: 41-0099

DEAN FRANCIS INC 1070 BROADWAY W 1/8 - 1/4 (0.149 mi.) F74 125
Reg ld: 41-1133

MARTINELLI PROPERTY 1015 CALIFORNIA S 1/8 - 1/4 (0.150 mi.) 176 130
Reg ld: 41-1023

UNITED TRANSMISSION 1131 CALIFORNIA SW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.152 mi.)  J78 132
Reg ld: 41-0240

ENCORE THEATER 1159 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.157 mi.) J84 138
Reg Id: 41-0206

CHEVRON SERVICE STAT 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K93 142
Reg Id: 41-0688

CHEVRON STATION 1101 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.184 mi.) K96 147
Reg ld: 41-0120

GASCO SERVICE STATIO 1100 BROADWAY WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.204 mi.) K110 158
Reg ld: 41-0242

BISCAY AUTO REPAIR 1215 CALIFORNIA WSW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.211 mi.) K131 185
Reg Id: 41-0076

WAREHOUSE I 1327 CAROLAN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.311 mi.) U176 266
Reg Id: 41-0780

WAREHOUSE | 1337 CAROLAN WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) U177 268
Reg Id: 41-0643

CALIF. FEDERAL SAVIN 1112 PALM SE 1/4-1/2 (0.420 mi.)  AA194 291
Reg ld: 41-0710

UNION OIL SS 0670 1480 BROADWAY SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.421 mi.) 7198 294
Reg Id: 41-0598

AUTO TEKNIK 1204 EL CAMINO REAL SW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.428 mi.)  Z200 313
Reg ld: 41-0047

CITY OF BURLINGAME C 799 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4-1/2 (0.475mi.)  AB206 323
Reg Id: 41-0675

SHAFFER'S TIRE CENTE 777 CALIFORNIA SE 1/4-1/2 (0.482 mi.)  AB207 325
Reg ld: 41-0482

Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH 1095 CAROLAN AVE S 0-1/8 (0.100 mi.) D18 40
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Reg Id: 41-1041

PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTA
Reg Id: 3226

PLATINUM ENERGY #261
Reg Id: 41-0368

WILLIAM NERLI
Reg Id: 41-0856

ARC ELECTRIC
Reg Id: 41-0025

CAULKING WATERPROOFI
Reg Id: 41-0114

HORN INVESTMENT & RE
Reg Id: 41-0766

NICOLET PROPERTY
Reg Id: 41-0892

SAN MATEO COUNTY/MOS
Reg Id: 41-0468

CHEVRON 9-5131
Reg Id: 41-0123

PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION
Reg Id: 41-0399

MYERS AIR CONDITIONI
Reg Id: 41-0373

BURLINGAME FIRE STA.
Reg Id: 41-0094

HAMMETT & EDISON REA
Reg Id: 41-0262

MR DETAIL
Reg Id: 41-0371

1222 ROLLINS

1200 BAYSHORE BOULEV

1320 MARSTEN RD

1330 MARSTEN ROAD

1333 MARSTEN

1344 1356 MARSTEN

1348 ROLLINS

1351 ROLLINS RD

1298 BAYSHORE HWY

1369 NORTH CAROLAN A

1395 MARSTEN

1399 ROLLINS

1400 ROLLINS

1405 NORTH CAROLAN A

Notify 65: Listings of all Proposition 65 incidents reported to counties by the State Water Resources
Control Board and the Regional Water Quality Control Board. This database is no longer updated by the

reporting agency.

A review of the Notify 65 list, as provided by EDR, and dated 12/16/2016 has revealed that there are

2 Notify 65 sites within approximately 1 mile of the target property.

Lower Elevation

MOBILE SERVICE STATI
PACIFIC CONSTRUCTION

EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS

EDR Exclusive Records

Address

1200 BAYSHORE HIGHWA
1369 NORTH CAROLAN A

NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.145 mi.) H61 106
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N124 172
NW 1/8 - 1/4 (0.242 mi.) 0163 248
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.284 mi.) S169 258
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.293 mi.) S172 262
NW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.334 mi.) T178 270
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.341 mi.) V180 270
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.353 mi.) V181 272
NNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.381 mi.) W185 279
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) X186 281
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.404 mi.) Y189 285
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.407 mi.) X190 287
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.442 mi.) Y204 319
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.452 mi.) 205 321
Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
N 1/8 - 1/4 (0.206 mi.) N120 169
WNW 1/4 - 1/2 (0.386 mi.) X186 281
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EDR Hist Auto: EDR has searched selected national collections of business directories and has collected
listings of potential gas station/filling station/service station sites that were available to EDR

researchers. EDR’s review was limited to those categories of sources that might, in EDR’s opinion, include

gas station/filling station/service station establishments. The categories reviewed included, but were not
limited to gas, gas station, gasoline station, filling station, auto, automobile repair, auto service station,
service station, etc. This database falls within a category of information EDR classifies as "High Risk
Historical Records”, or HRHR. EDR’s HRHR effort presents unique and sometimes proprietary data about past
sites and operations that typically create environmental concerns, but may not show up in current government
records searches.

A review of the EDR Hist Auto list, as provided by EDR, has revealed that there are 5 EDR Hist Auto
sites within approximately 0.125 miles of the target property.

Equal/Higher Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
GUS UNOCAL SERVICE S 1147 ROLLINS RD WNW 0 - 1/8 (0.022 mi.)  B11 27
BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIV 1025 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.105 mi.) E27 59
CAR CARE NETWORK INC 1017 ROLLINS RD ESE 0 - 1/8 (0.118 mi.) E32 64
DIP STICK INC 1049 BROADWAY W 0 - 1/8 (0.120 mi.) F35 69
Lower Elevation Address Direction / Distance Map ID  Page
CHEVRON GAS STATION 1095 CAROLAN AV S 0-1/8 (0.100 mi.) D17 40
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Due to poor or inadequate address information, the following sites were not mapped. Count: 1 records.

Site Name Database(s)

BROWNING-FERRIS INDUSTRIES ENVIROSTOR
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
STANDARD ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS
Federal NPL site list
NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Proposed NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
NPL LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Federal Delisted NPL site list
Delisted NPL 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal CERCLIS list
FEDERAL FACILITY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SEMS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal CERCLIS NFRAP site list
SEMS-ARCHIVE 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA CORRACTS facilities list
CORRACTS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
Federal RCRA non-CORRACTS TSD facilities list
RCRA-TSDF 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal RCRA generators list
RCRA-LQG 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
RCRA-SQG 0.250 5 18 NR NR NR 23
RCRA-CESQG 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
Federal institutional controls /
engineering controls registries
LUCIS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US ENG CONTROLS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US INST CONTROL 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Federal ERNS list
ERNS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent NPL
RESPONSE 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
State- and tribal - equivalent CERCLIS
ENVIROSTOR 1.000 0 0 0 3 NR 3
State and tribal landfill and/or
solid waste disposal site lists
SWF/LF 0.500 0 0 1 NR NR 1
State and tribal leaking storage tank lists
LUST 0.500 7 22 37 NR NR 66
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
INDIAN LUST 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SLIC 0.500 2 2 4 NR NR 8
State and tribal registered storage tank lists
FEMA UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
UST 0.250 2 7 NR NR NR 9
AST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
INDIAN UST 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
State and tribal voluntary cleanup sites
INDIAN VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
VCP 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
State and tribal Brownfields sites
BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

ADDITIONAL ENVIRONMENTAL RECORDS

Local Brownfield lists
US BROWNFIELDS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0

Local Lists of Landfill / Solid
Waste Disposal Sites

WMUDS/SWAT 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
SWRCY 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
HAULERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
INDIAN ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
DEBRIS REGION 9 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
ODI 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
IHS OPEN DUMPS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Local Lists of Hazardous waste /

Contaminated Sites

US HIST CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST Cal-Sites 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCH 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Toxic Pits 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
US CDL 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Local Lists of Registered Storage Tanks

SWEEPS UST 0.250 4 13 NR NR NR 17
HIST UST 0.250 6 9 NR NR NR 15
CA FID UST 0.250 3 10 NR NR NR 13
Local Land Records

LIENS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LIENS 2 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DEED 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Records of Emergency Release Reports

HMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search
Distance Target Total

Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8 - 1/4 1/4 - 1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
CHMIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
LDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MCS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SPILLS 90 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Other Ascertainable Records

RCRA NonGen / NLR 0.250 0 1 NR NR NR 1
FUDS 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
SCRD DRYCLEANERS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
US FIN ASSUR 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EPA WATCH LIST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
2020 COR ACTION 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
TSCA 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
TRIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
SSTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ROD 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
RMP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RAATS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PRP 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PADS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICIS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MLTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH DOE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
COAL ASH EPA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
PCB TRANSFORMER 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RADINFO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST FTTS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
DOT OPS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
CONSENT 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
INDIAN RESERV 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUSRAP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
UMTRA 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
LEAD SMELTERS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US AIRS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
US MINES 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
ABANDONED MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FINDS 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
UXO 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
DOCKET HWC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ECHO 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
FUELS PROGRAM 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
CA BOND EXP. PLAN 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
San Mateo Co. BI 0.250 10 70 NR NR NR 80
Cortese 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
CUPA Listings 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
DRYCLEANERS 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EMI 0.001 1 NR NR NR NR 1
ENF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
Financial Assurance 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
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MAP FINDINGS SUMMARY

Search

Distance Target Total
Database (Miles) Property <1/8 1/8-1/4 1/4-1/2 1/2-1 >1 Plotted
HAZNET 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
ICE 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
HIST CORTESE 0.500 5 12 18 NR NR 35
HWP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
HWT 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
MINES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
MWMP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
NPDES 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PEST LIC 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
PROC 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
Notify 65 1.000 0 1 1 0 NR 2
uic 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WASTEWATER PITS 0.500 0 0 0 NR NR 0
WDS 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
WIP 0.250 0 0 NR NR NR 0
EDR HIGH RISK HISTORICAL RECORDS
EDR Exclusive Records
EDR MGP 1.000 0 0 0 0 NR 0
EDR Hist Auto 0.125 5 NR NR NR NR 5
EDR Hist Cleaner 0.125 0 NR NR NR NR 0
EDR RECOVERED GOVERNMENT ARCHIVES
Exclusive Recovered Govt. Archives
RGA LF 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
RGA LUST 0.001 0 NR NR NR NR 0
- Totals -- 0 51 166 61 3 0 281
NOTES:

TP = Target Property
NR = Not Requested at this Search Distance
Sites may be listed in more than one database
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Al CITY OF BURLINGAME FINDS 1011977422
1079 ROLLINS ROAD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
1 ft.
Site 1 of 2in cluster A
Relative: FINDS:
Higher
Registry ID: 110038083285
Actual:
9 ft. Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
A2 CITY OF BURLINGAME EMI  S106828709
1079 ROLLINS ROAD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
1 ft.
Site 2 of 2in cluster A
Relative: EMI:
Higher Year: 2002
County Code: 41
Actual: Air Basin: SF
9 ft. Facility ID: 13079
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 9199
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:

Not reported
Not reported
0

[cNeoNoNeoNoNoe]

2003

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNoNoNe)

2004
41

TC04985254.2r
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6PxW6Rb4PJrRxDjmWusk3HfZRszAbOg.4gMKAbv1Jn58rYfhRFb34oPFDQg1jyISmJ0L3g5cuVKgsVOek9bN4NqUHSDRfTupZ8qoBdX8slvLzdZzAsZN3YwEO1XsgA4P.yx76lNHgeNfMY1AKevp8eF3by6gvieU1Ioq6U3uPPe3xfn.WBJJ347oR8hWbbsh43Sw9aW8JWUfrtQ0RVfb39hfD5opjycUmh0DAN6au1bYsLtCkI6J3R5aHozLfQi.ZDzA8PaPsaqmzzKAAkT94yxjOB3lg6el.DO6ASctguLRM5fIKeOv6pnvP3q9xVLyWkWA4ZyERNymbHIs4htB4qpHJ8HZrt4ARmUt3SsdDOpvjzCwmwlY74BbuRwLsxhlkUMgCQCVHFDyfGOsZqTtBI7us5eSzgzgArbX8A7mOPOZgYNg.nWs5objgVGoMm9AKavc8VC7bEtQvVbr1TET7zvwnmCz5y5L83mG23R1YeHBf69ZhDN35t3xFZbmbLHz3t5tuxDxoIGrPmcVFEKh6XMyPOGvxRysW4Tw4o9qRTn3bwll4qIc33ayJ.AzrVIORBxf4GXxDDesjY8fmf4P3M0vuOi0szRmky3t4tzTHdLrfPg0ZhkH4WxasaghzchiA.KFCeofOqXqg7Cn.IvEAs9ZgAqOMJspK.qkA7WgbfusvLqH18B87u8gnJKJ5dF98zAs5IRoYQzifbT5hDBN514CF6YlbWv63thd3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6PxW6Rb4PJrRxDjmWusk3HfZRszAbOg.4gMKAbv1Jn58rYfhRFb34oPFDQg1jyISmJ0L3g5cuVKgsVOek9bN4NqUHSDRfTupZ8qoBdX8slvLzdZzAsZN3YwEO1XsgA4P.yx76lNHgeNfMY1AKevp8eF3by6gvieU1Ioq6U3uPPe3xfn.WBJJ347oR8hWbbsh43Sw9aW8JWUfrtQ0RVfb39hfD5opjycUmh0DAN6au1bYsLtCkI6J3R5aHozLfQi.ZDzA8PaPsaqmzzKAAkT94yxjOB3lg6el.DO6ASctguLRM5fIKeOv6pnvP3q9xVLyWkWA4ZyERNymbHIs4htB4qpHJ8HZrt4ARmUt3SsdDOpvjzCwmwlY74BbuRwLsxhlkUMgCQCVHFDyfGOsZqTtBI7us5eSzgzgArbX8A7mOPOZgYNg.nWs5objgVGoMm9AKavc8VC7bEtQvVbr1TET7zvwnmCz5y5L83mG23R1YeHBf69ZhDN35t3xFZbmbLHz3t5tuxDxoIGrPmcVFEKh6XMyPOGvxRysW4Tw4o9qRTn3bwll4qIc33ayJ.AzrVIORBxf4GXxDDesjY8fmf4P3M0vuOi0szRmky3t4tzTHdLrfPg0ZhkH4WxasaghzchiA.KFCeofOqXqg7Cn.IvEAs9ZgAqOMJspK.qkA7WgbfusvLqH18B87u8gnJKJ5dF98zAs5IRoYQzifbT5hDBN514CF6YlbWv63thd3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF BURLINGAME (Continued) S106828709

Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
0.007
0.0058569
0.013

0.047

0.001

0.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000976

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2005

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
.007
.0058569
.013

.047

.001

.001

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.000976

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

2006

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
.001
.0008367
.001

.003

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

2007

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF BURLINGAME (Continued) S106828709
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  .001
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: .0008367
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: .001
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: .003
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2008

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.002
.0016734
.003

.012

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2009

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF BURLINGAME (Continued) S106828709

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2012

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.001
0.0008367
0.001

0.005

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2013

41

SF

13079

BA

9199

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.001
0.0008367
0.001

0.005

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

2014
41
SF
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CITY OF BURLINGAME (Continued) S106828709
Facility ID: 13079
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 9199
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.001656759
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0.015478721
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0.022569252
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 3.5343e-005
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0.000989564
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0.000949981
B3 UNION OIL SS 3885 HIST UST S113098564
NW 1147 ROLLINS ROAD HAZNET N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002C424
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C424.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
9 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection:

Not reported

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

S113098564

2000

CAL000188296

GLADYS GRECO\\ OWNER
6503436006

Not reported

1147 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Not reported
CAL000161741

Not reported

TC04985254.2r Page 12


http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002C424

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS 3885 (Continued) S113098564
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 0.72
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: S113098564
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAL000188296
Contact: GLADYS GRECO\\ OWNER
Telephone: 6503436006
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1147 ROLLINS RD
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CADO009452657
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 2.14
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
B4 UNOCAL LUST S103171189
NW 1147 ROLLINS SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster B
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100566
Actual: Latitude: 37.58871079
9 ft. Longitude: -122.360931656
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

02/21/2012

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

DGM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0594

660055

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline

Can be extracted from most recent report in Geotracker or at San
Mateo County offices if submitted prior to 2005, San Mateo County
does not take responsibility for the accuracy of the statements made
or any professional interpretations made in the referenced report.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

T0608100566
Local Agency Caseworker
DENO MILANO
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100566

Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
dmilano@smcgov.org
6503726292

T0608100566

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100566
Open - Case Begin Date
03/21/1991

T0608100566
Open - Site Assessment
06/26/1997

T0608100566
Open - Verification Monitoring
02/21/2012

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
02/21/2012

Staff Letter - #20120221

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2013

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
10/29/2008

Staff Letter - #20081029

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
11/01/2005

Staff Letter - #20051101

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566
RESPONSE

S$103171189
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

05/15/2006
Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/30/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100566

RESPONSE

01/11/2006

Sensitive Receptor Survey Report

T0608100566
RESPONSE

05/25/2005

Other Report / Document

T0608100566

RESPONSE

07/20/2005

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566
RESPONSE

09/22/2011

Risk Assessment Report

T0608100566
RESPONSE

05/25/2010

Other Report / Document

S$103171189
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2015

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
10/10/2007

Staff Letter - #20071010

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
04/13/2005

Staff Letter - #20050413

T0608100566

ENFORCEMENT

04/04/2006

Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20060404

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
09/08/2005

Staff Letter - #20050908

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
05/31/2011

Staff Letter - #20110531

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
07/09/2015

Staff Letter - #20150709

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
11/19/2014

Staff Letter - #20141119

T0608100566

RESPONSE

11/10/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
01/27/2014

Staff Letter - #20140127

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT

S$103171189
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued) S103171189
Date: 09/12/1991
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #19910912
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/12/2005
Action: Staff Letter - #20051212
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/27/1991
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/21/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090721
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/22/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20101122
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/21/1991
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/28/2009
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/25/2015
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2016
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/13/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20061113
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued) S103171189
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 04/05/2006
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20060405
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/07/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20091207
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2004
Action: Staff Letter - #20040916A
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/16/2004
Action: Staff Letter - #20040916B
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/29/2004
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20041129
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/24/2012
Action: Staff Letter - #20120724
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/10/2006
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2010
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2017
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/01/2016
Action: Email Correspondence - #20160601
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

09/30/2010
Staff Letter - #20100930

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
12/10/2001

Staff Letter - #20011210

T0608100566

RESPONSE

01/11/2006

Electronic Reporting Submittal Due

T0608100566

RESPONSE

03/28/2008

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/16/2005

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566
ENFORCEMENT
07/23/2013

Staff Letter - #20130723

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566

ENFORCEMENT

06/01/2015

Email Correspondence - #20150601

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608100566
RESPONSE
06/30/2011
Correspondence

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Annually

T0608100566

RESPONSE

05/15/2013

Monitoring Report - Annually

S$103171189
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued) S103171189
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/31/2013
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/09/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20110209
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/02/2015
Action: Email Correspondence - #20150602
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/08/2012
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/22/2012
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/30/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2015
Action: Request for Closure - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/08/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20141008
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/31/2010
Action: Correspondence
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/09/2015
Action: Electronic Reporting Submittal Due
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued) S103171189
Date: 11/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/21/1994
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 11/21/1994
Action: Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 03/26/1991
Action: Excavation
Global Id: T0608100566
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 07/09/2002
Action: Excavation

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 660055

Facility Status: 5C- Pollution Characterization

Global ID: T0608100566

APN Number: 026231120

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:

Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 660049

Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660049-000001

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: 12000

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: PRODUCT

Content: REG UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: 8
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41-000-660049-000002

Not reported
12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41-000-660049-000003

Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41-000-660049-000004

Not reported
550

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

S$103171189
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNOCAL (Continued)

Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660049-000005
Not reported

12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL

PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED

Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660049-000006
Not reported
12000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660049-000007
Not reported
10000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported
660049

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660049-000008
Not reported
550

Not reported

S$103171189
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNOCAL (Continued) S103171189
Tank Use: OIL
STG: WASTE
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0594
B5 UNOCAL #3885 LUST S106117980
NW 1147 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster B
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
9 ft. Case Number: 660055
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 6/26/1997
B6 GUS UNOCAL San Mateo Co. Bl S113758522
NW 1147 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster B
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0040157
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
9 ft. Record Id: PR0056130
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0040157
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0056129
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GUS UNOCAL (Continued) S113758522
Facility ID: FA0040157
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0056131
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
B7 UNOCAL #3885 UST U003942642
NW 1147 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster B
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41-000-660047
Permitting Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY
Actual: Latitude: 37.58996
9 ft. Longitude: -122.359399
Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Latitude: 37.588615
Longitude: -122.360764
B8 UNION OIL SS 3885 HIST UST 1000167187
NW 1147 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002C3FE
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C3FE.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
9 ft. Facility ID: 00000033315
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: PAUL’S UNION SERVICE, INC.
Telephone: 4153489744
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.
Owner Address: 1 CALIFORNIA ST. SUITE 2700
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
Total Tanks: 0004
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3885-1-1
Year Installed: 1982
Tank Capacity: 00012000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:

Not reported
Stock Inventor, 10

002
3885-2-1
1982
00012000
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNION OIL SS 3885 (Continued) 1000167187
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3885-301
Year Installed: 1978
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: DIESEL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor, 10
Tank Num: 004
Container Num: 3885-4-1
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000550
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
B9 GUS UNOCAL #253885 San Mateo Co. Bl S113756611
NW 1147 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.018 mi.
93 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster B
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018000
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
9ft. Record Id: PR0011898
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018000
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004626
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018000
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022773
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
B10 UNION OIL SS# 3885 HIST UST U001593955
WNW 1147 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster B
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
10 ft. Facility ID: 00000061439
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: PAUL’'S UNION SERVICE, INC.
Telephone: 4153489744
Owner Name: UNION OIL CO.
Owner Address: 1 CALIFORNIA ST., SUITE 2700
Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 3885-10-1
Year Installed: 1968
Tank Capacity: 00000000
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: 6
Leak Detection: Visual
B11 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION EDR Hist Auto 1022253607
WNW 1147 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.022 mi.
114 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster B
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1985 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
10 ft. 1986 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
1987 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
1988 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
1989 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
1990 PAULS UNION SERVICE INC Gasoline Service Stations
1994 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1994 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STN Gasoline Service Stations
1995 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1996 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1997 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1998 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1999 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2000 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2001 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2002 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2003 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2004 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2005 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2006 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2007 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2008 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION (Continued) 1022253607
2009 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2010 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2011 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2012 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2013 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
2014 GUS UNOCAL SERVICE STATION Gasoline Service Stations
C12 REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000417812
West 1010 CADILLAC WAY LUST CAD981416365
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 FINDS
0.064 mi. ECHO
3309 ft. Site 1 of 4in cluster C EMI
) HAZNET
R_elatlve: HIST CORTESE
Higher
RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 06/03/1986
11t RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD981416365

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 348-0111

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

County

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

JIM HANNAY

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

County

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:
User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Violation Status:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

No violations found

STATE

T0608100418

37.58852

-122.361752

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
06/09/1992

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
JM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-0439

660022

Local Agency

Soil

Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T0608100418

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100418

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

1000417812
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100418

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

T0608100418
Completed - Case Closed
06/09/1992

T0608100418
Open - Case Begin Date
12/17/1987

T0608100418
Other
12/17/1987
Leak Reported

T0608100418
Other
12/17/1987
Leak Discovery

T0608100418
ENFORCEMENT
05/29/1991

Notice of Responsibility - #1

SAN MATEO

660022

9- Case Closed
T0608100418
026233080

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

110001195313

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)

provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

1000417812

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000417812

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System

110058344073

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

Registry ID:

Environmental Interest/Information System

110009539945

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000417812

Registry ID: 110001195313

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001195313

Envid: 1000417812

Registry ID: 110009539945

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009539945
EMI:

Year: 1987

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 3533

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7532

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
1

[cNelNoNelNoll

1990

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=646w6QNH47BH6dHwwZ4M3KxvQqHYNhSKHSiQAIH67bzqBOrKHG9l4NxYdIGcHXhywdhr3W.XZzXW47jWMsEx47AMKJVOxjilvrHZBq0CqFRQHa5uYH0x3AwNhoZLS9dgKa8W6U.ZSH11i1qXQim48AJOIBuyHpUE6.j56yhr4ACR6j1jwyzr3Zw6QhXIN7FAHeS69tGN7ErMBxHcHe983m8CdiXrHTqnwvhzAvauZq7G4W5YM4ns3K5FKLkXx3Dbvr598WOpqEEoHXp5YW0b4oprheWSSxfyKCp7AxxJS5WpisKDQxU065II4BMj64Bbw.ld4geVQtFdNr9EHaPz4S8b7wy9BkI7HWgn3L1PdsTqHvfNwZEO7GDWZrrp43hwMHC0CWh1KAhZxLh5vP8UBWpbqAEmHmYhYlVR83khh59jSePSKX3l5ovuSEPUiXOxQM.M8FXPIopvHOML641U7nqRbCCEzFJ5qUZ.234hOwbGromLKHDd5YMqGPei9UrnlNyLu5aGNYhZxtz6YgO86rHg4iD56SWPwaTe4DkiQA7ZN9XlHSWn3yRV7szTB9xmHaKJ4UFAd6VYHNTAwP5v3pYPZml04dsrMmzi3XGDKSUmxKR5vAZS359cq1U8HlheYM8O7xVUhhs9SPnNK5ah4krsSqLzigFUQDGKA0VYIcryH9ya6NBhBf5oblYczUMwqk1V4vUDOieRrr5SKHaK5OmsGwlH95qVl1HV3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=646w6QNH47BH6dHwwZ4M3KxvQqHYNhSKHSiQAIH67bzqBOrKHG9l4NxYdIGcHXhywdhr3W.XZzXW47jWMsEx47AMKJVOxjilvrHZBq0CqFRQHa5uYH0x3AwNhoZLS9dgKa8W6U.ZSH11i1qXQim48AJOIBuyHpUE6.j56yhr4ACR6j1jwyzr3Zw6QhXIN7FAHeS69tGN7ErMBxHcHe983m8CdiXrHTqnwvhzAvauZq7G4W5YM4ns3K5FKLkXx3Dbvr598WOpqEEoHXp5YW0b4oprheWSSxfyKCp7AxxJS5WpisKDQxU065II4BMj64Bbw.ld4geVQtFdNr9EHaPz4S8b7wy9BkI7HWgn3L1PdsTqHvfNwZEO7GDWZrrp43hwMHC0CWh1KAhZxLh5vP8UBWpbqAEmHmYhYlVR83khh59jSePSKX3l5ovuSEPUiXOxQM.M8FXPIopvHOML641U7nqRbCCEzFJ5qUZ.234hOwbGromLKHDd5YMqGPei9UrnlNyLu5aGNYhZxtz6YgO86rHg4iD56SWPwaTe4DkiQA7ZN9XlHSWn3yRV7szTB9xmHaKJ4UFAd6VYHNTAwP5v3pYPZml04dsrMmzi3XGDKSUmxKR5vAZS359cq1U8HlheYM8O7xVUhhs9SPnNK5ah4krsSqLzigFUQDGKA0VYIcryH9ya6NBhBf5oblYczUMwqk1V4vUDOieRrr5SKHaK5OmsGwlH95qVl1HV3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

[oNeNeNeNell

1995

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1996

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeoNoNae]

1997

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNeoNoNeNel

1000417812

TC04985254.2r Page 32



Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

1998

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

1999

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

2000

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2001
41
SF
3533
BA
7532

1000417812
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

=

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2002

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[oNeNoNoNeNol

2003

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

2004

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.28
0.169448

0

1000417812
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

1000417812

O oOooo

2005

41

SF

3533

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.28

.169448

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

[eNeNeNoNe]

1000417812

2015

CAD981416365

DENNIS DOLEN

6503480111

Not reported

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo

CAD980887418

Alameda

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Not reported

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1000417812

2015

CAD981416365

DENNIS DOLEN

6503480111

Not reported

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo

CA0000084517

Sacramento

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued)

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

0.8106

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1000417812
2015
CAD981416365
DENNIS DOLEN
6503480111

Not reported

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo
CAD980887418
Alameda

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

4.7955

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1000417812
2015
CAD981416365
DENNIS DOLEN
6503480111

Not reported

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo
CAD980887418
Alameda

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more

Not reported
0.31275

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more

Not reported
San Mateo

1000417812
2014
CAD981416365
DENNIS DOLEN
6503480111

Not reported

1010 CADILLAC WAY

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo
CAD980887418
Alameda

Aqueous solution with total organic residues 10 percent or more
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery

1000417812
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000417812
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 2.27265

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
14 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE

Facility County Code: 41

Reg By: LTNKA

Reg Id: 41-0439
C13 REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000147381
West 1010 CADILLAC WAY CAD981685597
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.064 mi.
339 ft. Site 2 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996

Facility name: REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY
Athuali Facility address: 1010 CADILLAC WAY
11 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD981685597

363 EL CAMINO REAL

S SANTA FRANCISCO, CA 94080
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

JOSEPH M HALTER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4g64iIg6b6s82Wiir9Igh9yu6VzbKc3iFshy8Iy20uWWaike33prIj98RAOTgkbhYS2dQyf3uHc5vaVAPzMZ797KsHcKM4fRg706YE2MYiYiIb28t56VVbjj27Asra8Yn9xBWpAiMT20QrpE9ge7N.gC7hzZ3IEyJhu709JkV7RzP94uqgR96W.32lioQItI3WR6yTboI2w3s5e8Vh6x6WaLil7BD2r..9MoAyGgK7h3278sytOuue42rVmjze7776KHxctD658iIdFKo1NshrsyXh4MSIOcyZNt8K025uSz4hDg696Zo3fxi5AI2z25o6GzbN63IksbT8CY2I0WQNibI2XErsM9IE23TgR7hEm6btyH8uNC3gSVbGzqO9deKmEcTOArPijCFMg3MPhfFyM54VnIeFy4v2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4g64iIg6b6s82Wiir9Igh9yu6VzbKc3iFshy8Iy20uWWaike33prIj98RAOTgkbhYS2dQyf3uHc5vaVAPzMZ797KsHcKM4fRg706YE2MYiYiIb28t56VVbjj27Asra8Yn9xBWpAiMT20QrpE9ge7N.gC7hzZ3IEyJhu709JkV7RzP94uqgR96W.32lioQItI3WR6yTboI2w3s5e8Vh6x6WaLil7BD2r..9MoAyGgK7h3278sytOuue42rVmjze7776KHxctD658iIdFKo1NshrsyXh4MSIOcyZNt8K025uSz4hDg696Zo3fxi5AI2z25o6GzbN63IksbT8CY2I0WQNibI2XErsM9IE23TgR7hEm6btyH8uNC3gSVbGzqO9deKmEcTOArPijCFMg3MPhfFyM54VnIeFy4v2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000147381
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/23/1986
Site name: REGAL BURLINGAME AUTO BODY
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
Cl4 RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO San Mateo Co. Bl  S113756595
West 1010 CADILLAC N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.064 mi.
339 ft. Site 3 of 4in cluster C
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017972
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
111t Record Id: PR0011849

Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0017972

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
PR0057245

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017972

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
PR0004641

STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
ACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
RECTOR MOTOR CAR CO (Continued) S113756595
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017972
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0026403
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
C15 RECTOR CADILLAC LUST S104493492
West 1010 CADILLAC N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.064 mi.
339 ft. Site 4 of 4 in cluster C
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
11ft. Case Number: 660022
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
D16 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH San Mateo Co. Bl S113756589
South 1095 CAROLAN N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017963
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
8 ft. Record Id: PR0044313
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017963
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004618
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0017963

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
PR0022749

UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S113756589
Facility Status: ACTIVE
D17 CHEVRON GAS STATION EDR Hist Auto 1021691777
South 1095 CAROLAN AV N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Lower
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1987 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
8 ft. 1988 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1989 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1990 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1991 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1992 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1993 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1994 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
1995 CHEVRON GAS STATION Gasoline Service Stations
1995 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
1996 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
1996 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
1997 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
1997 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
1998 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
1998 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
1999 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
1999 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Carwashes, NEC
2000 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2001 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2002 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2003 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2004 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations
2005 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2006 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH INC Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2007 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2008 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2009 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2010 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2011 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2012 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2013 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
2014 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH Gasoline Service Stations, NEC
D18 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH LUST S104493509
South 1095 CAROLAN AVE HAZNET N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100954
Actual: Latitude: 37.587677226

8 ft.
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S104493509
Longitude: -122.362455834
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 06/30/2011
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: IM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-1041
LOC Case Number: 660080
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline
Site History: Extracted from RRM’s September 9, 2004 Feasibility Study Corrective

Action Plan, San Mateo County does not take responsibility for the
accuracy of the statements made or any professional interpretations
made in the referenced report. The Auto Pride Car Wash facility is
located in a mixed commercial/residential area just north of the
downtown section of Burlingame. The site is a nharrow strip of land
bordered by Carolan Avenue to the north, the Cal Train right-of-way

to the south, a vacant lot to the east and Broadway Avenue to the

west. The city block across Carolan Avenue is the address of the Mike
Harvey automobile dealership complex, including an Audi Porsche
showroom directly across the street. Land use at the properties
surrounding the site is commercial and residential. The site bas two
gasoline dispensing islands, three gasoline underground storage tanks
(USTs), and a oar wash unit. The Cable Car Wash Company, Inc. built a
car wash and gas station at the site in 1973. The operation was sold

to Rapid Car Wash in 1975. Auto Pride Car Wash purchased the business
in 1982. The existing USTs, distribution lines, and dispensers were
installed in 1999 to replace the first generation of storage and
dispensing equipment. The original car wash utilized three
10,000-gallon USTs and two dispensing islands. In June 1996, prior to
the sale of the property to San Mateo County Transit District,
Geomatrix drilled five brings to 22 feet below grade to collect grab
groundwater samples. Petroleum hydrocarbons were detected in all five
&groundwater samples, with the highest concentrations of total
petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and benzene 9,300 parts per
billion (ppb) and 690 ppb, respectively, occurring at Boring B3,

located down gradient (east) of the pump islands. VOCs were detected
in groundwater samples at relatively low concentrations. In December
1998, Environmental Resource Group, Inc. (ERG) conducted Phase |1
site characterization work based on a work plan prepared by RRM in
July 1998. Work included the collection of 14 grab-groundwater
samples outside the site boundaries, and the installation of six
groundwater-monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-6. During this same
period, RRM performed a soil vapor extraction (SVE) performance test.
The studies revealed gasoline and MtBE impact to groundwater
extending northeasterly from the pump islands at the Auto Pride site.
Gasoline impact to groundwater was shown to extend approximately 200
feet beyond the site boundary, while MtBE was estimated to extend at
least 6M) feet offsite. According to ERG, the site subsurface

appeared unsuitable for soil vapor extraction because of the very
shallow depth to groundwater and fine grained soil. Auto Pride
contracted with DECON to remove the existing UST and distribution
system and upgrade the Facility with new double wall tanks, lines and
dispensers. Since it was shown that petroleum hydrocarbons affected
soil at the site, remedial soil excavation was conducted at the time
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MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued)

S$104493509

of the UST system upgrade. Between December 22, 1998 and January 7,
1999, RRM was present at the site during product-island, piping, and
UST removal, and remedial excavation to collect confirmation soil
samples from the excavation sidewalls. Details are summarized below.
Pump Island Area Soil Boring: On December 22, 1998, four soil borings
(SB-I, SB-2, SB-3, and SB-5) were advanced to 11 feet below ground
surface bgs), and one boring (SB-4) was advanced to 22 feet bgs. The
deeper boring was advanced to delineate the vertical extent of soil
contamination in the present are of maximum impact. Nine soil samples
collected between 5 and 22 feet bgs were analyzed for TPHg; benzene,
toluene, ethylbenzene, and xylenes (BTEX); and MtBE. TPHg was
detected in four of nine soil samples at concentrations up to 770

parts per million (ppm). Benzene was detected in three of nine soil
samples at concentrations up to 0.012ppm. MtBE was detected in three
of nine soil samples at concentrations up to 51 ppm. TPHg and MtBE
contamination extended 12 to 15 feet below grade. Pump Island Area
Remedial Excavation: DECON removed the dispensers, light stands and
concrete pads. DECON then excavated soil from beneath the pump
island, creating an open excavation approximately 40 feet by 20 feet

by 7 feet deep. On December 31, 1998 and January 4, 1999, RRM
collected seven soil samples at 5 feet bgs from the excavation

sidewalls for analysis of TPH& BTEX, and MtBE. TPHg was detected in
all seven samples at concentrations up to 1,100ppm. Benzene was
detected in six of seven soil samples at concentrations up to 1.6 ppm
MtBE was detected in three of seven soil samples at concentration up

to 7.1 ppm. Tank Pull and Tank Area Over-Excavation and Dewatering:
DECON removed three 10,000-gallon USTs in the presence of San Mateo
County Health Services Agency (SMCHSA) inspectors. On January 6,
1999, at the request of the SMCHSA inspection, RRM obtained six soil
samples from native soils underlying the USTs and had the samples
analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and MtBE. TPHg was detected in all six
samples at concentrations up to 9,000 ppm. Benzene was detected in
all six samples at concentrations up to 20 ppm. MtBE was detected in
one of six soil samples at a concentration of 93ppm. At the request

of the SMCHSA, DECON expanded the tank excavation to the maximum
extent possible, considering the presence of utility lines and

structures. On January 7, 1999, SMCHSA inspectors directed RRM to
obtain nine confirmation soil samples at 5 feet bgs from the

excavation sidewalls. The samples were analyzed for TPHg, BTEX, and
MtBE. TPHg was detected in three of nine soil samples at
concentrations up to 2,000 ppm. Benzene was detected in two of nine
soil samples at concentrations up to 1.4 ppm. MtBE was detected in
three of nine soil samples at concentrations up to 51 pmm. The

highest contaminant concentrations were detected in soil samples
collected from the floor of the excavation beneath the area of the

former USTSs. In all, approximately 500 tons of contaminated soil was
transported to BFI Ox Mountain Landfill for disposal. DECON dewatered
the excavation periodically from January 6, 1999 to January 20, 1999.
Approximately 151,500 gallons of water were removed from the
excavation during this period. DECON treated the water prior to
discharge (under permit) to the sewer. Additional groundwater was
removed from the excavation as part of UST installation work. From
January 27 to February 15, 1999, DECON treated and discharge to the
sewer an additional 80,000 gallons of water. On September 5, 2001,
two groundwater-monitoring wells (MW-7 and MW-8) were installed under
the supervision of RRM. The wells were installed according to an RRM
work plan dated December 16, 1999, and approved by the SMCHSA. Four
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AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S$104493509

soil samples each were collected from wells MW-7 and MW-8 for

chemical analysis. TPHg was detected in one of eight soil samples at

150 ppm. This sample was collected from Well MW-7 at a depth of
approximately 6 feet bgs. Benzene was detected in two of eight soil
samples. The sample collected from Well MW-7 at approximately 6 feet
bgs contained 0.24 ppm benzene, and the sample collected from Well
MW-8 at approximately 6 feet bgs contained 0.14 ppm benzene. MtBE was
detected in three of eight soil samples; the maximum concentration,

0.17 ppm, was detected in the soil sample collected firm MW-8 at a

depth of approximately 11 feet bgs. A door-to-door well survey was
performed for the site at the request of the SMCHSA. The methodology
for the door-to-door well survey was presented in RRM’s October24,

2002 letter titled Proposed Well Survey Radius. A well survey radius

of 188 feet was proposed in the latter. SMCHSA approved the proposed
survey methodology in an October 29, 2002 correspondence. Five
properties were located within the survey radius. Property

representatives for each of the sites indicated that no wells or

basements with sumppumps are located on the properties. Currently,
monitoring wells MW-1 through MW-8 are monitored and sampled on a
quarterly basis. Wells MW-1 through MW-6 have been monitored and
sampled since December 1998. Wells MW-7 and MW-8 have been monitored
and sampled since September 2001. Groundwater samples are analyzed
for TPHg, total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd), BTEX and
MtBE. From December 1998 to June 2000, groundwater samples collected
from wells MW-1 through MW-6 were also analyzed for chlorinated
solvents.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100954

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100954

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100954
Completed - Case Closed
06/30/2011

T0608100954
Open - Case Begin Date
06/14/1996
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S104493509
Global Id: T0608100954
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 11/17/2004
Global Id: T0608100954
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 06/14/1996
Global Id: T0608100954
Status: Open - Site Assessment
Status Date: 07/01/2001
Global Id: T0608100954
Status: Open - Verification Monitoring
Status Date: 04/04/2007
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/28/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080828A
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Annually
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/21/2010
Action: Notification - Fee Title Owners Notice - #20100721
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/21/2006
Action: CAP/RAP - Other Report
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S104493509
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 03/17/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/14/1996
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/28/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20080828B
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/07/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090707
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: Other
Date: 10/01/1996
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/14/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100914
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2003
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2004
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2005
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
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AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S104493509
Date: 02/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2006
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/19/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/24/2005
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/01/2006
Action: CAP/RAP - Feasibility Study Report
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/14/2009
Action: Staff Letter - #20090514
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/01/1996
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/23/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20060823
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 01/25/2005
Action: Staff Letter - #20050125
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 10/29/2002
Action: Staff Letter - #20021029
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/11/2007
Action: Staff Letter - #20070911
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AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S104493509
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/06/2006
Action: Staff Letter - #20060606
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/17/2004
Action: Staff Letter - #20041117
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2011
Action: Well Destruction Report
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/27/2011
Action: Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/30/2011
Action: Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20110630
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/01/2010
Action: Staff Letter - #20100901
Global Id: T0608100954
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/16/2009
Action: Other Report / Document
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Preliminary site assessment underway
Case Number: 660080
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began: 1/1/1965

Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660080
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH

Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

(Continued)

9- Case Closed
T0608100954
026234020

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

S$104493509

2015

CAL000377306

TIM MITCHELL/PRES

6503061070

Not reported

909 WOODSIDE RD

REDWOOD CITY, CA 940613610

San Mateo

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Unspecified oil-containing waste

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

S104493509

2013

CALO000377306

TIM MITCHELL/PRES
6503061070

Not reported

909 WOODSIDE RD

REDWOOD CITY, CA 940613610
San Mateo

CAD980887418

Alameda

Not reported

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
0.14595

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-1041

S$104493509

TC04985254.2r Page 48



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
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D19 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH SWEEPS UST S101594085
South 1095 CAROLAN AVE HIST UST N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 CA FID UST
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Active
Comp Number: 660011
Actual: Number: 1
8 ft. Board Of Equalization: 44-025364
Referral Date: 03-24-94
Action Date: 03-24-94
Created Date: 10-13-88

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Not reported
41-000-660011-000001
A

10000

03-24-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

3

Active

660011

1

44-025364
03-24-94
03-24-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-660011-000002
A

10000

03-24-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active
660011

1
44-025364
03-24-94
03-24-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-660011-000003
A

10000
03-24-94
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH (Continued) S101594085
HIST UST:
File Number: 0002C1C1
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C1C1.pdf
Region: Not reported
Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41004947
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 932 SANTA CRUZ AVE
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
D20 BURLINGAME CAR WASH HIST UST U001593902
South 1095 CAROLAN AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Actual: Region: STATE
8 ft. Facility ID: 00000019733
Facility Type: Gas Station
Other Type: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGAME CAR WASH (Continued) U001593902
Contact Name: ED ELLISON, MANAGER
Telephone: 4153219876
Owner Name: RETAIL GASOLINE ENTERPRISES, |
Owner Address: 671-P OAK GROVE AVENUE
Owner City,St,Zip: MENLO PARK, CA 94025
Total Tanks: 0003
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 1
Year Installed: 1973
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: UNLEADED
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 002
Container Num: 2
Year Installed: 1973
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Tank Num: 003
Container Num: 3
Year Installed: 1973
Tank Capacity: 00010000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: PREMIUM
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
D21 AUTO PRIDE CAR WASH UST U004262953
South 1095 CAROLAN AVE N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.100 mi.
526 ft. Site 6 of 8.in cluster D
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Actual: Latitude: 37.5876682
8 ft. Longitude: -122.3623431
22 NEXTEL-SITE ID CA-0176 San Mateo Co. Bl S113757705
NNE 1177 AIRPORT N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.102 mi.
541 ft.
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027315
g«;tual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
1.
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
NEXTEL-SITE ID CA-0176 (Continued) S113757705
Record Id: PR0043204
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E23 HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME RCRA-SQG 1000280952
ESE 1025 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST CAD062472857
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST UST
0.105 mi. CA FID UST
552 ft. Site 1 of 17 in cluster E FINDS
ECHO
Relative: HAZNET
Higher
RCRA-SQG:
Actual: Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
9 ft. MILLER CHEVROLET

Facility name:
Facility address:

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

1025 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD062472857
ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

JERRY MILLER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:
Region:
Facility ID:

No violations found

Not reported
660066

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660066-000001
Not reported
8000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
2

Not reported
660066

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660066-000002
Not reported
4

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

0002COA7

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002COA7.pdf

STATE

00000024739

1000280952
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME (Continued)

Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41002046
Regulated By: UTNKI
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4150000000
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:

Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Other

NEW CAR DEALERSHIP
JERRY HOSKING
4153481700

MR. JERRY MILLER
1025 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0002

001

#1

Not reported
00001500
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
Not reported
None

002

#2

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
None

627 OCCIDENTAL

BURLINGAME 94010

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Inactive
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002653218

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

1000280952
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME (Continued) 1000280952
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Registry ID: 110058268164
Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER
Registry ID: 110009535967
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000280952
Registry ID: 110002653218
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002653218
Envid: 1000280952
Registry ID: 110009535967
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=11000953596 7
HAZNET:
envid: 1000280952
Year: 2015
GEPAID: CAL000409249
Contact: MIKE CURTIS
Telephone: 6503407300

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:
envid:

Year:
GEPAID:

Not reported

1025 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

San Mateo

CAD097030993

Los Angeles

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.1

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1000280952

2015
CAL000409249

TC04985254.2r Page 55


http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ZC43yZr7C922Jy3BLyZ79Lirgh7JB3Ev9Tx2rm2OpJM7yig3HEBc.LqNAKJZfn7rc2ABLbriGQ5jmgCZh3h79AJN6BAj4oyZW3CsV2L83dCyot8RorUS7jd2HR9Gd2Pg90FJ09y0h26nByOL3l7WdZsn7A937JLCiiLo93Xg39h9Q4IQZLzC9r3tA3hhye83l5rKi7No2m394K2Sh6QcJhPycEB6WBFxLHkAtCZXC7Kj78lLkWia54e3gbbhsQ75jJMdB526cWEVLvav1u8TGmx9X4NFrVgmFqtcIO.Qpdp4PqZ.QCFE3QU3udyhU20wrZb7Tw3O896X2bA2jVJqQy4l2bgBA4Lfx2.CZFg7zv454LB6iO4AOIg.yhAO2cKJkiBfCBVvEZSvuI7aeT5JxMy4Yyr7tm902
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4ZC43yZr7C922Jy3BLyZ79Lirgh7JB3Ev9Tx2rm2OpJM7yig3HEBc.LqNAKJZfn7rc2ABLbriGQ5jmgCZh3h79AJN6BAj4oyZW3CsV2L83dCyot8RorUS7jd2HR9Gd2Pg90FJ09y0h26nByOL3l7WdZsn7A937JLCiiLo93Xg39h9Q4IQZLzC9r3tA3hhye83l5rKi7No2m394K2Sh6QcJhPycEB6WBFxLHkAtCZXC7Kj78lLkWia54e3gbbhsQ75jJMdB526cWEVLvav1u8TGmx9X4NFrVgmFqtcIO.Qpdp4PqZ.QCFE3QU3udyhU20wrZb7Tw3O896X2bA2jVJqQy4l2bgBA4Lfx2.CZFg7zv454LB6iO4AOIg.yhAO2cKJkiBfCBVvEZSvuI7aeT5JxMy4Yyr7tm902

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HYUNDAI OF BURLINGAME (Continued) 1000280952
Contact: MIKE CURTIS
Telephone: 6503407300
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1025 ROLLINS RD
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080013352
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Tons: 0.1251
Cat Decode: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Method Decode: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect
Facility County: San Mateo
E24 LITHIA, CHRYSLER, JEEP, DODGE San Mateo Co. Bl S113757823
ESE 1025 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 2 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027672
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0044441
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027672
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0044442
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E25 MIKE HARVEY OLDS BODY RCRA-SQG 1000196958
ESE 1025 ROLLINS ROAD CAD981417017
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 3 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 06/03/1986
Facility name: MIKE HARVEY OLDS BODY
S(fltuali Facility address: 1025 ROLLINS ROAD
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD981417017

1025 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
1025 ROLLINS ROAD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIKE HARVEY OLDS BODY (Continued) 1000196958
Contact telephone: (415) 348-7800
Contact email: Not reported
EPA Region: 09
Classification: Small Small Quantity Generator
Description: Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: MIKE HARVEY
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E26 HYUNDAI BURLINGAME San Mateo Co. Bl S113755552
ESE 1025 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 4 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0010462
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
9 ft. Record Id: PR0022783
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026895

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0039948

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0026895

Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Record Id: PR0O067688

Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0026895

Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0039949

Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0055619

Prog Element Code:

Record Id:
Description:
Facility Status:

GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
PR0076670

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0055619

Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Record Id: PRO076668

Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0055619

Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0O076669

Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E27 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT EDR Hist Auto 1021999471
ESE 1025 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.105 mi.
552 ft. Site 5 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher

Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1994 LES VOGEL CHRYS/PLYMTH-JP-EAGL New And Used Car Dealers, NEC
9 ft. 1995 LES VOGEL CHRYS/PLYMTH-JP-EAGL New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

1996 LES VGEL CHRYSLR/PLYMTH-JP/GLE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

1997 LES VOGEL CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH-JE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

1998 LES VOGEL CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH-JE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

1999 LES VOGEL CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH-JE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

2000 LES VOGEL CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH-JE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

2001 LES VOGEL CHRYSLER/PLYMOUTH-JE New And Used Car Dealers, NEC

2003 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT General Automotive Repair Shops

2004 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT General Automotive Repair Shops

2005 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT General Automotive Repair Shops

2006 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT General Automotive Repair Shops

2007 BURLINGAME AUTOMOTIVE MGT General Automotive Repair Shops

2014 QV & JAUTOMOTIVE LLC New And Used Car Dealers, NEC
E28 ANCHOR DETAILING San Mateo Co. Bl S113058650
ESE 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B HAZNET N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.107 mi.
565 ft. Site 6 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0060083
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
9ft. Record Id: PR0082539

Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR

Facility Status: ACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0060083

Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Record Id: PR0082538

Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Facility Status: ACTIVE

HAZNET:

envid: S113058650

Year: 2015

GEPAID: CAL000097035

Contact: ANDREW KLINK

Telephone: 6505792776

Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:

TSD EPA ID:

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Not reported

1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B

BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

San Mateo

CAD980675276

Kern

Latex waste

Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

ANCHOR DETAILING (Continued) S113058650
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)
Tons: 0.05
Cat Decode: Latex waste

Method Decode: Landfill Or Surface Impoundment That Will Be Closed As Landfill( To
Include On-Site Treatment And/Or Stabilization)

Facility County: San Mateo
envid: S113058650
Year: 2015

GEPAID: CAL000097035
Contact: ANDREW KLINK
Telephone: 6505792776
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

Gen County: San Mateo

TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310

TSD County: Santa Clara

Waste Category: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Tons: 0.1125

Cat Decode: Off-specification, aged or surplus organics

Method Decode: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

Facility County: San Mateo
envid: S113058650
Year: 2014

GEPAID: CAL000097035
Contact: ANDREW KLINK
Telephone: 6505792776
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

Gen County: San Mateo

TSD EPA ID: NVT330010000

TSD County: 929

Waste Category: Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Disposal Method: Other Recovery Of Reclamation For Reuse Including Acid Regeneration,
Organics Recovery Ect

Tons: 0.544

Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: S113058650
Year: 2014

GEPAID: CAL000097035
Contact: ANDREW KLINK
Telephone: 6505792776
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAT080012602
TSD County: Solano
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Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ANCHOR DETAILING (Continued) S113058650
Waste Category: Unspecified oil-containing waste
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 1.251
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: S113058650
Year: 2013
GEPAID: CAL000097035
Contact: ANDREW KLINK
Telephone: 6505792776
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1008 CAROLAN AVE STE B
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Not reported
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.1836
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: Not reported
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
20 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
E29 TEEVAN PAINTING INC RCRA-SQG 1000429408
ESE 1019 ROLLINS RD FINDS CAT080020720
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.114 mi.
604 ft. Site 7 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: TEEVAN PAINTING INC
g\(f?tuali Facility address: 1019 ROLLINS RD
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:

Contact telephone:

Contact email:
EPA Region:
Land type:
Classification:
Description:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAT080020720

1840 WASHINGTON ST

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Facility is not located on Indian land. Additional information is not known.
Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

TEEVAN PAINTING INC (Continued)

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

JAMES R TEEVAN PRESIDENT
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency:01/16/1981

Site name:
Classification:

TEEVAN PAINTING INC
Large Quantity Generator

Facility Has Received Notices of Violations:

Regulation violated:

Area of violation:

Date violation determined:

Date achieved compliance:

Violation lead agency:
Enforcement action:

Enforcement action date:

Enf. disposition status:
Enf. disp. status date:

Not reported
Generators - General
10/26/1984
03/04/1985

State

WRITTEN INFORMAL
01/04/1985

Not reported

Not reported

State

Enforcement lead agency:
Proposed penalty amount:

Not reported

1000429408
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TEEVAN PAINTING INC (Continued) 1000429408
Final penalty amount: Not reported
Paid penalty amount: Not reported
Evaluation Action Summary:
Evaluation date: 10/26/1984
Evaluation: COMPLIANCE EVALUATION INSPECTION ON-SITE
Area of violation: Generators - General
Date achieved compliance:  03/04/1985
Evaluation lead agency: State
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002949454
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000429408
Registry ID: 110002949454
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002949454
E30 ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROPERTIES LUST S104493546
ESE 1019 ROLLINS ROAD SLIC N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.114 mi.
604 ft. Site 8 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 669002
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
9 ft. Global ID: T0608190888
APN Number: 026240370
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SLIC:
Region: STATE
Facility Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 12/31/1993
Global Id: T0608190888
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Lead Agency Case Number: 669002
Latitude: 37.587642
Longitude: -122.356906
Case Type: Cleanup Program Site
Case Worker: IM
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4LF4cGLsoFBT2q8ctoGqt96Qsnronu3a2BTmT4J285qt883Y3letVModzA62qIutu22h.644Q4I5RQnZprqm7zDnhAu3T4lALxPFP02KKcMeGox88Isz6ojj2C7BNVTTG93nqJJ88W2UOtOUoIp7mjqpvtci39i67YQfL9ZjnBnr8R4iyLHtFER3HGcwMGAL3vVsjCoaz2UYBuRTbW6k6qRo8M7BNLtkGoZhAAKqBEtBW7e.6oRQWN44MnzVrsn7uenmHuhG6JmaU.26V1RHTr3mZS4Yb4PDJDyt7R8Jz5aN4ilL7aFrN3bocwHGyy2nBsGCoN.3JEBQuTNj2gKqbI8uP29VtNiovk2d2qHktU06ZW6xPQPT4X2nScrDuBSGn4YuH56Rmaxd2ar2FITLXmqiAQF46gJCO2
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALFRED MOLAKDIS PROPERTIES (Continued) S104493546
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 4150015
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affected: Soil
Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported
Site History: Not reported
Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0921
E31 TEEVAN EXTERIOR CONTRACTORS SLIC S101321700
ESE 1019 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.114 mi.
604 ft. Site 9 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility ID: 41S0015
Actual: Facility Status: ~ Preliminary site assessment workplan submitted
9 ft. Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Tank Closure
Leak Cause: UNK
Leak Source: UNK
Date Confirmed: Not reported
Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: 6/1/1986
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
E32 CAR CARE NETWORK INC EDR Hist Auto 1020367010
ESE 1017 ROLLINS RD N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.118 mi.
621 ft. Site 10 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1993 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
9 ft. 1994 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
1994 BAY CITIES MECHANICAL DIV Exterior Repair Services
1995 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
1996 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
1997 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
1998 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
1999 CAR CARE NETWORK INC Exterior Repair Services
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E33 BAY CITIES COLLISION CTR San Mateo Co. Bl S113756063
ESE 1017 ROLLINS N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.118 mi.
621 ft. Site 11 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014863
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0011951
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014863
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004750
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
F34 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER LUST S101308539
West 1049 BROADWAY SWEEPS UST N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 1 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100332
Actual: Latitude: 37.588116
13 ft. Longitude: -122.362573
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

07/21/1997

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

IM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0348

660057

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

T0608100332

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100332
Regional Board Caseworker
Regional Water Board
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER (Continued)

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

Global Id: T0608100332

Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date: 07/21/1997

Global Id: T0608100332

Status: Open - Case Begin Date

Status Date: 11/14/1991
Regulatory Activities:

Global Id: T0608100332

Action Type: Other

Date: 11/14/1991

Action: Leak Reported

Global Id: T0608100332

Action Type: Other

Date: 11/14/1991

Action: Leak Discovery

Global Id: T0608100332

Action Type: ENFORCEMENT

Date: 11/14/1991

Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
LUST REG 2:

Region: 2

Facility Id: Not reported

Facility Status: Case Closed

Case Number: 660057

How Discovered: oM

Leak Cause: Unknown

Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660057

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100332
APN Number: 026233110

$101308539
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER (Continued)

Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
660078

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660078-000004
Not reported
200

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
3

Not reported
660078

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660078-000005
Not reported
1000

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

Not reported
660078

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660078-000006
Not reported
2000

Not reported
UNKNOWN
WASTE

Not reported
Not reported

Active
660078

$101308539
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER (Continued)

Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

HIST CORTESE:
Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

1

Not reported
10-19-93
10-19-93
03-21-91
Not reported
41-000-660078-000001
A

1000
03-21-91
OIL

W

WASTE OIL
3

Active
660078

1

Not reported
10-19-93
10-19-93
03-21-91
Not reported
41-000-660078-000002
A

2000
03-21-91
UNKNOWN
P

Not reported
Not reported

Active
660078

1

Not reported
10-19-93
10-19-93
03-21-91
Not reported
41-000-660078-000003
A

500
03-21-91
UNKNOWN
P

Not reported
Not reported

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0348

$101308539
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F35 DIP STICK INC EDR Hist Auto 1021194892
West 1049 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 2 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: EDR Hist Auto
Higher
Year: Name: Type:
Actual: 1976 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
13 ft. 1977 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1978 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1979 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1980 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1982 DIP STICK INC General Automotive Repair Shops
1992 HARVEY MIKE CHRYSLER-PLYMOUTH General Automotive Repair Shops
F36 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER CA FID UST S101593736
West 1049 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 3 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: CAFID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41000347
Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: Not reported
13 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155794360
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
F37 MIKE HARVEY CHRYSLER PLYMOUTH San Mateo Co. Bl S113755442
West 1049 BROADWAY N/A
<1/8 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.120 mi.
636 ft. Site 4 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0008802
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
13 ft. Record Id: PR0026331
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G38 CAMMISA MOTOR CAR CO San Mateo Co. Bl S113755771
SSE 1028 CAROLAN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.130 mi.
684 ft. Site 1 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012192
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0025184
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012192
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004674
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
G39 TOPLINE AUTOMOBILE INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113757822
SSE 1028 CAROLAN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.130 mi.
684 ft. Site 2 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027671
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0044437
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027671
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0053874
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027671
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0044438
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE

TC04985254.2r Page 70



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G40 BAY CITIES COLLISION CTR San Mateo Co. Bl S113757501
SSE 1028 CAROLAN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.130 mi.
684 ft. Site 3 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026440
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8ft. Record Id: PR0038327
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026440
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0038326
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E41 MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBILE RCRA-SQG 1000196960
ESE 1008 ROLLINS RD HIST UST CAD981580756
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 FINDS
0.130 mi. ECHO
686 ft. Site 12 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:09/01/1996
Facility name: MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBILE
Q(f:tuali Facility address: 1008 ROLLINS RD
t.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD981580756

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous

waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

MIKE HARVEY
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBILE (Continued)

Owner/operator address:

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Not reported
(415) 555-1212

Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive):
Recycler of hazardous waste:
Transporter of hazardous waste:
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:
Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:
Furnace exemption:

Used oil fuel burner:

Used oil processor:

User oil refiner:

Used oil fuel marketer to burner:
Used oil Specification marketer:
Used oil transfer facility:

Used oil transporter:

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 11/25/1986

Site name:
Classification:

Violation Status:

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:

Container Num:

Year Installed:

Tank Capacity:

Tank Used for:

Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:
Leak Detection:

Tank Num:

Not reported
Not reported

No

No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No
No

MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBILE
Large Quantity Generator

No violations found

0002COAC

1000196960

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002COAC.pdf

STATE

00000038202

Not reported

NEW CAR DEALERSHIP
JERRY E. HOSKING
4153426453

MR. M. HARVEY

P.O. BOX 511
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0004

001

1

Not reported
00000500
WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported
Visual, None

002
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MIKE HARVEY OLSMOBILE (Continued) 1000196960

Container Num: 2

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00001500

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 003

Container Num: 3

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00000500

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: DIESEL

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual

Tank Num: 004

Container Num: 4

Year Installed: 1980

Tank Capacity: 00001000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: Not reported

Leak Detection: Visual, None

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110008270209

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

1000196960
110008270209

http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110008270209
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2JhT1vJc8JTS2Mv81Nci2UJD9ISx1DMS4Y8H6SN52hhE1kJc7bTx1VvB8ecW1ZJy6WSo2bMK8u812rhi25JC2ATk1kv.5rc2AZJE98Sa6UMV3P8y6FNB5yiN0LUt3gDLsQIB2lhH2MJQ1bTW2Ive1.cy1WJi18Sp2NMlAX8I7cN6Aqi17GUm1jDY1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2JhT1vJc8JTS2Mv81Nci2UJD9ISx1DMS4Y8H6SN52hhE1kJc7bTx1VvB8ecW1ZJy6WSo2bMK8u812rhi25JC2ATk1kv.5rc2AZJE98Sa6UMV3P8y6FNB5yiN0LUt3gDLsQIB2lhH2MJQ1bTW2Ive1.cy1WJi18Sp2NMlAX8I7cN6Aqi17GUm1jDY1
http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002C0AC

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
E42 BURLINGAME AUTO CENTER / CAL BAY San Mateo Co. Bl S113758664
ESE 1009 ROLLINS EMI N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.130 mi.
687 ft. Site 13 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0045009
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0O057272
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0045009

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
PR0057270

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
ACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0045009

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
PR0O057271

STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
ACTIVE

2012

41

SF

21169

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported
0.496
0.389879
0.002

0.007

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

2013

41

SF

21169

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.206
0.152263

0

0
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Map ID
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Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGAME AUTO CENTER / CAL BAY (Continued) S113758664
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2014
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 21169
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:  0.205285895
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 6.817e-006
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 2.7312e-005
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 1.11e-007
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 5.84e-007
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:5.84e-007
H43 EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING RCRA-SQG 1006805555
WNW 1212 ROLLINGS RD FINDS CAR000129189
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.132 mi.
696 ft. Site 1 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 10/03/2002
Facility name: EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING
g\(f?tuali Facility address: 1212 ROLLINGS RD
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAR000129189

EDMOND CHANG

1212 ROLLINGS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(650) 348-2288

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

EDMOND CHANG

1212 ROLLINGS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Not reported

(650) 348-2288

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING (Continued) 1006805555

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE
Waste code: D039
Waste name: TETRACHLOROETHYLENE
Waste code: D040
Waste name: TRICHLORETHYLENE

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 10/03/2002

Site name: EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING
Classification: Small Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110013379806

Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2JhT1vJc8JTS2Mv81Nci2UJD9ISx1DMS4Y8H6SN52hhE1kJc7bTx1VvB8ecW1ZJy6WSo2bMK8u812rhi25JC2ATk1kv.5rc2AZJE98Sa6UMV3P8y6FNB5yiN0LUt3gDLsQIB2lhH2MJQ1bTW2Ive1.cy1WJi78Sp9NMl1X8I6cN66qi16GUm6jDY1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2h2JhT1vJc8JTS2Mv81Nci2UJD9ISx1DMS4Y8H6SN52hhE1kJc7bTx1VvB8ecW1ZJy6WSo2bMK8u812rhi25JC2ATk1kv.5rc2AZJE98Sa6UMV3P8y6FNB5yiN0LUt3gDLsQIB2lhH2MJQ1bTW2Ive1.cy1WJi78Sp9NMl1X8I6cN66qi16GUm6jDY1

l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
EDMOND SCREEN PRINTING (Continued) 1006805555
ECHO:
Envid: 1006805555
Registry ID: 110013379806
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110013379806
E44 LES VOGEL LUST S109285862
ESE 1007 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.133 mi.
704 ft. Site 14 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608189622
Actual: Latitude: 37.587503
9 ft. Longitude: -122.356376
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 04/28/2000
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: IM

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

669083

Local Agency

Soil

Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating
Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:

T0608189622

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608189622

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608189622
Completed - Case Closed
04/28/2000

T0608189622
Open - Case Begin Date
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
LES VOGEL (Continued) S109285862
Status Date: 08/11/1998
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608189622
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 08/31/1998
Action: * Historical Enforcement - #1
Global Id: T0608189622
Action Type: Other
Date: 08/11/1998
Action: Leak Reported
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 669083
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608189622
APN Number: 026240360
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
E45 MIKE HARVEY TOYOTA San Mateo Co. Bl S113755240
ESE 1007 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.133 mi.
704 ft. Site 15 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0002803
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
9 ft. Record Id: PR0022011
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E46 FOUR CAR GARAGE INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756032
ESE 1007 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.133 mi.
704 ft. Site 16 of 17 in cluster E
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0058402
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9ft. Record Id: PR0080931
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:

ACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0058402

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
PR0080934
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Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FOUR CAR GARAGE INC (Continued) S113756032
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0058402
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0080930
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014608
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0023924
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014608
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004747
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014608
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022784
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
E47 LES VOGEL DODGE RCRA-SQG 1000597473
ESE 1007 ROLLINS RD SWEEPS UST CAD983614868
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 CA FID UST
0.133 mi. FINDS
704 ft. Site 17 of 17 in cluster E ECHO
HAZNET
Relative:
Higher RCRA-SQG:
Date form received by agency: 12/09/1998
Actual: Facility name: LES VOGEL DODGE
9ft. 1007 ROLLINS RD

Facility address:

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD983614868

DAVID SCOTT

1007 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(650) 342-2120

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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LES VOGEL DODGE (Continued) 1000597473
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: PHIL VOGEL
Owner/operator address: 1007 ROLLINS RD

Owner/operator country:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (650) 342-2120

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Private
Owner
Not reported
Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE

Violation Status:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:

Action Date:

No violations found

Not reported
660067

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660067-000001
Not reported
550

Not reported
OIL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
2

Not reported
660067

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

TC04985254.2r Page 80



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

LES VOGEL DODGE (Continued) 1000597473
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660067-000002
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 250
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: UNKNOWN
STG: WASTE
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: Not reported

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41002958
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4155794221
Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1007 ROLLINS RD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported

Status: Active

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110009549131

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000597473

Registry ID: 110009549131

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009549131
HAZNET:

envid: 1000597473
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Vt46kf0VVKht5wz4Wck3y7EkmCzfMG70rAjAnGDVsTUKyiUh9Yp46qE5mdIwaV6zOTx3nzmWoWpcK33kJ8M4OJoyGKI7bBbEXOtBXzCmkGnC6txzPjA3uLwMP5UGNyH7v0g6SxErlOYADTxjkDJ8jnAnMG0Gd89DyNX6I5oVwQrt6.x4Ng134jkkCtYf7oI0y8Y9AWWVJ5sKu3qhLXC3ek.5AbbwrEJz7UBAiI6WXJ3cShNkOg03hsjy6Fl7FvLEs5b8YctmFnlCocWzeQ34gLQMSR0G3IQ7NSKAFGLr5vaA8HEjDWH6mt6V4nltces4lHX4AehkwHOf7pS07Rn4NNsVan1KfC5hL4A3iWp5rNMwCa8zqOx7t1iWBGucGwDkqPSCI8wy91W7sUJEGtPBjGmmHH6Ca6Jz1Z.8neDMgVAGol17tc05Xyer6v8AnoWjE0C8nBtnskFGWqWDBQL7se3sN81T8OVUKO4299GyIP8iMzCUnZT5vbp9jkCYcXypjzeuyfd67wNq1QuEC6I6ZufVknytcsZ4B4j4.jHk4WufVQk0EPG3tSSVhu.KM3ihBh14B4c5lUfwsKAzFS03kKHWWSbcN9uk1ut3fgiyR867fRiEOuY31oCm0NTCyhUzjUm8PPEMIdDG7.T7AX9Cf.hrV8.APvdjUTKA5aHn6ZUGkTgDiEV7FgCsXwnTM5gUkomAOsLykiEi3B4U3yV6t1W9MfuYPmwpljO3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Vt46kf0VVKht5wz4Wck3y7EkmCzfMG70rAjAnGDVsTUKyiUh9Yp46qE5mdIwaV6zOTx3nzmWoWpcK33kJ8M4OJoyGKI7bBbEXOtBXzCmkGnC6txzPjA3uLwMP5UGNyH7v0g6SxErlOYADTxjkDJ8jnAnMG0Gd89DyNX6I5oVwQrt6.x4Ng134jkkCtYf7oI0y8Y9AWWVJ5sKu3qhLXC3ek.5AbbwrEJz7UBAiI6WXJ3cShNkOg03hsjy6Fl7FvLEs5b8YctmFnlCocWzeQ34gLQMSR0G3IQ7NSKAFGLr5vaA8HEjDWH6mt6V4nltces4lHX4AehkwHOf7pS07Rn4NNsVan1KfC5hL4A3iWp5rNMwCa8zqOx7t1iWBGucGwDkqPSCI8wy91W7sUJEGtPBjGmmHH6Ca6Jz1Z.8neDMgVAGol17tc05Xyer6v8AnoWjE0C8nBtnskFGWqWDBQL7se3sN81T8OVUKO4299GyIP8iMzCUnZT5vbp9jkCYcXypjzeuyfd67wNq1QuEC6I6ZufVknytcsZ4B4j4.jHk4WufVQk0EPG3tSSVhu.KM3ihBh14B4c5lUfwsKAzFS03kKHWWSbcN9uk1ut3fgiyR867fRiEOuY31oCm0NTCyhUzjUm8PPEMIdDG7.T7AX9Cf.hrV8.APvdjUTKA5aHn6ZUGkTgDiEV7FgCsXwnTM5gUkomAOsLykiEi3B4U3yV6t1W9MfuYPmwpljO3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

LES VOGEL DODGE (Continued)

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:

2001

CAD983614868
SERVICE MANAGER
Not reported

1007 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Not reported
CAL000161743

Not reported

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.3

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000597473

2000

CAD983614868

SERVICE MANAGER

Not reported

1007 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Not reported

CAL000161743

Not reported

Unspecified oil-containing waste
Transfer Station

0.5

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000597473

2000

CAD983614868
SERVICE MANAGER
Not reported

1007 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Not reported
CAL000161743

Not reported

Other organic solids
Transfer Station

0.45

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000597473

2000

CAD983614868
SERVICE MANAGER

1000597473
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LES VOGEL DODGE (Continued) 1000597473
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1007 ROLLINS RD
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Recycler
Tons: 1.37
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1000597473
Year: 2000
GEPAID: CAD983614868
Contact: SERVICE MANAGER
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1007 ROLLINS RD
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAL000161743
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.5
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
10 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
F48 ARCO #0508 LUST S113482316
West 1040 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.138 mi.
729 ft. Site 5 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608164698
Actual: Latitude: 37.5887011307581
12 ft. Longitude: -122.362914383411
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Open - Remediation
Status Date: 05/11/2012
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: DGM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-4041
LOC Case Number: 660092

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Gasoline, MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates

Extracted from Stantec’s February 17, 2010 Workplan for Additional
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316

Site Assessment, San Mateo County does not take responsibility for
the accuracy of the statements made or any professional
interpretations made in the referenced report. The site is located on
the northwest corner of the intersection of Broadway and Rollins Road
in Burlingame, California. The site is an active retail fuel

dispensing station with a kiosk, a car wash, four dispenser islands,
and two gasoline underground storage tanks (USTs). Currently the site
has nine groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 through MW-4, MW-5A,
MW-5B, and MW-6 through MW-8) and two UST cavity observation wells
(OB-1 and OB-2). The area surrounding the site is developed for
commercial use. The site is surrounded by automobile dealerships to
the south-southwest, the Highway 101 on- and off-ramps to the east,
an automobile repair facility to the northwest, and an office complex

to the north. Site topography is relatively flat, at an approximate
elevation of 12 feet above mean sea level (MSL). The regional
topography slopes gently towards the east. On June 15, 2001, two soil
borings (SB-1 and SB-2) were advanced at the site as part of a
preliminary geotechnical study to assess site lithology with respect

to relative compaction, compression strengths, and general stability,

in preparation for the potential expansion of the existing dispenser
canopy. Soil cuttings from both soil borings exhibited hydrocarbon
odors, and laboratory analysis of the cuttings for disposal purposes
revealed petroleum hydrocarbon impact. Between September and November
2001, SECOR observed the removal of three 12,000-gallon single-walled
fiberglass fuel USTs, product lines, and dispensers. During UST
replacement activities, separate phase hydrocarbons (SPH) were
observed on groundwater in the UST cavity. During dewatering of the
tank pit to allow installation of new tanks approximately 140 gallons

of SPH and approximately 67,110 gallons of groundwater containing
dissolved phase hydrocarbons were removed. Over-excavation of the
fuel UST cavity was completed to accommodate the installation of one
20,000 gallon and one 12,000 gallon fuel capacity USTs. The
dimensions of the former fuel UST cavity measured approximately 30
feet wide by 37 feet long by 15 feet deep, and the new fuel UST

cavity dimensions measure approximately 32 feet wide by 42 feet long
by 18 feet deep. The enlargement of the UST cavity resulted in the
excavation and removal of approximately 930 tons of hydrocarbon
impacted soil and peagravel. Compliance soil samples collected during
the UST replacement revealed the presence of significant
concentrations of total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg),
benzene, and methyl tert-butyl ether (MtBE) at maximum concentrations
of 3,800 milligrams per kilogram (mg/kg), 7.8 mg/kg, and 83 mg/kg,
respectively, in the vicinity of the UST cavity, product lines, and
dispensers. Based on these concentrations, SECOR directed Paradiso
Mechanical, Inc. (Paradiso) to perform limited over-excavation of
hydrocarbon-impacted soil adjacent to and underlying the former
dispense islands to a maximum depth of 6 feet below grade surface
(bgs). Over-excavation in the vicinity of the product lines and
dispensers was limited laterally and vertically due to the close
proximity of the canopy footings, new USTs, carwash, kiosk, the Site
boundaries, and shallow groundwater. Approximately 400 tons of soil
was over-excavated from the product line and dispenser areas.
Pea-gravel was imported and used to backfill the excavated area
underlying the dispenser islands. Confirmation soil samples collected
from sidewalls of the dispenser island over-excavation at 4 feet bgs
contained concentrations of TPHg ranging from 42 to 2,900 mg/kg.
Higher concentrations of TPHg (690 to 2,900 mg/kg) were present in
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316

the samples collected north and east of the northern dispenser

island. Between February 20 and 22, 2002, SECOR oversaw the
installation of six onsite groundwater monitoring wells (MW-1 through
MW-4, MW-5A, and MW-5B), each to a depth of approximately 20 feet
bgs, with the exception of well MW-5B which was drilled to a depth of
41.5 feet bgs. Soil samples collected during well installation

activities showed concentrations of TPHg, benzene, and MtBE at
maximum concentrations of 600 mg/kg, 0.68 mg/kg, and 7 mg/kg
respectively. On March 3, 2003, five geoprobe borings (SB-3 through
SB-7) were advanced to determine the nature and extent of the
groundwater plume and to further evaluate subsurface lithologic
conditions at the site. Elevated concentrations of TPHg, BTEX, and
MtBE were reported in grab groundwater samples collected at several
boring locations. TPHg was detected in groundwater samples at
concentrations ranging from 90,000 micrograms per liter ("g/L) in

SB-7 to 520,000 "g/L in SB-3. Benzene was detected at concentrations
ranging from 1,400 “g/L in SB-6-W to 16,000 "g/L in SB-3. MtBE was
detected at concentrations ranging from 4.9 "g/L in SB-5 to 46,000 in
SB-7. Boring SB-5 in the northern corner of the site showed the

lowest concentrations; boring SB-3 in the southern corner of the site
showed the highest concentrations. URS recommended additional
investigation to further delineate the extent of petroleum

hydrocarbons and MtBE onsite and offsite. On October 21 and 22, 2003,
three groundwater monitoring wells (MW-6 through MW-8) were installed
to further evaluate the extent of dissolved petroleum hydrocarbons at
the site. In a letter dated November 5, 2008, the GPP confirmed

receipt of building plans to reconfigure the service station and

noted that several existing groundwater monitoring wells lie within

or near the footprints of the proposed service station convenience

store and car wash. Therefore, GPP requested a work plan for
groundwater monitoring well network modification to address the
existing monitoring wells. In addition, historical analytical data

indicated that shallow soil and groundwater beneath the site is
impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons particularly in the area of the
current fuel dispensers. Building plans submitted to the City of
Burlingame indicated that all current facilities would be removed

with the exception of current USTs. Replacement of the current fuel
dispensers, product lines, and canopy would have allowed access to
areas of petroleum hydrocarbon impact to shallow soil and
groundwater. As such, GPP requested an interim remedial action plan.
Per the GPP directive, Stantec submitted a Groundwater Monitoring
Well Network Modification and Interim Remedial Action Plan dated
January 7, 2009. In an additional letter dated November 5, 2008, the
GPP required submittal of a Soil and Groundwater Management Plan to
ensure that the proposed station reconfiguration activities posed no
threat to human health and the environment. Per the GPP directive,
Stantec submitted Soil and Groundwater Management Plan to GPP and the
City of Burlingame dated January 7, 2009. Following submittal of the
work plans for site raze and rebuild, Stantec received notification

that the facility upgrade activities had been cancelled. Per SWRCB
Resolution 2009-0042, Stantec submitted a Proposed Groundwater
Monitoring and Sampling Schedule to the GPP, dated July 28, 2009. The
proposal recommended monitoring and sampling on a semi-annual basis
during the months of March and September. Based on discussions with
the GPP, this reduction to the monitoring and sampling schedule was
implemented during the fourth quarter of 2009. In a letter dated
October 28, 2009, GPP directed submittal of a report detailing the
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ARCO #0508 (Continued)

S113482316

reassessment of the groundwater flow regime at the site and proposing

additional offsite characterization.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

T0608164698

Local Agency Caseworker

DENO MILANO

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
dmilano@smcgov.org
6503726292

T0608164698

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608164698
Open - Case Begin Date
05/29/2001

T0608164698
Open - Remediation
05/11/2012

T0608164698
Open - Site Assessment
05/29/2001

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
03/01/2011

Staff Letter - #20110301

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
07/19/2010

Staff Letter - #20100719

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2011

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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ARCO #0508 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0608164698
RESPONSE

01/08/2009

Other Report / Document

T0608164698

RESPONSE

01/08/2009

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2015

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
08/21/2014

Staff Letter - #20140821

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
10/28/2015

Staff Letter - #20151028

T0608164698

ENFORCEMENT

11/09/2015

Email Correspondence - #20151109

T0608164698

ENFORCEMENT

11/29/2016

Email Correspondence - #20161129

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT

11/02/2015

Notice of Violation - #20151102

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
10/28/2009

Staff Letter - #20091028

T0608164698

RESPONSE

03/26/2012

Pilot Study/ Treatability Report

T0608164698
RESPONSE

S113482316
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316
Date: 11/15/2011
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/23/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2007
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/10/2014
Action: Email Correspondence - #20140310
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 06/02/2015
Action: Email Correspondence - #20150602
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/10/2014
Action: Staff Letter - #20140310
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/05/2008
Action: Staff Letter - #20081105
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2015
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/21/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20140721
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 07/14/2015
Action: Email Correspondence - #20150714
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/12/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20131112
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/07/2010
Action: Other Report / Document
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: Other
Date: 06/22/2001
Action: Leak Reported
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/27/2011
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/18/2010
Action: Pilot Study / Treatability Workplan
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/22/2013
Action: Staff Letter - #20130522
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/01/2014
Action: Technical Correspondence / Assistance / Other - #20141201
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 02/04/2016
Action: Staff Letter - #20160204
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/12/2015
Action: Email Correspondence - #20151112
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
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ARCO #0508 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

05/15/2003
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

10/01/2010

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S113482316
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/15/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2012
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 09/15/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 12/15/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/15/2012
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/15/2013
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2013
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2016
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/06/2001
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #20011126
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 09/10/2002
Action: Staff Letter - #20020910
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
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ARCO #0508 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

04/22/2005
Staff Letter - #20050422

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
03/19/2003

Staff Letter - #20030319

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
01/27/2003

Staff Letter - #20030127

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
08/29/2003

Staff Letter - #20030829

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
05/27/2003

Staff Letter - #20030527

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
07/18/2003

Staff Letter - #20030718

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT
07/02/2009

Staff Letter - #20090702

T0608164698
ENFORCEMENT

04/19/2016

Notice of Violation - #20160419

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2013

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

03/15/2013

Pilot Study/ Treatability Report

S113482316
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ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 04/15/2013
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 05/15/2013
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 06/30/2013
Action: Pilot Study/ Treatability Report - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 11/15/2013
Action: Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 01/13/2014
Action: Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/19/2011
Action: Staff Letter - #20111219
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 12/22/2014
Action: Staff Letter - #20141222
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2009
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 02/15/2008
Action: Monitoring Report - Quarterly
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 10/01/2010
Action: Sensitive Receptor Survey Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
Date: 08/29/2014
Action: Site Assessment Report
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: RESPONSE
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #0508 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

S113482316

05/15/2014
Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2014

Monitoring Report - Semi-Annually

T0608164698

RESPONSE

07/02/2014

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Addendum - Regulator Responded

T0608164698
Other
06/15/2001
Leak Discovery

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698
RESPONSE
12/06/2002
Correspondence

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

05/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

ARCO #0508 (Continued)

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

11/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608164698

RESPONSE

12/05/2002

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608164698

RESPONSE

03/24/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608164698

RESPONSE

07/08/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608164698

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan

T0608164698

RESPONSE

02/11/2004

Soil and Water Investigation Report

T0608164698
RESPONSE
06/21/2005
Correspondence

T0608164698

REMEDIATION

09/04/2001

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

T0608164698
REMEDIATION
09/11/2001
Excavation

T0608164698
REMEDIATION

S113482316
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ARCO #0508 (Continued) S113482316
Date: 05/11/2012
Action: In Situ Physical/Chemical Treatment (other than SVE)
Global Id: T0608164698
Action Type: REMEDIATION
Date: 10/02/2001
Action: Excavation
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660092
Facility Status: 5C- Pollution Characterization
Global ID: T0608164698
APN Number: 021363330
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
149 TONG LEE & THOMAS AUTO BODY REPAIR San Mateo Co. Bl S113757391
SSW 1019 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
748 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025827
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
14 ft. Record Id: PR0035970
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025827
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0035969
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
150 MASTER AUTO CRAFT San Mateo Co. Bl S119781861
SSw 1019 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
748 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0061281
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
14ft. Record Id: PR0083985
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
151 THOMAS AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113756635
SSW 1019 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
748 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018043
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
14 ft. Record Id: PR0011858
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018043
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004717
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
152 TONG LEE AND THOMAS AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000296457
SSw 1019 CALIFORNIA DRIVE FINDS CAD981447246
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.142 mi. EMI
748 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 02/27/1986
Facility name: THOMAS AUTO BODY
ﬁ:tfuali Facility address: 1019 CALIFORNIA DR
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD981447246

CALIFORNIA DR

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1019 CALIFORNIA DR

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 342-4280

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

TONG LEE AND THOMAS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000296457
Owner/operator name: R&I QUICK
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002412121

Environmental Interest/Information System
AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

RCRAInNfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000296457
Registry ID: 110002412121
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002412121
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X5dUMT3melw3Jw5I9C0TD4fidiNAoUAkS9eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv7r4SCIpPphd.yeyK8LzPP9gQ5qLJqI8ZAQEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X5dUMT3melw3Jw5I9C0TD4fidiNAoUAkS9eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv7r4SCIpPphd.yeyK8LzPP9gQ5qLJqI8ZAQEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

TONG LEE AND THOMAS AUTO BODY (Continued)

EMI:
Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:
Facility ID:
Air District Name:
SIC Code:
Air District Name:
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

1995

41

SF

7612

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNe)

1996

41

SF

7612

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

1997

41

SF

7612

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

o

[cNeoNoNeoNoNoe]

1998
41
SF
7612
BA

1000296457

TC04985254.2r Page 99



l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TONG LEE AND THOMAS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000296457
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD
Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smlir Tons/Yr:0
153 VINCES ANTIQUE & MODERN CYCLE San Mateo Co. Bl S113756865
SSw 1031 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
748 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022968
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
14 ft. Record Id: PR0025927
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022968
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0025928
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
154 BENNETT MARINE UTILITY INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113757318
SSw 1027 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
749 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025363
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
14 ft. Record Id: PR0033794
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025363
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0O033793
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY

Facility Status:

INACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J55 P/R LEASE CO RCRA-SQG 1000122113
SW 1117 CALIFORNIA DR FINDS CAD980889141
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.142 mi. HAZNET
749 ft. Site 1 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: P/R LEASE CO

f-\gtfuali Facility address: 1117 CALIFORNIA DR

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD980889141

CALIFORNIA DR

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

NANCY PIERSON, GEORGE BIGGS
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999

Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:

No
No
No
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance

Elevation  Site Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

P/R LEASE CO (Continued)

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002675409

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000122113

ECHO:
Envid: 1000122113
Registry ID: 110002675409
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002675409
HAZNET:
envid: 1000122113
Year: 1994
GEPAID: CAD980889141
Contact: Not reported
Telephone: 0000000000
Mailing Name: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1117 CALIFORNIA DR
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940100000

Gen County: Not reported

TSD EPA ID: CADO008302903

TSD County: Not reported

Waste Category: Oxygenated solvents (acetone, butanol, ethyl acetate, etc.)
Disposal Method: Not reported

Tons: 1.7180

Cat Decode: Not reported

Method Decode: Not reported

Facility County: San Mateo
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X4dUMT3melw3Jw5I950TD4fidiNAoUAkS5eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv4r4SCIpPphd.yeyK4LzPP9gQ5qLJqI8Z6QEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X4dUMT3melw3Jw5I950TD4fidiNAoUAkS5eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv4r4SCIpPphd.yeyK4LzPP9gQ5qLJqI8Z6QEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G56 BURLINGAME SUBARU SWEEPS UST S101594090
SSE 1020 CAROLAN AVE CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
751 ft. Site 4 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 660085

g«;tual: Number: Not reported

1.

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660085-000001
Not reported
2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
4

Not reported
660085

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660085-000002
Not reported
2000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
660085

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660085-000003
Not reported
550

Not reported
OolL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGAME SUBARU (Continued) S101594090
Comp Number: 660085
Number: Not reported
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: Not reported
Action Date: Not reported
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660085-000004
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: 550
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: OIL
STG: WASTE
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41004956
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: Not reported
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 198 CALIFORNIA DR
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
G57 BURLINGAME SUBARU San Mateo Co. Bl S113755478
SSE 1020 CAROLAN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
751 ft. Site 5 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009394
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
8ft. Record Id: PR0022796
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
G58 ARATA HONDA HIST UST U001593895
SE 1020 CALOLAN AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
752 ft. Site 6 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: HIST UST:
Higher File Number: 0002BB9C

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BB9C.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
9 ft. Facility ID: 00000021935

Facility Type: Other

Other Type: DEALER

Contact Name: AL ARATA

Telephone: 4153482233

Owner Name: ARATA MOTOR SALES

Owner Address: 100 CALIF. DR.

Owner City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 94010

Total Tanks: 0004

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 001

Year Installed: 1980

Tank Capacity: 00002000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: UNLEADED

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

Not reported
Stock Inventor

002

2

Not reported
00000000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

003

3

Not reported
00000000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

004

4

Not reported
00000000
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002BB9C

Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
159 HOLLAND SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl S113755369
SSW 1025 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.142 mi.
752 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007252
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
14ft. Record Id: PR0011885
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007252
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004692
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
F60 SPRINT CELL SITE FS04XC075 San Mateo Co. Bl S113758995
West 1050 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.144 mi.
761 ft. Site 6 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0050537
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
13 ft. Record Id: PR0070015
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
H61 PRUDENTIAL REAL ESTATE HIST CORTESE S102267704
NW 1222 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.145 mi.
767 ft. Site 2 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: HIST CORTESE:
Lower Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Actual: Reg By: LTNKA
8 ft. Reg Id: 3226

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H62 HANSONS AUTO BODY REPAIR INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756630
NW 1222 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.145 mi.
767 ft. Site 3 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018036
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0011852
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018036
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004653
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
H63 HANSON’S AUTO REPAIR, INC RCRA-SQG 1000385175
NW 1222 ROLLINS RD FINDS CAD981386568
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.145 mi. EMI
767 ft. Site 4 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 05/15/1986
Facility name: HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC
Q(f:tuali Facility address: 1222 ROLLINS RD
t.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD981386568

1222 ROLLINS ROAD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1222 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 340-8333

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JOE FISHER

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued) 1000385175

Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110002412700

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

AIR EMISSIONS CLASSIFICATION UNKNOWN

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1000385175
110002412700
http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002412700
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X6dUMT3melw3Jw5I9B0TD4fidiNAoUAkS8eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv4r4SCIpPphd.yeyKALzPP9gQ5qLJqI8Z8QEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6Gwd619iG0GEwFewdmPz3AEs1mPL9Tlwi4iUA4JE0CpyGP5qExB74pTMFo3LevSowiKf3RLYmcbePMNbzCtn4akAAnKHEou4sWyaB0UpmEtiPGVoLTJC3S96TWuslSOOwAbS6YuL4Dx6ibOHU4jp8wuI4LHSJB41E3wR6Oq.GvdWwWORdarG3ZZr1oir98XgiC1J9z0K0b19G1hsECqh3toPF6u0eAcDw6L.AcBjmfWEPE91zuGX3qTzAWewE6qssKE68DvSmiLZPjDhLGYE4WOYTjwnlI.UwHWFAM6E4rUXix35UWAJ6a6jGK6OwRgwdmM046Q.1xhX9LH6iAwc4JhC0DgyG.alEXdJ3MnXFLdDeUaPwPmC7MxmmeQbPnM5zHXVCXx1AWKSEhJzshkqBELGm66vPKw0LV8a8kQ5TeDQles9wb7y5RhK4UsniohxUQ9O8Pcb4CvqJHkQE0wx7I8ECxvXpqgPynPA2qJEPJFY5eMQqdQP5zQfx4mNBH4b70YRuDPepDjYTtl9MOoN6hTkGSf1wpIHduHV4ysp19109s8FiIIX3YVG0rwhGD.ZEFXP4AyCFWWde5eeww4j3Fk4mzBnPFQjzra03pOnAfo4EdqFsTj13fHDmCuxPqBxL50X6dUMT3melw3Jw5I9B0TD4fidiNAoUAkS8eHE4G9cJfP7EPkv4r4SCIpPphd.yeyKALzPP9gQ5qLJqI8Z8QEUxs37BKQJ7cqj3

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued) 1000385175
EMI:
Year: 1987
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 3226
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7532
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

Not reported
Not reported
3

[oNelNeNelNoRt

1990

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

OoocoonN

1993

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

OoooonN

1995
41
SF
3226
BA
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HANSON'S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued) 1000385175

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0OO0OO0ORrEk

1996

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNelNoNelNoll

1997

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

2

oOoOocoonN

1998

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
1

1
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued)

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

[oNeoNoNoNo]

1999

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNelNoNelNoll

2000

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeoNeNeNell

2001

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

OO O0CO0OORrREk
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued)

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2002

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNelNoNelNoll

2003

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[cNeoNeNeNell

2004

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.579
0.529251

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

2005
41
SF
3226
BA
7532

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

579

529251

OO oOooo

2006

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.393
.3599516

[eNeNeNoNe]

2007

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.393
.3599516

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2008

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.393
.3599516

0

1000385175
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued)

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

O oOooo

2009

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD

Not reported

Not reported
0.39300000000000002
0.35995159999999998
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2010

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.252
0.18745800000000001
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.252
0.187458

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

2012

1000385175
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

HANSON'’S AUTO REPAIR, INC (Continued)

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.252
0.187458

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2013

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.252
0.187458

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

2014

41

SF

3226

BA

7532

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.283322674
0

OO oOooo

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D64 BROADWAY LOCKSMITH LUST S104493504
South 1009 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.145 mi.
768 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
17 ft. Case Number: 660035
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
D65 BROADWAY LOCKSMITH LUST S104568025
South 1009 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.145 mi.
768 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster D
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100094
Actual: Latitude: 37.5859189182338
17 ft. Longitude: -122.360127568245
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:

LOC Case Number:

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

03/30/2000

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

M

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0099

660035

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

T0608100094

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100094

TC04985254.2r
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100094

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROADWAY LOCKSMITH (Continued)

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100094
Completed - Case Closed
03/30/2000

T0608100094
Open - Case Begin Date
01/01/1985

T0608100094
ENFORCEMENT
03/18/1991

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100094
Other
08/13/1985
Leak Reported

T0608100094
Other
01/01/1985
Leak Discovery

SAN MATEO

660035

9- Case Closed
T0608100094
026194090

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0099

TC04985254.2r
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J66 ON TRACK AUTOMOTIVE INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756640
SwW 1129 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.146 mi.
773 ft. Site 2 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018049
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
15 ft. Record Id: PR0011863
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018049
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0059161
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018049
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004661
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
H67 AUTOHAUS SCHMID San Mateo Co. Bl S113755302
WNW 1213 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
787 ft. Site 5 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005508
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
12t Record Id: PR0011878
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005508
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004650
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005508
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0055453
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H68 D & M TOWING INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756600
WNW 1213 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
787 ft. Site 6 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017980
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
12t Record Id: PR0022760
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
H69 AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC RCRA-SQG 1000332628
WNW 1213 ROLLINS RD LUST CAD982039166
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 FINDS
0.149 mi. ECHO
787 ft. Site 7 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:07/17/1989
Facility name: AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC
Agtfuali Facility address: 1213 ROLLINS RD
12 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD982039166

ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1213 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 342-2242

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

PETER SCHMID

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC (Continued) 1000332628

Handler Activities Summary:

Owner/Operator Type:

Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Operator
Not reported
Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

LUST:

Region:

Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:

Case Type:
Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:
Case Worker:
Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

No violations found

STATE

T0608110689

37.588932

-122.363077

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
11/30/2001

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
M

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-4039

660086

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Not reported

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0608110689

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608110689

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC (Continued) 1000332628
City: OAKLAND
Email: Not reported

Phone Number:

Status History:

Not reported

Global Id: T0608110689
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/30/2001
Global Id: T0608110689
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 05/24/1999
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608110689
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 11/08/1999
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608110689
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/24/1999
Action: Leak Reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 660086
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 660086

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608110689

APN Number: 026131100

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
FINDS:

Registry ID: 110009542995

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTOHAUS SCHMID INC (Continued) 1000332628
Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000332628
Registry ID: 110009542995
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009542995
H70 D & M TOWING INC SWEEPS UST S101593853
WNW 1213 ROLLINS RD CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
787 ft. Site 8 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 660029
Actual: Number: Not reported
12 ft.

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660029-000002
Not reported
550

Not reported
OlL

WASTE
WASTE OIL
1

Active

660029

1

Not reported

03-24-94

03-24-94

10-13-88

89249
41-000-660029-000001
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4.z4ho.9sz2f2GuhMOo2A9js9K.sF63fZ2lkfGE2hqGLEuzB3voMxfOjmAO025SAqy2qEjv.s0B5q4Khn.Of7zNFhd6ad4Dl.AVzJK2lUhc2o0.8l.9yvsEy2dw2bAf.s9EzGQiuch2E2MJTOOe7hc2qwAeV3dUjp7sNl9n7K0v.JH4Lh.zvzbV3KTh4eoQq3ew9IvsHU2T42Nyfw36gcGGXuQRBYIMzcOszAP92JuA2b7gdjrKs2f4uSKz7.4h7oWF4p6mi6OSf7AZto13zlZFkv246vGDuEGqt4Lhk.qeO4M8.nrzN93sLhuCoWP24W9C3sAZ3cR2vZfb32UlGHvuLn2qNMmMOYs2WG2iTAGR5UXjBIsR6594KBj.Cw4QEF..6p08tqfxvZiA4yVlYjkosAaEGZfERf2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4.z4ho.9sz2f2GuhMOo2A9js9K.sF63fZ2lkfGE2hqGLEuzB3voMxfOjmAO025SAqy2qEjv.s0B5q4Khn.Of7zNFhd6ad4Dl.AVzJK2lUhc2o0.8l.9yvsEy2dw2bAf.s9EzGQiuch2E2MJTOOe7hc2qwAeV3dUjp7sNl9n7K0v.JH4Lh.zvzbV3KTh4eoQq3ew9IvsHU2T42Nyfw36gcGGXuQRBYIMzcOszAP92JuA2b7gdjrKs2f4uSKz7.4h7oWF4p6mi6OSf7AZto13zlZFkv246vGDuEGqt4Lhk.qeO4M8.nrzN93sLhuCoWP24W9C3sAZ3cR2vZfb32UlGHvuLn2qNMmMOYs2WG2iTAGR5UXjBIsR6594KBj.Cw4QEF..6p08tqfxvZiA4yVlYjkosAaEGZfERf2

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D & M TOWING INC (Continued) S101593853
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 6000
Active Date: 03-24-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: 1
CA FID UST:
Facility ID: 41001231
Regulated By: UTNKA
Regulated ID: Not reported
Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153487426
Mail To: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1250 ROLLINS RD
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
H71 BROADWAY AUTO BODY RCRA NonGen /NLR 1000145761
WNW 1213 ROLLINS RD CAD981431091
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
787 ft. Site 9 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: RCRA NonGen / NLR:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/25/1986
Facility name: BROADWAY AUTO BODY
AZthuali Facility address: 1213 ROLLINS RD
12 ft.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD981431091
ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER
1213 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 343-2723

Not reported

09

Non-Generator

Handler: Non-Generators do not presently generate hazardous waste

COOK RAY

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROADWAY AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000145761
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Owner/operator name: NOT REQUIRED
Owner/operator address: NOT REQUIRED
NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 555-1212
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Operator
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
J72 BRIDGES TIRES & WHEEL SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl  S113755792
SSw 1099 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
788 ft. Site 3 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012293
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
15ft. Record Id: PR0024652
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012293
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0056920
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012293

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0024651
STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BRIDGES TIRES & WHEEL SERVICE (Continued) S113755792
Facility Status: INACTIVE
F73 BEKINS MOVING & STORAGE LUST U001593900
West 1070 BROADWAY HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.149 mi.
788 ft. Site 7 of 10 in cluster F
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660019
Actual: Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
14 ft. Global ID: T0608101041
APN Number: 026131200
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:
File Number: Not reported
URL: Not reported
Region: STATE
Facility ID: 00000063603
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: MOVING & STORAGE
Contact Name: JOE GRIEGO
Telephone: 4153424291
Owner Name: THE BEKINS COMPANY
Owner Address: 777 FLOWER ST.
Owner City,St,Zip: GLENDALE, CA 91201
Total Tanks: 0001
Tank Num: 001
Container Num: 056-004
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00001000
Tank Used for: PRODUCT
Type of Fuel: REGULAR
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
F74 DEAN FRANCIS INC LUST S104493485
West 1070 BROADWAY HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 EMI
0.149 mi. HIST CORTESE
788 ft. Site 8 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
14 ft. Case Number: 660019
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

DEAN FRANCIS INC (Continued)

$104493485

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

HIST UST:

File Number:
URL:

Region:

Facility ID:
Facility Type:
Other Type:
Contact Name:
Telephone:
Owner Name:
Owner Address:

Owner City,St,Zip:

Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

EMI:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

0002C375
http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C375.pdf
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1990

41

SF

4140

BA

5511

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 3

Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

[eNeolNoNeNol ol

2002
41
SF
4140
BA
6512
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

DEAN FRANCIS INC (Continued)

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2003

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[oNeNoNoNeNol

2004

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.016
0.0064

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

2005

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
.016

.0064

0

$104493485
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DEAN FRANCIS INC (Continued) S104493485
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0
Year: 2006
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 4140
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 6512
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
.016
.0064

[eNeNeNoNe]

2008

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:
SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Not reported
.016
.0064

[eNeoNoNoNo]

2009

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Not reported

0.016
6.4000000000000003E-3
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

Year:

2010
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

DEAN FRANCIS INC (Continued)

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.016
6.4000000000000003E-3
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2011

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.016
0.0064

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

2012

41

SF

4140

BA

6512

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.016
0.0064

0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:.0

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41

Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-1133

TC04985254.2r
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J75 BURLINGAME ALIGNMENT San Mateo Co. Bl S118584916
SwW 1101 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.150 mi.
791 ft. Site 4 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0059182
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
15ft. Record Id: PR0081919
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0059182
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0081918
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: ACTIVE
176 MARTINELLI PROPERTY LUST S104493505
South 1015 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.150 mi.
794 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster |
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100936
Actual: Latitude: 37.585969
15 ft. Longitude: -122.36042
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

05/17/2000

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

IM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-1023

660079

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

T0608100936

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100936
Regional Board Caseworker
Regional Water Board
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARTINELLI PROPERTY (Continued) S104493505

Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

Global Id: T0608100936
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 05/17/2000
Global Id: T0608100936
Status: Open - Case Begin Date
Status Date: 03/13/1997
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608100936
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 03/28/1997
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100936
Action Type: Other
Date: 03/13/1997
Action: Leak Reported
LUST REG 2:
Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Facility Status: Case Closed
Case Number: 660079
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Not reported
Not reported

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 660079

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100936

APN Number: 026194080

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

HIST CORTESE:

Region: CORTESE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MARTINELLI PROPERTY (Continued) S104493505
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg ld: 41-1023
J77 RIDERS MOTORCYCLE San Mateo Co. Bl S113756674
SW 1115 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.151 mi.
797 ft. Site 5 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022131
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
15ft. Record Id: PR0023191
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022131
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0025939
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
J78 UNITED TRANSMISSION INC LUST S101438206
SW 1131 CALIFORNIA SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.152 mi.
801 ft. Site 6 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100229
Actual: Latitude: 37.586996
15ft. Longitude: -122.361722
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 11/20/1996
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: IM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0240
LOC Case Number: 660053

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Local Agency
Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Stoddard solvent / Mineral Spriits / Distillates

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

T0608100229

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
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UNITED TRANSMISSION INC (Continued) S101438206
City: SAN MATEO
Email: jmadden@smcgov.org
Phone Number: 6503726298
Global Id: T0608100229
Contact Type: Regional Board Caseworker

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100229
Completed - Case Closed
11/20/1996

T0608100229
Open - Case Begin Date
09/28/1990

T0608100229
Other
09/28/1990
Leak Discovery

T0608100229
Other
05/28/1991
Leak Reported

T0608100229
ENFORCEMENT
05/24/1991

Notice of Responsibility - #1

SAN MATEO
660053

9- Case Closed
T0608100229

02919

1070

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

Not reported
660037

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNITED TRANSMISSION INC (Continued) S101438206
Created Date: Not reported
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: Not reported
Tank Status: Not reported
Capacity: Not reported
Active Date: Not reported
Tank Use: Not reported
STG: Not reported
Content: Not reported
Number Of Tanks: 0
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0240
J79 UNITED TRANSMISSION RCRA-SQG 1000597271
SwW 1131 CALIFORNIA DR LUST CAD983612748
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 CA FID UST
0.152 mi. FINDS
801 ft. Site 7 of 11 in cluster J ECHO
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency:11/01/1991
Facility name: UNITED TRANSMISSION
f-\gtfuali Facility address: 1131 CALIFORNIA DR
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:
Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD983612748
GILBERTO RODRIGUEZ
1131 CALIFORNIA DR
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
us

(415) 342-4047

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of

hazardous waste at any time

JOHN GARBO

798 JULY WAY
REDDING, CA 94010
Not reported

(916) 246-1008
Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported
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Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

UNITED TRANSMISSION (Continued)

Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

LUST REG 2:

Region:

Facility Id:
Facility Status:
Case Number:
How Discovered:
Leak Cause:
Leak Source:

No violations found

2

Not reported
Case Closed
660053

oM
Unknown
Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported

Oversight Program:

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted:

LUST

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:

Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:
Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

41000250
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4150000000
Not reported

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

1131 CALIFORNIA DR

Not reported

BURLINGAME 94010

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

110002864589

1000597271
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
UNITED TRANSMISSION (Continued) 1000597271
Environmental Interest/Information System
California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal
facilities.
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
STATE MASTER
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000597271
Registry ID: 110002864589
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002864589
J8o UNITED TRANSMISSION INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756605
SW 1131 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.152 mi.
801 ft. Site 8 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017988
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
15ft. Record Id: PR0011845
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017988
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004683
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017988
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0025969
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
F81 MIKE HARVEY ACURA San Mateo Co. Bl S113755443
West 1070 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.152 mi.
805 ft. Site 9 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0008803
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
13ft. Record Id: PR0011909
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0008803
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0053030
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0008803
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799FT3
Record Id: PR0004712
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <1,199GAL,9,999LB,4,799CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
F82 AT&T MOBILITY - HWY 101 - BROADWAY (USID13292) San Mateo Co. Bl S113758018
West 1070 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.152 mi.
805 ft. Site 10 of 10 in cluster F
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028617
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
13ft. Record Id: PR0047831
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: ACTIVE
H83 AUTO CLASS SOLUTIONS San Mateo Co. Bl S113758646
WNW 1221 WHITEHORNE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.153 mi.
808 ft. Site 10 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0044861
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11t Record Id: PR0057047
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

Region:
Facility ID:

INACTIVE

SAN MATEO
FA0044861
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
AUTO CLASS SOLUTIONS (Continued) S113758646
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0057046
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Jg4 ENCORE THEATER LUST S103556739
WSW 1159 CALIFORNIA SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 9 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100196
Actual: Latitude: 37.5875505
16 ft. Longitude: -122.3634809
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 09/23/1997
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: IM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0206
LOC Case Number: 660041

File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:
Site History:

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

T0608100196

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100196

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100196
Completed - Case Closed
09/23/1997

T0608100196
Open - Case Begin Date
05/09/1990
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_LUST_ST&global_id=T0608100196

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ENCORE THEATER (Continued) S103556739
Regulatory Activities:
Global Id: T0608100196
Action Type: ENFORCEMENT
Date: 05/15/1990
Action: Notice of Responsibility - #1
Global Id: T0608100196
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/15/1990
Action: Leak Discovery
Global Id: T0608100196
Action Type: Other
Date: 05/09/1990
Action: Leak Reported
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660041
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100196
APN Number: 026191250
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SWEEPS UST:
Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 660081
Number: Not reported

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

HIST CORTESE:

Region:
Facility County Code:
Reg By:
Reg Id:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

41-000-660081-000001

Not reported
1

Not reported
OIL
PRODUCT
HEATING OIL
1

CORTESE
41

LTNKA
41-0206
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J85 ENCORE THEATER LUST S100233991
WSW 1159 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 10 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
16 ft. Case Number: 660041
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
J86 ENCORE THEATER San Mateo Co. Bl S113755471
WSW 1159 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.157 mi.
827 ft. Site 11 of 11 in cluster J
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009243
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
16 ft. Record Id: PR0022794
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
G87 ANCHOR BODY & DETAILING San Mateo Co. Bl S113755914
SE 1008 CAROLAN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.166 mi.
875 ft. Site 7 of 7 in cluster G
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0013201
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11 ft. Record Id: PR0011942
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0013201
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0044436
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
H88 5 FIFTEEN AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113759093
WNW 1221 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.174 mi.
918 ft. Site 11 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052581
Actual: Prog Element Code: 2221
11t Record Id: PR0072888
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT - LQG
Facility Status: INACTIVE
H89 BURLINGAME AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S119781772
WNW 1221 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.174 mi.
918 ft. Site 12 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0060587
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11 ft. Record Id: PR0083113
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0060587
Prog Element Code: 1805
Record Id: PR0083112
Description: TIRE GENERATOR - SMALL QUANTITY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
H90 SOMERSET PRINTING San Mateo Co. Bl S113755692
WNW 1221 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.174 mi.
918 ft. Site 13 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0011574
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
11ft. Record Id: PR0025182
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0011574
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0O004734
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
HI91 MARIOS MOTOR WORKS San Mateo Co. Bl S113756773
WNW 1246 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.182 mi.
960 ft. Site 14 of 14 in cluster H
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022515
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0024726
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022515
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0024727
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K92 CHEVRON 9-1909 LUST S105030235
WSW 1101 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 1 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Pollution Characterization
17 ft. Case Number: 660047
How Discovered: OM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST
Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported
Preliminary Site Assesment Began: Not reported
Pollution Characterization Began: 1/1/1965
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remediation Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
K93 CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #1909 SWEEPS UST S103065135
WSW 1101 BROADWAY HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 2 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Active
Comp Number: 660023
Actual: Number: 1
17 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 03-24-94
Action Date: 03-24-94
Created Date: 10-13-88
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #1909 (Continued)

Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

1
41-000-660023-000001
A

10000

03-24-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED

4

Active
660023

1

Not reported
03-24-94
03-24-94
10-13-88

2
41-000-660023-000002
A

10000
03-24-94
M.V. FUEL
P

DIESEL

Not reported

Active
660023

1

Not reported
03-24-94
03-24-94
10-13-88
WC-5511
41-000-660023-000003
A

10000
03-24-94
M.V. FUEL
P

LEADED
Not reported

Active
660023

1

Not reported
03-24-94
03-24-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-660023-000004
A

10000
03-24-94
M.V. FUEL

$103065135
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON SERVICE STATION #1909 (Continued) S103065135
STG:
Content: DIESEL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0688
K94 CHEVRON STATION 91909 RCRA-SQG 1005441278
WSW 1101 BROADWAY FINDS CARO000117424
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.184 mi. HAZNET
974 ft. Site 3 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/16/2002
Facility name: CHEVRON STATION 91909
?;:tfual: Facility address: 1101 BROADWAY
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 940103421

CAR000117424

P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

KATHY NORRIS

P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

us

(925) 842-5931

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY
P O BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 94583

Not reported

(925) 842-5931

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:

No
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION 9

1909 (Continued)

On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processo

r No

User ail refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Waste code: D001
Waste name: IGNITABLE WASTE
Waste code: D018
Waste name: BENZENE

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110012545068

Environmental Interest/Information System

ECHO:
Envid:
Registry ID:
DFR URL:

HAZNET:
envid:
Year:
GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:

California Hazardous Waste Tracking System - Datamart (HWTS-DATAMART)
provides California with information on hazardous waste shipments for
generators, transporters, and treatment, storage, and disposal

facilities.

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

STATE MASTER

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

1005441278
110012545068
http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110012545068

1005441278

2015

CAR000117424

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
San Mateo

CADO059494310

1005441278
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4974bm9v47LV2ZKbOYmBs9LOvdM4DO33NLXYV2a2o0ZhlKo53ddOAIYELA6aBdlshY2QoLK0OLr5LQd6jMrs7ozDVWOpk4Jy9Vt79c2iGbQymDR8.DvwW4DU2iuL6bVvL9obZQrKPk2h.OsFY.o76KBTksHA3UyL9yOvc9X6dbGMXZ49p9oe7Jw3ZybCbmBt3ZWvYf4ZB20YLCFVWt6S8Zc.K.RBibOkrY5MA6DBAVsAb7jkLmrO9O4RwdjtMIM744DY9Oal6773J3NfV1cOXZuYRn4m42E0auRt3Ro0t0JG4Og9HI79i3KCbHJmSs2IsvDG49z3dRLj.VmE2s4ZSqKdN2xeOnFYCu7dpB46sVC6ReLrYOSN6z8dYYMZS3FqDoJO7E4zi3BMNwM9sOXj0YoWAzg206a4e2
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=4974bm9v47LV2ZKbOYmBs9LOvdM4DO33NLXYV2a2o0ZhlKo53ddOAIYELA6aBdlshY2QoLK0OLr5LQd6jMrs7ozDVWOpk4Jy9Vt79c2iGbQymDR8.DvwW4DU2iuL6bVvL9obZQrKPk2h.OsFY.o76KBTksHA3UyL9yOvc9X6dbGMXZ49p9oe7Jw3ZybCbmBt3ZWvYf4ZB20YLCFVWt6S8Zc.K.RBibOkrY5MA6DBAVsAb7jkLmrO9O4RwdjtMIM744DY9Oal6773J3NfV1cOXZuYRn4m42E0auRt3Ro0t0JG4Og9HI79i3KCbHJmSs2IsvDG49z3dRLj.VmE2s4ZSqKdN2xeOnFYCu7dpB46sVC6ReLrYOSN6z8dYYMZS3FqDoJO7E4zi3BMNwM9sOXj0YoWAzg206a4e2

Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s)

EPA ID Number

CHEVRON STATION 91909 (Continued)

TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Santa Clara

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.048

Other organic solids

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1005441278

2015

CAR000117424

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER

8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000

San Mateo

CAD059494310

Santa Clara

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.12

Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1005441278

2015

CAR000117424

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER

8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

SAN RAMON, CA 945830000

San Mateo

CADO059494310

Santa Clara

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.009

Other empty containers 30 gallons or more

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

1005441278

2014

CAR000117424

KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
8773866044

Not reported

PO BOX 6004

1005441278
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION 91909 (Continued) 1005441278
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAD059494310
TSD County: Santa Clara
Waste Category: Other organic solids
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 0.245
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1005441278
Year: 2014
GEPAID: CAR000117424
Contact: KATHY NORRIS-SLUSHER
Telephone: 8773866044
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 6004
Mailing City,St,Zip: SAN RAMON, CA 945830000
Gen County: San Mateo
TSD EPA ID: CAD044429835
TSD County: Los Angeles
Waste Category: Aqueous solution with total organic residues less than 10 percent
Disposal Method: Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO010-H129) Or (H131-H135)
Tons: 1.05
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
34 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
K95 CHEVRON STATION UST U004262423
WSW 1101 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 4 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41-000-017974
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Actual: Latitude: 37.587373
17 ft. Longitude: -122.363447
K96 CHEVRON STATION San Mateo Co. Bl S110060425
WSW 1101 BROADWAY HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 5 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017974
f-\;?tfuali Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
t.
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H28Ht1f8e8Pta2Sfp1PeU2lPI9zax1ySA4Qph6jPD2uHn1h8N7KtP1dfx8Gex1kPM64aa2hSd8dpj2gHQ2o8x2ktR1hfI57ezAmPw9yaG6bSj3upS6zPf5GUl0sl.3oIRsYzP2rHh258F1Rtx2Dfq1Rew1pPC6HaP5TSs5GpC27Po36UJ8elw9eIN1
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=2H28Ht1f8e8Pta2Sfp1PeU2lPI9zax1ySA4Qph6jPD2uHn1h8N7KtP1dfx8Gex1kPM64aa2hSd8dpj2gHQ2o8x2ktR1hfI57ezAmPw9yaG6bSj3upS6zPf5GUl0sl.3oIRsYzP2rHh258F1Rtx2Dfq1Rew1pPC6HaP5TSs5GpC27Po36UJ8elw9eIN1

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CHEVRON STATION (Continued) S110060425
Record Id: PR0037624
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017974
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004651
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017974
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022756
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg ld: 41-0120
K97 91909 LUST U001593890
WSW 1101 BROADWAY HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.184 mi.
974 ft. Site 6 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100113
Actual: Latitude: 37.58751
17 ft. Longitude: -122.362896
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

07/06/2005

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

M

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

41-0120

660047

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Gasoline

Site History:

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:

T0608100113

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

91909 (Continued)
Phone Number:
Global Id:

Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

6503726298

T0608100113

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100113
Completed - Case Closed
07/06/2005

T0608100113
Open - Case Begin Date
11/16/1990

T0608100113
Open - Site Assessment
11/16/1990

T0608100113
Open - Verification Monitoring
10/26/2004

T0608100113
ENFORCEMENT
09/30/1992

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100113
ENFORCEMENT
05/12/2005

Staff Letter - #20050512

T0608100113

ENFORCEMENT

07/06/2005

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20050706

T0608100113
ENFORCEMENT
04/13/2004

Staff Letter - #20040413

T0608100113
ENFORCEMENT
04/30/2005

Staff Letter - #20050430

T0608100113
ENFORCEMENT

U001593890
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Map ID
Direction
Distance
Elevation  Site

MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number

Database(s) EPA ID Number

91909 (Continued)

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region:
Facility ID:
Facility Status:
Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

08/09/2000
Staff Letter - #20000809

T0608100113
RESPONSE
09/12/2005
Unknown

T0608100113

RESPONSE

05/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100113

RESPONSE

05/15/2002

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100113

RESPONSE

05/15/2001

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100113

RESPONSE

08/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100113
RESPONSE
06/30/2004
Request for Closure

T0608100113
RESPONSE
07/01/2005
Unknown

T0608100113
Other
11/19/1990
Leak Discovery

T0608100113
Other
11/16/1990
Leak Reported

SAN MATEO

660047

9- Case Closed
T0608100113
026191250

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

U001593890
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Map ID l

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Stock Inventor

002

2

1960
00007000
PRODUCT
Not reported
0000250
Stock Inventor

003

3

1960
00007000
PRODUCT
Not reported
0000250
Stock Inventor

004

4

1960
00010000
PRODUCT
Not reported
0000250
Stock Inventor

005

5

1960
00001000
WASTE

Not reported
0000130

TC04985254.2r

MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site EPA ID Number
91909 (Continued) U001593890
HIST UST:

File Number: 0002BCCF

URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BCCF.pdf

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000062163

Facility Type: Gas Station

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: CO BRANDED OUTLET-CHEVRON

Telephone: 4153484909

Owner Name: CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.

Owner Address: 575 MARKET

Owner City,St,Zip: SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105

Total Tanks: 0005

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: 1

Year Installed: 1960

Tank Capacity: 00010000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: Not reported

Container Construction Thickness: 0000250
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
91909 (Continued) U001593890
Leak Detection: Stock Inventor
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
L98 SMUHS-AUTO REPAIR San Mateo Co. Bl S113757814
WNW 1250 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.185 mi.
979 ft. Site 1 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027647
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0044386
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027647
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0053239
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0027647
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0044387
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
L99 D & M TOWING INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113755379
WNW 1250 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.185 mi.
979 ft. Site 2 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007374
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0011891

Description:
Facility Status:

Region:

Facility ID:

Prog Element Code:
Record Id:
Description:

Facility Status:

GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
INACTIVE

SAN MATEO

FA0007374

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
PR0004675

STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
INACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation Database(s) EPA ID Number
L100 D AND M TOWING AND AUTO RCRA-SQG 1000818992
WNW 1250 ROLLINGS RD FINDS CAD983649369
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.185 mi.
979 ft. Site 3 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/25/1992
Facility name: D AND M TOWING AND AUTO

Q?tual: Facility address: 1250 ROLLINGS RD

1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:

Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:

Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD983649369

ROLLINGS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

SANDRA BURDETT

1250 ROLLINGS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 348-7474

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

D AND M AUTO REPAIR INC
1250 ROLLINS RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Not reported

(415) 348-7475

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

No violations found
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
D AND M TOWING AND AUTO (Continued) 1000818992
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002885370
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
L101 NEFF RENTAL CORP San Mateo Co. Bl S113757435
WNW 1250 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.185 mi.
979 ft. Site 4 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026070
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9 ft. Record Id: PR0037569
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026070
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0O037570
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
102 7 ELEVEN San Mateo Co. Bl S112933120
ESE 975 ROLLINS RD HAZNET N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.192 mi.
1012 ft.
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0055290
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
9 ft. Record Id: PR0076236
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
HAZNET:
envid: S112933120
Year: 2003
GEPAID: CAC002570636
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
7 ELEVEN (Continued) S112933120
Contact: OLLIN SMITH
Telephone: 9164636780
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: PO BOX 711
Mailing City,St,Zip: DALLAS, TX 75221
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: AZC950823111
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Asbestos containing waste
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: 0.25
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
L103 PG&E: BURLINGAME SUBSTATION San Mateo Co. Bl S119781553
WNW 1260-70 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.195 mi.
1027 ft. Site 5 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022401
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
8 ft. Record Id: PR0024239
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
L104 P G AND E BURLINGAME SUBSTATION RCRA-SQG 1000685990
WNW 1260 ROLLINS RD FINDS CAD983629569
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.195 mi.
1027 ft. Site 6 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 04/03/1992
Facility name: P G AND E BURLINGAME SUBSTATION
Q(f:tuali Facility address: 1260 ROLLINS RD
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD983629569

1970 INDUSTRIAL WAY

BELMONT, CA 94002

JESUS LUNA

303 SECOND ST STE 400 N

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94107

us

(415) 973-7299

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

P G AND E BURLINGAME SUBSTATION (Continued) 1000685990
Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name: PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC
Owner/operator address: 77 BEALE ST
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94106
Owner/operator country: Not reported
Owner/operator telephone: (415) 973-7000
Legal status: Private
Owner/Operator Type: Owner
Owner/Op start date: Not reported
Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste: No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User ol refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002873374

Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:
Envid: 1000685990
Registry ID: 110002873374
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002873374
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M105 2M AUTOMOTIVE San Mateo Co. Bl S119781811
SSE 921 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.197 mi.
1041 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0060851
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
18ft. Record Id: PR0083430
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0060851
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0083429
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
M106 ARTISAN MOTORS San Mateo Co. Bl S113757315
SSE 921 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.197 mi.
1041 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025278
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
18 ft. Record Id: PR0033627
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025278
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0033628
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M107 ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE San Mateo Co. Bl S113755368
SSE 921 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.197 mi.
1041 ft. Site 3 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007251
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
18ft. Record Id: PR0011843
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007251
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE (Continued) S113755368
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004664
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K108 A&A GAS & MART UST U004264499
WSW 1100 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 7 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: FA0057790
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Actual: Latitude: 37.58745
17 ft. Longitude: -122.36392
K109 L&S AUTO REPAIR UST U004265048
WSW 1100 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 8 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: Not reported
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Actual: Latitude: 37.587531
17 ft. Longitude: -122.36373
K110 GASCO SERVICE STATION LUST U001593914
WSW 1100 BROADWAY HIST UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HIST CORTESE
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 9 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100230
Actual: Latitude: 37.587598
17 ft. Longitude: -122.36298
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed
Status Date: 01/23/2002
Lead Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
Case Worker: IM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0242
LOC Case Number: 660010

File Location:
Potential Media Affect:

Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

Local Agency Warehouse

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASCO SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001593914
Contact:
Global Id: T0608100230
Contact Type: Local Agency Caseworker

Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100230

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100230
Completed - Case Closed
01/23/2002

T0608100230
Open - Case Begin Date
11/07/1986

T0608100230
Other
11/07/1986
Leak Reported

T0608100230
Other
11/07/1986
Leak Discovery

T0608100230
ENFORCEMENT
07/07/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100230
REMEDIATION
06/06/1986
Excavation

T0608100230
REMEDIATION
06/06/1986

Free Product Removal

T0608100230
REMEDIATION
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

GASCO SERVICE STATION (Continued)

SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Date:
Action:

06/06/1986

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002BE1E.pdf

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: 660010

Facility Status: 9- Case Closed

Global ID: T0608100230

APN Number: 026093040

Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST

EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST UST:

File Number: 0002BE1E

URL:

Region: STATE

Facility ID: 00000009201

Facility Type: Gas Station

Other Type: Not reported

Contact Name: ARCHULETA, NEDDIE

Telephone: 4153489808

Owner Name: DESERT PETROLEUM, INC.

Owner Address: POST OFFICE BOX 1601

Owner City,St,Zip: OXNARD, CA 93032

Total Tanks: 0004

Tank Num: 001

Container Num: #1

Year Installed: Not reported

Tank Capacity: 00010000

Tank Used for: PRODUCT

Type of Fuel: REGULAR

Container Construction Thickness: 1/4

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:

Stock Inventor

002

#2

Not reported
00005000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM

1/4

Stock Inventor

003

#3

Not reported
00007500
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4

Stock Inventor

004
#4
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
GASCO SERVICE STATION (Continued) U001593914
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: 00000280
Tank Used for: WASTE
Type of Fuel: WASTE OIL
Container Construction Thickness: 1/4
Leak Detection: None
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0242
K111 PK AUTO SERVICE LUST S105033162
WSW 1100 BROADWAY SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 10 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
17 ft. Case Number: 660010
How Discovered: oM
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown
Date Leak Confirmed: Not reported
Oversight Program: LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported

SWEEPS UST:
Status:
Comp Number:
Number:
Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:
Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported
660012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660012-000005
Not reported
8000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED

3

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

PK AUTO SERVICE (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:

660012

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660012-000006
Not reported
5000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
LEADED
Not reported

Not reported
660012

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660012-000007
Not reported
6000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

660012

2

Not reported
05-12-94
05-12-94
03-21-91

Not reported
41-000-660012-000001
A

8000

03-24-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
4

Active
660012

2

Not reported
05-12-94
05-12-94
03-21-91

$105033162
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PK AUTO SERVICE (Continued) S105033162
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660012-000002
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 10000
Active Date: 03-24-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: REG UNLEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 660012
Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 05-12-94
Action Date: 05-12-94
Created Date: 03-21-91
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660012-000003
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 8000
Active Date: 03-24-94
Tank Use: M.V. FUEL
STG: P
Content: LEADED
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
Status: Active
Comp Number: 660012
Number: 2
Board Of Equalization: Not reported
Referral Date: 05-12-94
Action Date: 05-12-94
Created Date: 03-21-91
Owner Tank Id: Not reported
SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660012-000004
Tank Status: A
Capacity: 280
Active Date: 12-28-92
Tank Use: OIL
STG: W
Content: WASTE OIL
Number Of Tanks: Not reported
K112 FRED KOO SERVICE STATION CA FID UST S101593718
WSW 1100 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 11 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: CA FID UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41000252
Regulated By: UTNKA
Actual: Regulated ID: Not reported
17 ft. Cortese Code: Not reported
SIC Code: Not reported
Facility Phone: 4153430477
Mail To: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
FRED KOO SERVICE STATION (Continued) S101593718
Mailing Address: PO BOX
Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported
Contact Phone: Not reported
DUNs Number: Not reported
NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported
Comments: Not reported
Status: Active
K113 L&S AUTO REPAIR San Mateo Co. Bl S113755295
Wsw 1100 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 12 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005155
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
17 ft. Record Id: PR0011880
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005155
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004647
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0005155
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0025017
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K114 DESERT PETROLEUM SLIC S100869784
WSsw 1100 BROADWAY AVE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 13 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: SLIC REG 2:
Higher Region: 2
Facility ID: SLT2004349
?;:tfual: Facility Status:  Leak being confirmed
1.

Date Closed: Not reported
Local Case #: Not reported
How Discovered: Not reported
Leak Cause: Not reported
Leak Source: Not reported
Date Confirmed: Not reported

Date Prelim Site Assmnt Workplan Submitted: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
DESERT PETROLEUM (Continued) S100869784
Date Preliminary Site Assessment Began: Not reported
Date Pollution Characterization Began: Not reported
Date Remediation Plan Submitted: Not reported
Date Remedial Action Underway: Not reported
Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
K115 L/S SERVICE STATION UST U003782684
WSW 1100 BROADWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1076 ft. Site 14 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: UST:
Higher Facility ID: 41-000-005155
Permitting Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY
Actual: Latitude: 37.58755
17 ft. Longitude: -122.36358
M116 MULTI CRAFT AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113758470
SSE 917 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1078 ft. Site 4 of 9 in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0038679
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
18 ft. Record Id: PR0055094
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0038679
Prog Element Code: BUSINESS PLAN - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0066927
Description: BUSINESS PLAN - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M117 MULTI CRAFT AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113756629
SSE 917 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.204 mi.
1078 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018029
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
18 ft. Record Id: PR0011847
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018029

TC04985254.2r Page 165



Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MULTI CRAFT AUTO BODY (Continued) S113756629
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004627
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M118 BARTLETTS AUTO BODY RCRA-SQG 1000414684
SSE 917 CALIFORNIA DR FINDS CAD982011900
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.204 mi.
1078 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster M
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 07/07/1987
Facility name: BARTLETTS AUTO BODY
i\é:tfuak Facility address: 917 CALIFORNIA DR
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD982011900

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JBARTLETT

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BARTLETTS AUTO BODY (Continued) 1000414684
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110001156436
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000414684
Registry ID: 110001156436
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110001156436
N119 TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204 RCRA-SQG 1000985298
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY FINDS CA0001038264
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 1 of 9in cluster N
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 02/09/1995
Facility name: TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204
Actual: Facility address: 1200 BAYSHORE HWY
8 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CA0001038264

UNION ST STE 2500
SEATTLE, WA 98101

LYNN CHUN

601 UNION ST STE 2500
SEATTLE, WA 98101

us

(206) 442-7193

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator
Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204 (Continued)

1000985298

waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name: TOSCO NORTHWEST CO

Owner/operator address: 601 UNION ST STE 2500
SEATTLE, WA 98101

Owner/operator country: Not reported

Owner/operator telephone: (206) 442-7000

Legal status: Private

Owner/Operator Type: Owner

Owner/Op start date: Not reported

Owner/Op end date: Not reported

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No

Used oil fuel burner: No

Used oil processor: No

User oil refiner: No

Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No

Used oil Specification marketer: No

Used oil transfer facility: No

Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found

FINDS:
Registry ID: 110055802957

Environmental Interest/Information System
STATE MASTER

Registry ID: 110002624642

Environmental Interest/Information System

RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource

Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of

events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA

program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
TOSCO NORTHWEST CO NO 11204 (Continued) 1000985298
ECHO:
Envid: 1000985298
Registry ID: 110002624642
DFR URL: http://fecho.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002624642
N120 MOBILE SERVICE STATION #10-LGK Notify 65 S100178832
North 1200 BAYSHORE HIGHWAY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 92201
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 2 of 9in cluster N
Relative: NOTIFY 65:
Lower Date Reported: Not reported
Staff Initials: Not reported
Actual: Board File Number: Not reported
8 ft. Facility Type: Not reported
Discharge Date: Not reported
Issue Date: Not reported
Incident Description: Not reported
N121 H & J AUTO SERVICE San Mateo Co. Bl  S113758025
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 3of 9in cluster N
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0028652
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0047922
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT

Facility Status:

INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0028652

Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Record Id: PR0047923

Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES

Facility Status: INACTIVE

Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0028652

Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0047921

Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N122 BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11204 LUST S101593832
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY SWEEPS UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 CA FID UST
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 4 of 9in cluster N
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Lower Region: 2
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Post remedial action monitoring
8 ft. Case Number: 660002

How Discovered:
Leak Cause:

Leak Source:

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

oM
Unknown
Unknown
Not reported
LUST

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:

Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:

Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: 1/1/1965

SWEEPS UST:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Active

660031

1

Not reported
03-23-94
03-23-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-660031-000001
A

12000

03-23-94

M.V. FUEL

P

REG UNLEADED
4

Active
660031

1

Not reported
03-23-94
03-23-94
10-13-88
Not reported
41-000-660031-000002
A

1000
03-23-94
OIL

W

WASTE OIL
Not reported

Active
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BP OIL COMPANY FACILITY #11204 (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:
Tank Use:

STG:

Content:
Number Of Tanks:

Status:
Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:

660031

1

Not reported
03-23-94
03-23-94
10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-660031-000003
A

10000

03-23-94

M.V. FUEL

P

PRM UNLEADED
Not reported

Active

660031

1

Not reported

03-23-94

03-23-94

10-13-88

Not reported
41-000-660031-000004

Tank Status: A

Capacity: 6000

Active Date: 03-23-94

Tank Use: M.V. FUEL

STG: P

Content: PLUS UNLEADED

Number Of Tanks: Not reported
CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41000878

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4155795600

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address:

2868 PROSPECT PARK DR

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010
Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:

Not reported
Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported
EPA ID: Not reported

Comments:

Not reported

Status: Active

$101593832
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
N123 AIRPORT 76 UST U004262424
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 5 of 9in cluster N
Relative: UST:
Lower Facility ID: 41-000-017982
Permitting Agency: San Mateo County Environmental Health
Actual: Latitude: 37.591637
8ft. Longitude: -122.360641
N124 PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) LUST S102267567
North 1200 BAYSHORE BOULEVARD HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 6 of 9in cluster N
Relative: LUST:
Lower Region: STATE
Global Id: T10000005817
Actual: Latitude: 37.591710531483
8 ft. Longitude: -122.360598047935
Case Type: LUST Cleanup Site
Status: Completed - Case Closed

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:

06/21/2016

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

IM

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

Not reported

660114

Not reported

Aquifer used for drinking water supply, Other Groundwater (uses other
than drinking water), Soil, Under Investigation

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons (TPH), Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic /

Site History:

Lubricating
Case opened 4/2/2014, Requested RAP

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

T10000005817

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T10000005817

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported
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PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued)

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T10000005817
Completed - Case Closed
06/21/2016

T10000005817
Open - Case Begin Date
02/03/2014

T10000005817
Open - Eligible for Closure
03/29/2016

T10000005817
Open - Site Assessment
04/02/2014

T10000005817
Other
02/03/2014
Leak Discovery

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
10/01/2014

Staff Letter - #20141001

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
04/14/2015

Staff Letter - #20150414

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
07/16/2015

Staff Letter - #20150716

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
04/03/2014

Staff Letter - #20140403

T10000005817

ENFORCEMENT

04/22/2014

Notice of Responsibility - #20140422

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
06/21/2016

Letter - Notice - #20160621

T10000005817
ENFORCEMENT
04/12/2016

S$102267567
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Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued)

Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Global Id:
Latitude:
Longitude:
Case Type:
Status:
Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Notification - Preclosure - #20160412

T10000005817
Other
02/03/2014
Leak Stopped

T10000005817

RESPONSE

05/02/2014

Preliminary Site Assessment Workplan - Regulator Responded

T10000005817

ENFORCEMENT

06/21/2016

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20160621

T10000005817
Other
03/13/2014
Leak Reported

T10000005817

RESPONSE

12/15/2014

Site Assessment Report - Regulator Responded

T10000005817

RESPONSE

07/03/2015

Soil and Water Investigation Workplan - Regulator Responded

T10000005817

RESPONSE

02/20/2015

Request for Closure - Regulator Responded

T10000005817

RESPONSE

11/13/2015

Final Remedial Action Report / Corrective Action Report - Regulator
Responded

T10000005817
REMEDIATION
12/07/2015
Excavation

STATE

T0608100350
37.591468286
-122.36068283

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
02/21/2012

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

S$102267567
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Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued) S102267567
Case Worker: DGM
Local Agency: SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
RB Case Number: 41-0368
LOC Case Number: 660002
File Location: Local Agency
Potential Media Affect: Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)

Potential Contaminants of Concern: Benzene, Toluene, Xylene, Diesel, MTBE / TBA / Other Fuel Oxygenates,
Gasoline, Waste Oil / Motor / Hydraulic / Lubricating

Site History: Extracted from Delta’s January 29, 2010 Quarterly Summary Report
Fourth Quarter 2009, San Mateo County does not take responsibility
for the accuracy of the statements made or any professional
interpretations made in the referenced report. The site is an active
76-branded gasoline retail outlet located at the intersection of Old
Bayshore Highway and Airport Boulevard in Burlingame, California.
There are currently three doublewalled fiberglass gasoline USTs (one
6,000-gallon, one 10,000-gallon, and one 12,000-gallon), one
double-walled fiberglass waste oil UST (1,000-gallon), and two
dispenser islands with vapor-recovery systems operating at the site.
The site is located in an area of commercial and recreational use.
The nearest surface water body is the San Francisco Bay, located
approximately 100 feet northeast of the site. BP acquired the
property from Mobil Oil Corporation in 1989. In 1994, BP transferred
the property to TOSCO Marketing Company (TOSCO) and has not operated
the facility since that time. Groundwater monitoring was conducted at
the site from 1989 through 1996, and for two subsequent events in
1999 and 2001. Monitoring was conducted on a quarterly basis from
October 1990 until November 1996. Groundwater monitoring was not
conducted between 2001 and 2003 until it was resumed by URS on June
19, 2003 (second quarter monitoring event) as directed by SMCHCSA.
Since June 2003, groundwater monitoring has been conducted on a
quarterly basis based on recommendations made by URS in the July 21,
2003 Soil Investigation and Risk Assessment report. On October 20,
2003 URS prepared an Interim Remedial Action Work Plan for quarterly
groundwater monitoring and monthly SPH bailing). MW-1 and RW-1/MW-7
have been monitored for SPH monthly and SPH has been bailed from MW-1
monthly since June 19, 2003. Three fuel underground storage tanks
(USTs) were installed in 1982. A steel 280-gallon waste oil UST was
removed from the site in September 1988 and replaced in 1989 with a
new 1,000-gallon waste oil UST, constructed of double wall
fiberglass. Approximately 35 cubic yards of soil were excavated to
remove the UST. Soil samples were collected from the excavation at
approximately 5 feet bgs. Groundwater was encountered at
approximately 5.5 feet bgs in the excavated area. After the waste oil
UST was removed as part of the subsurface investigations, seven
monitoring wells and three offsite monitoring wells were installed
onsite from 1989 through 1991. Three onsite monitoring wells (MW-1
through MW-3) were installed in 1989. Wells MW-4, MW-5, and MW-7/RW-1
are onsite wells installed in 1990. MW-7/RW-1 was completed with
6-inch casing to facilitate SPH and groundwater recovery. MW-6 is an
offsite well also installed during 1990. Wells MW-8 through MW-10
were installed in 1991, with MW-8 onsite and MW-9 and MW-10 offsite.
All of these wells are completed to depths ranging from 14 to 19.5
feet below the ground surface (bgs). Groundwater monitoring was
conducted at the site from 1989 through 1996; and apparently for two
subsequent events in 1999 and 2001. Approximately eight gallons of
separate phase hydrocarbons (SPH) were bailed between 1990 and 1991
from well MW-7/RW-1. From 1990 to 1991, approximately 18,500 gallons
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Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued) S102267567

of water/oil mixture was pumped from the subsurface. A groundwater
extraction and treatment system was operated in monitoring well
MW-7/RW-1 from January 1992 to November 1995 and extracted
approximately 49,000 gallons of groundwater. In 1993 and 1994, SPH
were encountered in MW7/RW-1. SPH continues to be recovered from
RW-1. Subsurface investigations at the site since the waste oil tank
was removed in 1988 included additional soil sampling. In 1989, one
soil sample from each of the three borings for monitoring well
installations (MW-1 through MW-3) was submitted for analysis. Three
soil samples were analyzed from each soil boring in 1990 when
monitoring wells MW-4 through MW-7/RW-1 were installed. In 1991 one
soil sample was analyzed from each soil boring during installation of
monitoring wells MW-8 through MW-10. URS advanced one soil boring
(UB-1) on May 20, 2003, adjacent to well MW-7/RW-1 to determine if
total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHg) and benzene
concentrations have declined over the past 12 years. Refusal was
encountered at 2.5 feet bgs due to the presence of concrete debris in
the underlying fill. One soil sample was collected at depth of

refusal. In 1997, Alisto Engineering Group (Alisto) conducted a water
well survey as part of a Case Closure Summary. Only monitoring wells
and cathodic wells were reported to be within a \\%-mile radius of the
site. No water supply or private water production wells were reported
within one mile of the site. Due to salt water intrusion, levels of

total dissolved solids in the shallow groundwater are too high to be
considered as suitable or potentially suitable for a municipal or
domestic supply, according to the San Francisco Bay Regional Water
Quality Control Board Basin Plan Amendments. According to Alisto, the
soil types encountered at the site consisted of fill, underlain by

bay mud deposits, predominantly clays and silts with local lenses of
fine sand to gravel. Total petroleum hydrocarbons as gasoline (TPHQg),
total petroleum hydrocarbons as diesel (TPHd), benzene, toluene,
ethylbenzene, xylenes (BTEX), and MtBE have been reported in
groundwater beneath the site during the monitoring history.
Groundwater monitoring was not conducted between 2001 and 2003. TPHg,
TPHd and BTEX have also been detected in shallow soil at the site.
Alisto reported the maximum TPHg concentration in soil of 2,000
mg/kg, in a sample collected at a depth of 4.5 feet bgs from the

boring for well MW-7. This sample also contained the maximum benzene
concentration of 6.5 mg/kg. The boring log for this well indicates

the presence of hydrocarbon product at a depth of 4 feet bgs. In
August 2000, NewFields, Inc. prepared a Risk-Based Corrective Action
(RBCA) evaluation for the site. The RBCA indicated that based on a
Tier 1 evaluation, the concentrations of toluene, ethylbenzene,

xylenes in soil, and toluene, ethylbenzene, xylenes and MtBE in
groundwater should not pose a risk to onsite workers, patrons or
hypothetical future residents. Tier 2 analyses were performed for
TPHg, TPHd, and benzene in soil; and site-specific target levels
(SSTLs) for 1 x 10-6 theoretical incremental lifetime cancer risks
(ILCR) and non-cancer risks for residential inhalation exposure
pathway were calculated at 1,910 mg/kg for TPHg, 4,000 TPHd, and 0.21
mg/kg benzene. Tier 2 SSTLs were also calculated for residential for
residential inhalation exposure pathway for groundwater at 2,800
&#61549;g/L TPHg, 6,300 &#61549;g/L TPHd, and 130 &#61549;g/L
benzene. NewFields also noted that the site-specific soil
concentrations used for the RBCA evaluation dated from 1988 to 1991,
prior to site remediation activities; therefore, NewFields suggested

that risks based on volatilization from groundwater data rather than
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soil data should be the basis for decision-making regarding the site.
Although some of the soil sample concentrations exceeded the SSTLs,
NewFields concluded that the ILCR for benzene in groundwater are
below 10-6 for onsite workers and patrons, and below 10-5 for
residential inhalation exposure pathway, which are within the EPA
acceptable cancer risk range of 10-4 to 10-6. URS conducted a soil
investigation and risk assessment at the site on May 20, 2003,
consisting of the advancement and sampling of one soil boring (UB-1).
UB-1 was located adjacent to well RW-1. Refusal was encountered at
2.5 feet bgs, and one soil sample was collected. Analytical results

are as follows: &#61623; TPHg was detected at a concentration of 5.7
mg/kg. &#61623; Benzene was not detected at or above the laboratory
reporting limit of 0.025 mg/kg. &#61623; Toluene was detected at a
concentration of 0.025 mg/kg. &#61623; Ethyl Benzene was detected at
a concentration of 0.031 mg/kg. &#61623; Xylenes were detected at a
concentration of 0.091 mg/kg. &#61623; MtBE was detected at a
concentration of 0.074 mg/kg. URS concluded that soil analytical
results were below the NewFields SSTLs, but groundwater results
exceed SSTLs for TPHg. The detection of 5.7 mg/kg TPHg in soil boring
UB-1 indicates that hydrocarbon concentrations in the unsaturated
zone have attenuated from historical concentrations. During quarterly
monitoring in September 2003, 1.01 feet of SPH was observed in well
MW-1. A sample of SPH from MW-1, and samples of gasoline from the
dispensers were collected on September 25, 2003, for a fuel
fingerprint analysis, in order to evaluate whether the floating SPH
onsite was from a recent gasoline release. The samples were sent to
Friedman & Bruya, Inc., (Friedman & Bruya) for fuel fingerprint
analysis for the parrafins, isoparrafins, aromatics, naphthenes and
olefins (PIANO) panel. Results show that all four samples are
predominantly gasoline, as indicated by the concentration of the mass
fractions in the C4-C10 range, and the presence in all four samples

of similar levels of ethanol. Ethanol was present in Sample 01 from
well MW-1 at 1.46% by weight; sample 02 from the 87 octane dispenser
at 1.47% by weight; sample 03 from the 89 octane dispenser at 1.78%
by weight; and sample 04 from the 92 octane dispenser at 1.70 % by
weight. The similarity of the samples implies that impacts to MW-1

are from a recent release. According to BP, ethanol was not used by
BP prior to the 1994 sale of the station. The detection of 1.01 feet

SPH at MW-1 indicates continued hydrocarbon impact to the capillary
zone at the site. During the first quarter 2008 sampling event, SPH
was measured in well RW-1 at a thickness of 0.04 feet. This is the

first time that SPH was reported in RW-1 since 1993, and will

continue to be monitored for increases.

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:
Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:
City:
Email:
Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:

T0608100350

Local Agency Caseworker

DENO MILANO

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
dmilano@smcgov.org
6503726292

T0608100350
Regional Board Caseworker
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PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued)

Contact Name:
Organization Name:
Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:
Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:
Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100350
Completed - Case Closed
09/30/1988

T0608100350
Completed - Case Closed
02/21/2012

T0608100350
Open - Case Begin Date
09/30/1988

T0608100350
Open - Verification Monitoring
09/30/1988

T0608100350

ENFORCEMENT

07/28/2011

LOP Case Closure Summary to RB - #20110728

T0608100350

ENFORCEMENT

02/21/2012

Closure/No Further Action Letter - #20120221

T0608100350
RESPONSE

03/23/2011

Other Report / Document

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

11/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2010

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

S$102267567
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Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

RESPONSE
01/15/2008
Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

04/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2008

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

04/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2009

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350
Other
12/02/1988
Leak Discovery

T0608100350

RESPONSE

06/06/2003

Interim Remedial Action Plan

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/20/2003

Interim Remedial Action Report

T0608100350

RESPONSE

04/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350
RESPONSE
04/15/2005

S$102267567
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Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

04/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

04/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

07/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2003

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2004

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2005

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

S$102267567
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Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:

Action Type:

T0608100350

RESPONSE

01/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
01/31/1989

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
07/22/2003

Staff Letter - #20030722

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
04/16/2003

Staff Letter - #20030413

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
08/27/2003

Staff Letter - #20030827

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
07/13/2009

Staff Letter - #20090713

T0608100350
Other
09/30/1988
Leak Reported

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
05/16/2010

Staff Letter - #20100526

T0608100350
RESPONSE
02/06/2012

Well Destruction Report

T0608100350
ENFORCEMENT
08/29/2011

Staff Letter - #20110829

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2006

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350
RESPONSE

S$102267567
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SAN MATEO CO. LUST:

Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Region:
Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

Region:
Facility ID:

Facility Status:

Global ID:
APN Number:
Case Type:
EDR Link ID:

01/27/2011
Clean Up Fund - 5-Year Review Summary - Regulator Responded

T0608100350

RESPONSE

10/15/2007

Monitoring Report - Quarterly

T0608100350
REMEDIATION
09/14/1991

Free Product Removal

T0608100350
REMEDIATION
01/01/1982
Excavation

T0608100350
REMEDIATION

01/01/1990

Soil Vapor Extraction (SVE)

T0608100350
REMEDIATION
01/01/1990

Free Product Removal

T0608100350
REMEDIATION
09/14/1991

Free Product Removal

T0608100350

REMEDIATION

11/01/1992

Pump & Treat (P&T) Groundwater

SAN MATEO

660114

9- Case Closed
T10000005817
026142130

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

SAN MATEO

660002

9- Case Closed
T0608100350
026142130

SAN MATEO CO. LUST
SAN MATEO CO. LUST

TC04985254.2r
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PLATINUM ENERGY #2611204P (FORMER) (Continued) S102267567
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0368
N125 AIRPORT 76 San Mateo Co. Bl S113756601
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster N
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017982
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
8 ft. Record Id: PR0023923
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017982
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0063220
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017982
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0O004677
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017982
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0022762
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
N126 MOBIL SERVICE STATION HIST UST S118413035
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster N
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002C070
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C070.pdf
Actual: Region: Not reported
8 ft. Facility ID: Not reported
Facility Type: Not reported
Other Type: Not reported
Contact Name: Not reported
Telephone: Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MOBIL SERVICE STATION (Continued) S118413035
Owner Name: Not reported
Owner Address: Not reported
Owner City,St,Zip: Not reported
Total Tanks: Not reported
Tank Num: Not reported
Container Num: Not reported
Year Installed: Not reported
Tank Capacity: Not reported
Tank Used for: Not reported
Type of Fuel: Not reported
Container Construction Thickness: Not reported
Leak Detection: Not reported
Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:
N127 BAYSHORE 76 San Mateo Co. Bl S113759103
North 1200 BAYSHORE HWY N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.206 mi.
1087 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster N
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052656
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
8 ft. Record Id: PR0072974
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052656
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0072973
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0052656
Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Record Id: PR0072977
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
0128 CLARKS San Mateo Co. Bl S113757373
NW 1320 MARSTEN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.209 mi.
1101 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025727
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
8 ft. Record Id: PR0035014

Description:

GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
CLARKS (Continued) S113757373
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025727
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0035013
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
0129 ADVANCE AUTOMOTIVE San Mateo Co. Bl S113757374
NW 1320 MARSTEN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.209 mi.
1101 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025728
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0035018
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0025728
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0035017
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
0130 WILLIAM NERLI San Mateo Co. Bl S113755393
NwW 1320 MARSTEN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.209 mi.
1101 ft. Site 3 of 8in cluster O
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007602
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
8 ft. Record Id: PR0022788
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K131 BISCAY AUTO REPAIR LUST S100856552
WSW 1215 CALIFORNIA HIST CORTESE N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.211 mi.
1112 ft. Site 15 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST:
Higher Region: STATE
Global Id: T0608100071
Actual: Latitude: 37.587773
17 ft. Longitude: -122.363416
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number

EPA ID Number

BISCAY AUTO REPAIR (Continued)

Case Type:

Status:

Status Date:

Lead Agency:

Case Worker:

Local Agency:

RB Case Number:
LOC Case Number:
File Location:

Potential Media Affect:
Potential Contaminants of Concern:

Site History:

LUST Cleanup Site
Completed - Case Closed
08/11/2000

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
M

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP
41-0076

660028

Local Agency

Other Groundwater (uses other than drinking water)
Gasoline

Not reported

Click here to access the California GeoTracker records for this facility:

Contact:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Global Id:
Contact Type:
Contact Name:

Organization Name:

Address:

City:

Email:

Phone Number:

Status History:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Global Id:
Status:
Status Date:

Regulatory Activities:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:
Action:

Global Id:
Action Type:
Date:

T0608100071

Local Agency Caseworker

JACOB MADDEN

SAN MATEO COUNTY LOP

2000 ALAMEDA DE LAS PULGAS
SAN MATEO
jmadden@smcgov.org
6503726298

T0608100071

Regional Board Caseworker

Regional Water Board

SAN FRANCISCO BAY RWQCB (REGION 2)
1515 CLAY ST SUITE 1400

OAKLAND

Not reported

Not reported

T0608100071
Completed - Case Closed
08/11/2000

T0608100071
Open - Case Begin Date
06/03/1985

T0608100071
ENFORCEMENT
03/09/1993

Notice of Responsibility - #1

T0608100071
Other
02/22/1993
Leak Reported

T0608100071
Other
06/03/1985

$100856552
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BISCAY AUTO REPAIR (Continued) S100856552
Action: Leak Discovery
SAN MATEO CO. LUST:
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: 660028
Facility Status: 9- Case Closed
Global ID: T0608100071
APN Number: 026093030
Case Type: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
EDR Link ID: SAN MATEO CO. LUST
HIST CORTESE:
Region: CORTESE
Facility County Code: 41
Reg By: LTNKA
Reg Id: 41-0076
K132 BISCAYS AUTO REPAIR San Mateo Co. Bl S113756593
WSsSW 1215 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.211 mi.
1112 ft. Site 16 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0017970
Actual: Prog Element Code: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
171t Record Id: PR0022754
Description: UNDERGROUND TANK - GENERAL
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K133 BISCAY AUTO REPAIR LUST S101303045
WSsw 1215 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.211 mi.
1112 ft. Site 17 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: LUST REG 2:
Higher Region:
Facility Id: Not reported
Actual: Facility Status: Case Closed
17 ft. Case Number: 660028
How Discovered:
Leak Cause: Unknown
Leak Source: Unknown

Date Leak Confirmed:
Oversight Program:

Not reported

Prelim. Site Assesment Wokplan Submitted: Not reported

Preliminary Site Assesment Began:
Pollution Characterization Began:
Pollution Remediation Plan Submitted:
Date Remediation Action Underway:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported

Date Post Remedial Action Monitoring Began: Not reported
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K134 BISCAY’'S BRAKES & AUTO REPAIR SWEEPS UST S101593670
WSswW 1215 CALIFORNIA DR CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.211 mi.
1112 ft. Site 18 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Higher Status: Not reported

Comp Number: 660018
Actual: Number: Not reported
17 ft. Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date: Not reported

Action Date: Not reported

Created Date: Not reported

Owner Tank Id: Not reported

SWRCB Tank Id: 41-000-660018-000001

Tank Status: Not reported

Capacity: 500

Active Date: Not reported

Tank Use: UNKNOWN

STG: WASTE

Content: WASTE OIL

Number Of Tanks: 1

CA FID UST:

Facility ID: 41000103

Regulated By: UTNKA

Regulated ID: Not reported

Cortese Code: Not reported

SIC Code: Not reported

Facility Phone: 4153442361

Mail To: Not reported

Mailing Address: 1215 CALIFORNIA DR

Mailing Address 2:  Not reported

Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME 94010

Contact: Not reported

Contact Phone: Not reported

DUNs Number: Not reported

NPDES Number: Not reported

EPA ID: Not reported

Comments: Not reported

Status: Active
135 BARKER BLUEPRINT & REPROGRAPHICS San Mateo Co. Bl S113755661
Sw 1127 CHULA VISTA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.214 mi.
1129 ft.
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO

Facility ID: FA0011336
Actual: Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
20 ft. Record Id: PR0004708

Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF

Facility Status:

INACTIVE
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
M136 AUTOHAUS EXEC San Mateo Co. Bl S113756853
SSE 909 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.215 mi.
1134 ft. Site 7 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022914
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
18ft. Record Id: PR0025795
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022914
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0025796
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022914
Prog Element Code: 1805
Record Id: PR0066926
Description: TIRE GENERATOR - SMALL QUANTITY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
P137 LBR COLLISION San Mateo Co. Bl S113758803
West 55 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.218 mi.
1149 ft. Site 1 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0046067
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
11ft. Record Id: PR0061798
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0046067
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0061797
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE

TC04985254.2r Page 189



Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P138 LA BADY COLLISION San Mateo Co. Bl S113759159
West 55 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.218 mi.
11409 ft. Site 2 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0056768
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
11t Record Id: PR0078768
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0053428
Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Record Id: PR0073853
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P139 LA BAY RESTORATION San Mateo Co. Bl S113755485
West 55 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.218 mi.
1149 ft. Site 3 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009478
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11ft. Record Id: PR0011917
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0009478
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0029171
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
P140 MECHANICALLY SPEAKING San Mateo Co. Bl S113756054
West 65 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.218 mi.
1151 ft. Site 4 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014806
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11t Record Id: PR0011940
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014806
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
MECHANICALLY SPEAKING (Continued) S113756054
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004749
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
L141 COMPAIR INC RCRA-SQG 1000345055
WNW 1285 ROLLINS RD FINDS CAD981980584
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.220 mi.
1161 ft. Site 7 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 04/13/1987
Facility name: COMPAIR INC
S?tual: Facility address: 1285 ROLLINS RD
1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD981980584

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

1285 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 342-9425

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

ROY GRIGGS CLRK BURTON
NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
COMPAIR INC (Continued) 1000345055
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002763484
Environmental Interest/Information System
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000345055
Registry ID: 110002763484
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002763484
P142 CALIFORNIA IMAGE BODY & PAINT San Mateo Co. Bl S113756664
WNW 50 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1186 ft. Site 5 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022059
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11ft. Record Id: PR0023028
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0022059
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0027934
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
P143 AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES San Mateo Co. Bl S113755337
WNW 60 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1188 ft. Site 6 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0006528
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
11t Record Id: PR0011883
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0006528
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004733
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
L144 EUROCRAFT LLC AUTOBODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113757607
WNW 1304 MARSTEN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1189 ft. Site 8 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026990
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0041177
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026990
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0041178
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
L145 J & B ROLLINS BODY & REPAIRS RCRA-SQG 1000103785
WNW 1304 MARSTEN RD FINDS CAD981687478
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.225 mi.
1189 ft. Site 9 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Lower Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: J & B ROLLINS BODY & REPAIRS
g«;tual: Facility address: 1304 MARSTEN RD
1.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010
CAD981687478
MARSTEN RD
BURLINGAME, CA 94010
Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J & B ROLLINS BODY & REPAIRS (Continued) 1000103785

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DICK BIBBY

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Violation Status:

FINDS:

Registry ID:

No violations found

110009540023

Environmental Interest/Information System
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
J & B ROLLINS BODY & REPAIRS (Continued) 1000103785
RCRAInfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,
and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the natification, permit, compliance, and
corrective action activities required under RCRA.
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.
ECHO:
Envid: 1000103785
Registry ID: 110009540023
DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110009540023
L146 EUROCRAFT AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113755801
WNW 1304 MARSTEN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1189 ft. Site 10 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Lower Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012393
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
8 ft. Record Id: PR0027070
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0012393
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0027071
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M147 SUNNY AUTO BODY San Mateo Co. Bl S113755370
SSE 903 CALIFORNIA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1190 ft. Site 8 of 9in cluster M
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0055204
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
18 ft. Record Id: PR0076122
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007253
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0011956
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
SUNNY AUTO BODY (Continued) S113755370
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0007253
Prog Element Code: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879FT3
Record Id: PR0004753
Description: STORES HAZ MAT <219GAL,1,999LB, 879CF
Facility Status: INACTIVE
M148 ALL CAR AUTO PAINTING & BODY REPAIR RCRA-SQG 1000106274
SSE 903 CALIFORNIA DR CAD982487431
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.225 mi.
1190 ft. Site 9 of 9in cluster M
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 05/14/1990
Facility name: ALL CAR AUTO PAINTING & BODY REPAIR
Actual: Facility address: 903 CALIFORNIA DR
18 ft.

EPA ID:
Mailing address:

Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:

Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:
Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD982487431

CALIFORNIA DR

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGER

903 CALIFORNIA DR

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

us

(415) 343-5624

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

DOWIAT ROD

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
ALL CAR AUTO PAINTING & BODY REPAIR (Continued) 1000106274
Handler Activities Summary:
U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No
Recycler of hazardous waste: No
Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No
Underground injection activity: No
On-site burner exemption: No
Furnace exemption: No
Used oil fuel burner: No
Used oil processor: No
User ol refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No
Violation Status: No violations found
P149 WEST COAST CORVETTE San Mateo Co. Bl S113756066
West 70 STAR N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.226 mi.
1192 ft. Site 7 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014887
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
11 ft. Record Id: PR0011952
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0014887
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0027933
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
L150 BURLINGAME MOTORS INC San Mateo Co. Bl S113755256
WNW 1295 ROLLINS N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.226 mi.
1193 ft. Site 11 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057557
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
9ft. Record Id: PR0079875
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057557

Prog Element Code:

LESS THAN 500 TIRES
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BURLINGAME MOTORS INC (Continued) S113755256
Record Id: PR0079873
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0057557
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0O079874
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0003518
Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Record Id: PR0011875
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0003518
Prog Element Code: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Record Id: PR0053918
Description: LESS THAN 500 TIRES
Facility Status: INACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0003518
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004730
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
K151 BROADWAY FASHION CLEANER San Mateo Co. Bl S113756638
WSW 1175 CHULA VISTA N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.226 mi.
1194 ft. Site 19 of 20 in cluster K
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018047
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES and RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
20 ft. Record Id: PR0011861
Description: GENERATES & RECYCLES WASTE OIL/SOLVENT
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0018047
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0004634
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
K152 BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS RCRA-SQG 1000145763
WSW 1175 CHULA VISTA FINDS CAD981631773
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 ECHO
0.226 mi. EMI
1194 ft. Site 20 of 20 in cluster K HAZNET
Relative: RCRA-SQG:
Higher Date form received by agency: 09/01/1996
Facility name: BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS

é\gtfuali Facility address: 1175 CHULA VISTA

1.

EPA ID:
Contact:
Contact address:

Contact country:
Contact telephone:
Contact email:
EPA Region:
Classification:
Description:

Owner/Operator Summary:
Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Owner/operator name:
Owner/operator address:

Owner/operator country:

Owner/operator telephone:

Legal status:
Owner/Operator Type:
Owner/Op start date:
Owner/Op end date:

Handler Activities Summary:

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

CAD981631773

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

us

Not reported

Not reported

09

Small Small Quantity Generator

Handler: generates more than 100 and less than 1000 kg of hazardous
waste during any calendar month and accumulates less than 6000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time; or generates 100 kg or less of hazardous
waste during any calendar month, and accumulates more than 1000 kg of
hazardous waste at any time

JAY KANG

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Owner

Not reported

Not reported

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED

NOT REQUIRED, ME 99999
Not reported

(415) 555-1212

Private

Operator

Not reported

Not reported

U.S. importer of hazardous waste:  No
Mixed waste (haz. and radioactive): No

Recycler of hazardous waste:

No

Transporter of hazardous waste: No
Treater, storer or disposer of HW:  No

Underground injection activity:
On-site burner exemption:

Furnace exemption:
Used oil fuel burner:
Used oil processor:

No
No
No
No
No

TC04985254.2r Page 199



Map ID l MAP FINDINGS

Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145763
User oil refiner: No
Used oil fuel marketer to burner: No
Used oil Specification marketer: No
Used oil transfer facility: No
Used oil transporter: No

Historical Generators:
Date form received by agency: 12/09/1986

Site name: BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS
Classification: Large Quantity Generator
Violation Status: No violations found
FINDS:
Registry ID: 110002412951

Environmental Interest/Information System
HAZARDOUS AIR POLLUTANT MAJOR

RCRAINfo is a national information system that supports the Resource
Conservation and Recovery Act (RCRA) program through the tracking of
events and activities related to facilities that generate, transport,

and treat, store, or dispose of hazardous waste. RCRAInfo allows RCRA
program staff to track the notification, permit, compliance, and

corrective action activities required under RCRA.

Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
additional FINDS: detail in the EDR Site Report.

ECHO:

Envid: 1000145763

Registry ID: 110002412951

DFR URL: http://echo.epa.gov/detailed-facility-report?fid=110002412951
EMI:

Year: 1996

County Code: 41

Air Basin: SF

Facility ID: 7897

Air District Name: BA

SIC Code: 7216

Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:  Not reported

Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported

Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

[oNelNoNoNeNol

Year: 1997
County Code: 41
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued)

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeoNoNeNoNo)

1998

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

1

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

1999

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

2000

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

1000145763
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145763
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule: Not reported
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr: 0
Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr: 0
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr: 0
SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr: 0
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr: 0
Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0
Year: 2001
County Code: 41
Air Basin: SF
Facility ID: 7897
Air District Name: BA
SIC Code: 7216
Air District Name: BAY AREA AQMD

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:

NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:

Not reported
Not reported

o

[eNeoNoNeoNoNe]

2002

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

2003

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNelNeNe]
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Map ID

Direction

Distance EDR ID Number

Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145763

Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:
County Code:
Air Basin:

2004

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported
Not reported
0.175

0

OO oOooo

2005

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

0

[eNeNoNoNeNel

2006

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

175

[eNeoNoNeNoNoe)

2008
41
SF
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

l MAP FINDINGS

Site

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued)

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:

Year:

County Code:

Air Basin:

Facility ID:

Air District Name:

SIC Code:

Air District Name:

Community Health Air Pollution Info System:
Consolidated Emission Reporting Rule:
Total Organic Hydrocarbon Gases Tons/Yr:
Reactive Organic Gases Tons/Yr:

Carbon Monoxide Emissions Tons/Yr:
NOX - Oxides of Nitrogen Tons/Yr:

SOX - Oxides of Sulphur Tons/Yr:
Particulate Matter Tons/Yr:

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported

498

1292

OO oOooo

2009

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.17499999999999999
0

[eNeNeNoNe]

2010

41

SF

7897

BA

7216

BAY AREA AQMD
Not reported

Not reported
0.498
0.25145499999999998
0

0

0

0

Part. Matter 10 Micrometers and Smllr Tons/Yr:0

HAZNET:
envid: 1000145763
Year: 2003
GEPAID: CAD981631773
Contact: -
Telephone: --

Mailing Name: Not reported

1000145763

1175 CHULA VISTA AVE
BURLINGAME, CA 940103501

Mailing Address:
Mailing City,St,Zip:
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

Database(s)

EDR ID Number
EPA ID Number

BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued)

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:
Tons:

Cat Decode:
Method Decode:
Facility County:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:

Not reported

CAT080014079

Not reported

Off-specification, aged or surplus organics
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000145763
2003
CAD981631773

Not reported

1175 CHULA VISTA AVE
BURLINGAME, CA 940103501
Not reported

CAT080014079

Not reported

Solids or sludges with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000145763
2003
CAD981631773

Not reported

1175 CHULA VISTA AVE
BURLINGAME, CA 940103501
Not reported

CAT080014079

Not reported

Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Transfer Station

0.12

Not reported

Not reported

San Mateo

1000145763
2002
CAD981631773

Not reported

1175 CHULA VISTA AVE
BURLINGAME, CA 940103501
Not reported

CAT080014079

Not reported

TC04985254.2r
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l MAP FINDINGS

Map ID
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
BROADWAY FASHION CLEANERS (Continued) 1000145763
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Transfer Station
Tons: 0.15
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
envid: 1000145763
Year: 2002
GEPAID: CAD981631773
Contact: --
Telephone: --
Mailing Name: Not reported
Mailing Address: 1175 CHULA VISTA AVE
Mailing City,St,Zip: BURLINGAME, CA 940103501
Gen County: Not reported
TSD EPA ID: CAT080014079
TSD County: Not reported
Waste Category: Liquids with halogenated organic compounds >= 1,000 Mg./L
Disposal Method: Not reported
Tons: Not reported
Cat Decode: Not reported
Method Decode: Not reported
Facility County: San Mateo
Click this hyperlink while viewing on your computer to access
21 additional CA_HAZNET: record(s) in the EDR Site Report.
P153 CALIFORNIA CLASSICS San Mateo Co. Bl S113757532
WNW 1291 WHITEHORN N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.233 mi.
1230 ft. Site 8 of 8 in cluster P
Relative: San Mateo Co. Bl:
Higher Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026639
Actual: Prog Element Code: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
111t Record Id: PR0038680
Description: GENERATES <27 GAL/YEAR
Facility Status: ACTIVE
Region: SAN MATEO
Facility ID: FA0026639
Prog Element Code: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Record Id: PR0038681
Description: STORES MV FUELS OR WASTE ONLY
Facility Status: INACTIVE
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http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yQT6ExVyzBGQhzNTWI83SFcEByKxU6hVbmWAQRNzvuYBHa3GlSX4DjOhvC6zxBYNSiN3dQcWJpUICgI8oXU4RggSLCeFmXLcgmzBfwgBi1Oyq8yKmH03qRcUSse6y0JhFBt6mEKb3zFmTJEW4n186HTQyAkRc08NkJ46Uz.yiWuQB59T8Y734rLED5ZxfpTVDS19jGMzYc.BsthGS6n3V8xhPL.zxATNkjeAgZJWDL5IxBn8GNm3gZlS0LBFLGEch8W8g8DB64SyGneKkqi4QX3Utoi66GBh9rfAxuObAcBmCngWFbh6iozyyxLQUHMT0gt4uDdE0ShxomGVK.u4YQxzkdBBS8lGQDA3ia6hIKqzZUzNq7z7tWgWuoII7JS8591CVonSaXjFE4GcLbZBPWsBkdEyqTkKeOK8p6CUfC96qYZh3hb5MR6bWHxmaKIWvao8F5FQGtTRByJNePd7drRvqHquMcWY4l12XqCHCYiaY7t37H15YeDlPQsSOKeXjFZuLD5DbIvj4H9OxhG6HJzyftdQbQ1Tdyw4AG1EmXAxMehVjKJ3y8dzbSIBU.ZGVSh4JRuhvbgzH.fNrGx37GpW7XyIZ0H8ZWa3wv5SpRIFOZRcx3X3VrqBDMiydgiKzyC4F7VUtST65OuhR3a7z1abqnYmT6xWVmr8tRmQI6aR0GTNKJ.AFobvOOyu6VBYsgl9fECHv8HawOe3kzz633Ylu7NSQLKXug93
http://www.edrnet.com/srf2/FinalSiteReport.aspx?ID=6yQT6ExVyzBGQhzNTWI83SFcEByKxU6hVbmWAQRNzvuYBHa3GlSX4DjOhvC6zxBYNSiN3dQcWJpUICgI8oXU4RggSLCeFmXLcgmzBfwgBi1Oyq8yKmH03qRcUSse6y0JhFBt6mEKb3zFmTJEW4n186HTQyAkRc08NkJ46Uz.yiWuQB59T8Y734rLED5ZxfpTVDS19jGMzYc.BsthGS6n3V8xhPL.zxATNkjeAgZJWDL5IxBn8GNm3gZlS0LBFLGEch8W8g8DB64SyGneKkqi4QX3Utoi66GBh9rfAxuObAcBmCngWFbh6iozyyxLQUHMT0gt4uDdE0ShxomGVK.u4YQxzkdBBS8lGQDA3ia6hIKqzZUzNq7z7tWgWuoII7JS8591CVonSaXjFE4GcLbZBPWsBkdEyqTkKeOK8p6CUfC96qYZh3hb5MR6bWHxmaKIWvao8F5FQGtTRByJNePd7drRvqHquMcWY4l12XqCHCYiaY7t37H15YeDlPQsSOKeXjFZuLD5DbIvj4H9OxhG6HJzyftdQbQ1Tdyw4AG1EmXAxMehVjKJ3y8dzbSIBU.ZGVSh4JRuhvbgzH.fNrGx37GpW7XyIZ0H8ZWa3wv5SpRIFOZRcx3X3VrqBDMiydgiKzyC4F7VUtST65OuhR3a7z1abqnYmT6xWVmr8tRmQI6aR0GTNKJ.AFobvOOyu6VBYsgl9fECHv8HawOe3kzz633Ylu7NSQLKXug93

Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L154 AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF BURLINGAME SWEEPS UST S101622913
WNW 1305 ROLLINS RD CA FID UST N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 HAZNET
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 12 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: SWEEPS UST:
Lower Status: Not reported
Comp Number: 660065

g«;tual: Number: Not reported

1.

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Comp Number:
Number:

Board Of Equalization:
Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:

Active Date:

Tank Use:

STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

Status:

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660065-000001
Not reported
1000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
4

Not reported
660065

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported

Not reported
41-000-660065-000002
Not reported
1000

Not reported

M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT

REG UNLEADED
Not reported

Not reported
660065

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660065-000003
Not reported
1000

Not reported
M.V. FUEL
PRODUCT
DIESEL

Not reported

Not reported
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Map ID

Direction
Distance
Elevation

Site

l MAP FINDINGS

EDR ID Number
Database(s) EPA ID Number

AUTOHAUS-EUROPA OF BURLINGAME (Continued)

Comp Number:
Number:

660065
Not reported

Board Of Equalization: Not reported

Referral Date:
Action Date:
Created Date:
Owner Tank Id:
SWRCB Tank Id:
Tank Status:
Capacity:
Active Date:
Tank Use:
STG:

Content:

Number Of Tanks:

CAFID UST:

Facility ID:
Regulated By:
Regulated ID:
Cortese Code:
SIC Code:
Facility Phone:
Mail To:

Mailing Address:

Mailing Address 2:
Mailing City,St,Zip:

Contact:

Contact Phone:
DUNs Number:
NPDES Number:
EPA ID:
Comments:
Status:

HAZNET:

envid:

Year:

GEPAID:
Contact:
Telephone:
Mailing Name:
Mailing Address:

Mailing City,St,Zip:

Gen County:
TSD EPA ID:
TSD County:
Waste Category:
Disposal Method:

Tons:
Cat Decode:
Method Decode:

Facility County:

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
41-000-660065-000004
Not reported
1000

Not reported
OolL

WASTE
DIESEL

Not reported

41001591
UTNKA

Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
4150000000
Not reported

P. 0. BOX 1615
Not reported
BURLINGAME 94010
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Not reported
Active

S101622913

2015

CAC002837983

WILLY OSTERTAG

6503425115

Not reported

1305 ROLLINS RD

BURLINGAME, CA 940102409

San Mateo

AZR000515924

99

Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(HO10-H129) Or (H131-H135)

0.175

Unspecified organic liquid mixture

Storage, Bulking, And/Or Transfer Off Site--No Treatment/Reovery
(H010-H129) Or (H131-H135)

San Mateo

S$101622913
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Map ID MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
L155 AUTOHAUS EUROPA HIST UST U001593897
WNW 1305 ROLLINS RD N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010
0.237 mi.
1250 ft. Site 13 of 13 in cluster L
Relative: HIST UST:
Lower File Number: 0002C46D
URL: http://geotracker.waterboards.ca.gov/ustpdfs/pdf/0002C46D.pdf
Actual: Region: STATE
8 ft. Facility ID: 00000014153
Facility Type: Other
Other Type: AUTOMOBILE REPAIR SH
Contact Name: WILLY OSTERTAG
Telephone: 4153423888

Owner Name:
Owner Address:
Owner City,St,Zip:
Total Tanks:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Tank Num:
Container Num:
Year Installed:
Tank Capacity:
Tank Used for:
Type of Fuel:

Container Construction Thickness:

Leak Detection:

Click here for Geo Tracker PDF:

WILLY OSTERTAG
1305 ROLLINS RD.

BURLINGAME, CA 94010

0004

001

1

1975
00001000
PRODUCT
UNLEADED
1/4

None

002

2

1975
00001000
PRODUCT
DIESEL
1/4

None

003

3

Not reported
00001000
PRODUCT
PREMIUM
1/4

None

004

4

Not reported
00001000
WASTE
WASTE OIL
1/4

None
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http://www.web.edrnet.com/ordering/switchboard/redirect.aspx?s=GRR_CA_HISTUST_PDF&img_id=0002C46D

Map ID [ MAP FINDINGS
Direction
Distance EDR ID Number
Elevation  Site Database(s) EPA ID Number
Q156 BURLINGAME WASTEWATER TREATMEN CHMIRS S113755473
NE 1103 AIRPORT San Mateo Co. Bl N/A
1/8-1/4 BURLINGAME, CA 94010 NPDES
0.237 mi.
1254 ft. Site 1 of 4 in cluster Q
Relative: CHMIRS:
Lower OES Incident Number: 4-3708
OES notification: 07/01/2014
Actual: OES Date: Not reported
8 ft. OES Time: Not reported

Date Completed:

Property Use:

Agency Id Number:

Agency Incident Number:

Time Notified:

Time Completed:

Surrounding Area:

Estimated Temperature:

Property Management:

More Than Two Substances Involved?:
Resp Agncy Personel # Of Decontaminated:
Responding Agency Personel # Of Injuries:

Responding Agency Personel # Of Fatalities:

Others Number Of Decontaminated:
Others Number Of Injuries:
Others Number Of Fatalities:
Vehicle Makelyear:
Vehicle License Number:
Vehicle State:

Vehicle Id Number:

CA DOT PUC/ICC Number:
Company Name:

Reporting Officer Name/ID:
Report Date:

Facility Telephone:
Waterway Involved:
Waterway:

Spill Site:

Cleanup By:

Containment:

What Happened:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Type:

Measure:

Other:

Date/Time:

Year:

Agency:

Incident Date:

Admin Agency:

Amount:

Contained:

Site Type:

E Dat